latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 1

Trading-4s Winnellie Travel
Shop 18, Winnellié: Shoppmg Centre
Stuartthway Wihnellie NT 0823

PG Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 86941 1144 Facsn’m!e +61 ) 8‘941 1133
" Email’ chris @travellatitids . cori.au
“ABIN; 25 108 118,648 Licence: 138

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE
PO BOX 3146

DARWIN CITY NT 800
Attn: ANASTASIA ELANIS

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002309
DATE OF ISSUE 01 Oct 2013
DATE DUE 01 Oct 2013
DATE DEPART 01 Oct 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS CRAWLEY/LAUREN

ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT
ORDERNO

$1,950.00

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST
Flight $1,183.38 $127.64 $1,404.00
Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Cha
TICKET NO 0814368324573
TRANSACTION TO00009844
QF 1939 Q 010CT13 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1938 N 040CT13 Alice Springs/Darwin
Hatel $42.81 $471.00
TRANSACTION Q000009769 _
LASSETERS HOTEL CASINO, Alice Sﬁﬂngs
Service Fee $68.19 $0.00 $6.81 $75.00
TRANSACTION
WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU
GRAND TOTAL $1,679.76 $92.98 $177.26 $1,950.00

Pagelof 2




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 2

Trading 4s Winnellie Trave|,
Shop 18, Wrnnellze‘Shoppmg Centre
Stiarf Highway, Wihnellie NT 0827
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 894‘1 1144 Facsirm!e +5‘l 8 8’941 1133

Emaili ¢ nris@lmenauwde com.ay
ABIN; 25 109 118,649 Lirence: 138

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE

C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002313
DATEOFISSUE 03 Oct 2013
DATE DUE 03 Oct 2013

DATE DEPART 010ct 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS CRAWLEY/LAUREN

COPY

CONSULTANT
ORDER NO

TOTAL DUE $125.99

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: YR 77.00
TICKET NO 081 4368454256
TRANSACTION TO00009864

QF 1936 S 040CT13 Alice Springs/Darwin

Change fees for client to return on earliergﬂi”gyht

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
INC GST

AMOUNT
EXC GST

537(.& N 277, n $11.45 $125.99

GRAND TOTAL

$11.45 $125.99

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PA :
LATITUDE RAVEL
BANK.OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN-BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club

Page1of1



Folio 3

Trading ds Winnellie Travel
Shop 16, Winnellié: Shopplnq Centre
Stuatt Highway, Wihnellie NT D827

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL Teiephona +6] 05041 1144 Facsrmlle *61 959411133

Email’ hrus@iravetlatitude tom.au
"ABN; 2510 118,849 Licence: 138

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE *‘ORIGINAL

PO BOX 3146
DARWIN CITY NT 800
Attn: ANASTASIA ELANIS

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002322 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 14 Oct 2013 ORDER NO
DATE DUE 14 Oct 2013

DATE DEPART 01 Oct 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS CRAWLEY/LAUREN $585.13

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT
INC GST

EXC GST

Hotel $531.94 $53.19 $585.13

TRANSACTION Q000009824

Lauren Crawley Accommodation in Alice Srings

GRAND TOTAL $53.19 $585.13

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY
LATITUDE TRAVEL

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club

Pagelofl




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Fotio 413

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

13-AE7-9C28UR

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUuTO PAYMENT

VoucHER No.:

AcqQuiTTAL CONFIRMATION:

(As summarised below)

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?

FYegF‘

Reason for i
Change: |

'No further reimbursements.

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name:

Lauren Crawley

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:

Non-ePASS reglstered users

Traveller's AGS Number:

81938710 Lauren CRAWLEY - Hon B.Price - 11GG1501

Agency:

11-DCM Department: of the Chief. Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

MINISTERIAL STAEF-1 1GG150202
11GG150202°

Office location:

Parliament’ House Parhament Bulldmg Level 5 [03000A5]

Telephone:

0889286567

Supervisor:

Belinda Dukic

BooKing Officer:

Anastasia Elenis

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

M}nlsterlal Travel Accompanylng Minister

Detailed Reason for Travel' \

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
. ligh 1
Depart From Arrive ravel Provider Flight Class Booked Points nv
e No. mt
Used
01/10/2013 01/10/2013 o .
14:45 ' Springs 16145 Destination Air Qantas QF1939 Economy Nq No 950.00
04/10/20 . 04/10/2013 . . ;
12: 05 | Darwin 14:05 Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy No No 950.00
1 Type of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation: A
AccoMMODATION DETAILS
C i t Pymt. D Rat BO
Name & Address Phone heckin Checkou ymt e Booking # .ae/ to
Date Date Status Date Night Book
Lasseters Hotel 0507770 0171072013 04/10/2013 157.00 No
Casino
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio b3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
All approvals attached, Lauren came back to Darwin on the earlier flight which incurred a reissue fee,

approval for this extra cost is attached. 10/10 Checked MA. 11/10 Checked MA

AppRrRovVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To ~ e-Mail Address
08/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis . . Belinda Dukic . A

da, .
14:47 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Booking Officer (b2d) belinda,dukic@nt.g

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached, return time changed but approvals attached, travel

according to itinarary. thanks Anna
09/10/2013 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm
08:06 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate (g110056) travel.dema@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved
10/10/2013 Marie Abrahams Agency
09:05 Queued for auto payment (45) Administrator

1
13{32/20 3 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process

11/10/2013 Forwarded to delegate Anastasia Elenis Booking Officer Iren s'(fvg)irene.frazis@nt.gov.au
08:44 (ae7) . .
Comments/Recommendations: No further reimbursements.ok to process, tra according to’itinerary. thanks
Anna :
Modified Reason For Change: No further reimbursements.

10
(1);{08/2013 Changed delegate Irene Frazis (fvg)Agenc steve.bond@nt.gov.au
11/10/2013 Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond
09:15 travel clerk {shond) travel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

11/10/2013 Queued for auto payment Travel Q

11:56 (911005
11/10/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $259.15

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AuUDIT LoG

Date Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

30/09/2013 15:22 $0.00 © $0.00
30/09/2013 16:47 '40,00 $0.00
01/10/2013 12:51 'Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00

01/10/2013 14:42 Anastasia Elenis $2,648.40 $277.40

01/10/2013 14:46 Anastasia Elenis $2,648.40 $277.40

01/10/2013 14;46" Anastasia Elenis $2,648.40 $277.40

045 Travel Dcm $2,152,40 $277.40

Anastasia Elenis $2,278.39 $277.40

Anastasia Elenis $2,260.14 $259.15

Anastasia Elenis $2,260.14 $259.15

: Belinda Dukic $2,260.14 $259.15

10/10/2013 09:04 Marie Abrahams $2,260,14 $259.15

10/10/2013 09:05 Marie Abrahams $2,260.14 $259.15

11/10/2013 08:44 Anastasia Elenis $2,260.14 $259.15

11/10/2013 09:08 Irene Frazis $2,260.14 $259.15

11/10/2013 09:15 Steve Bond $2,260.14 $259.15

11/10/2013 11:55 Travel Dcm $2,260.14 $259.15

11/10/2013 11:56 ‘Travel Dcm $2,260.14 $259.15

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0fobbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio 613

]Total Amount: 471.00!

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period .- Total

From: 01/10/2013 14:45 Hrs, To: 04/10/2013 14:10 Hrs. 2 days and 23 hours

{3 nights)
Purpose General Ledger Tax Units.-Sub P‘:i:: ; GST
Code Code Unit Allowance
[x JJaccommodation l11GG150202331111|P10 3 42.82][- 471.00 ]
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150202364111|[P10 [2404.00]| 127.64][1404.00 |
B _ |l | |
[X][Travelling Allowance |[11GG150202373111]/Z00|| 2.23| 87.60| 259.15
[- Jlcamping Allowance ]| |[zool| 0.0| 00| I o0.00]
Variations to Official Allowances 7 ' ]
1.|[Breakfast Allowance || [zool| | o.00|
2./[Lunch Allowance Zoo|| 0.00|
3.||[Dinner Allowance zool| .~ . {{e 0, 0.00
Z Incidental Allowance || llzoolf 0 - OOO|| I 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances AIIovsggf:?’}
1 ] 2 "No|| 0.00] o0.00] 0.00
> |[Reissue of ticket fee |[11GG1502023641 No || 125.99| 11.45| 125.99
3| ] e No][  0.00] o.00f o0.00
la. » ] No 0.00][ o0.00] 0.00
5. Nol[ 0.00[ o0.00] 0.00
R 181.91/(2260.14
, Toffz‘il Official Allowances: 0.00{| 259.15
Cabcharge Vouchers '
| JINumber of vouchers required: I 6 I I

Ovérpaid Allowances/Expenses

I 200 of o.00f - || o0.00

I Z00 of o.00f || o0.00

Total Recovered; ' 0.00

Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00|| 259.15

Payment in Advance |
j Is an Advance Required? No
:] % Advance Required 0%

Amount of Advance: I 0.00

h Balance Payable On Acquittal: I 259.15

/ /20

Received Payments Date ~ Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



~

latitude

TRAVEL :"Talephone 81 86041 1144 Facsimile +61°8 89411153

Folio 7

Trading as Winnellie Travel
Shop 18, Wmnelhe Shoppmg Centre
Stuart nghway Wihnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT'0814

Email’c hns@rave!lautude com.au
“ABN; 25 109 118,648 Licence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

GPO BOX 3146
DARWIN NT 800
Attn: TORI STARR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002307 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 26 Sep 2013 ORDER NO
DATE DUE 03 Oct 2013

DATEDEPART 29 Sep 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS GILES/ADAMHON

~ORIGINAL

$615.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXCGST INC GST

Flight $469.42 $51.91 $571 .00

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 33.93, Safety and Security Ch rg :

TICKET NO 081 4368210099 ‘

TRANSACTION TO00009831

QF 1938 N 29SEP13 Alice Springs/Darwin

Service Fee $4.00 $44.00

TRANSACTION Q000009763

Movement Req # 9ASATY. RECIATE YOUR BUSIENSS THANK YOU

GRAND TOTAL $509.42 $49.67 $55.91 $615.00

PLEASE PAY
LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Pagelofl




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 8

Trading 4s Winnellie Travel
Shap.15, Wiknellie: Shnppmg Centre
Stiaff Hit ghwiay, Wihneliie NT 082

PO Box 12 Nighteliff NT 0814

:"Tele_phone +81 8 8941 1144 Facsimlle +81 8 3941 1133

Email; hns@@vellatitude com.au
‘ABN 125109118 648 Ucence 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
GPO BOX 3146

DARWIN NT 800

Attn: TORI STARR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002311
DATE OFISSUE 02 Oct 2013
DATE DUE 09 Oct 2013
DATE DEPART 29 Sep 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS GILES/ADAMHON

- ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis
ORDER NO 9ASATY

TOTALDUE . =  $740.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AmQﬁm % | = AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST ,f_.,”fTAleEvY INC GST

Flight $583.06. a0, 67. $63.27 $696.00

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 33.93, Safety and Securlty ch ';53 Alrlme and Securtty Levy 3.85, YR 6.35

TICKET NO 081 4368210099 ) -

TRANSACTION T000009846

QF 1935 H 050CT13 Darwin/Alice Springs

Service Fee $0.00 $4.00 $44.00

TRANSACTION Q000009763

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS. THANK YOU -

GRAND TOTAL $623.06 $49.67 $67.27 $740.00

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club

Pagelof2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folig 9:4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 43 vLS1-9ASATY
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VOUCHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS! DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcqQuiTTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition? No
(As summarised below)
Travel was according to plan Please process TA

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Chief Minister
Traveller's ePASS User ID: :
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number: 79063011 Adam GI f .- Braitling ILA Giles - 1043F2
14 ; inister-11

Agency:

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER- 11GGl30201
Cost Centre Code: 11GG13020:

Office location: 5th Floor arhamen; House
Telephone;

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

I: Ministerial Duties (For Non Darwin
inisterial Travel
hern.Australia Development

| to Darwin to join delegation and travel to
inbuy for stakehoder meetings then onto the

‘ atlonal Onshore Conference in Adelaide

Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for T

-vls1 SASATY.Zi
attachment:

Arrive Stopover ;l:::' Provider l:'i?ht Class Booked :ty:::s ‘I;:TD:

013 2:;:;95 Darwin 52{23/2013 Destination Air Qantas  QF1938 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5YQ7

‘fg}:gg/zon Darwin Nhulunbuy 32{23/2013 Destination Charter :\?iradt)ilon *% Confirmed Invoiced 126C
32/22/2013 Nhulunbuy Darwin 52{23/2013 Destination Charter l;:':;aete Aok Confirmed Invoiced

ig{gg/zom Darwin Melbourne 32{33/2013 D?stination Air x::sgti:alia VA1464 Business Confirmed C?:'g By wDO

8;{33/2013 Melbourne Adelaide 8;{;2/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF671 Business Confirmed Invoiced 47GC

23{;8/2013 Adelaide ;S\gi;gs 22{18/2013 Destination Air Qantas  QF723 Business Confirmed Invoiced 47GC

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Type of Booking:

F olra:<b0r 4

Multidestination

Type of Travel:

Intrastate Interstate

Other Services Required:

Alice Springs to Darwin booked through Latitude
travel Winnellie. Travel from Darwin to Adelaide
booked through Sandra Lew Fatt travelworld Darwin.

Travel Package Deal
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommeodation)

No

Air Bookihgs Insured for

. N

Cancellation: °
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate
Name & Address Phone ! “ v u Booking # | /

Date Date Status Date Night:
Intercontinental R ”
Hote! North Terrace 0882382400 01/10/2013 02/10/2013 Inv?tced No
Hotel Parkroyal 0383472000 30/09/2013 01/10/2013 Invoiced No
Melbourne
Total Amount: 712.00

TRAVEL CosTs ' - '
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 1 $447
Official Travel Period Total
-2 days and 15 hours
(3 nights)
Purpose Code Umts SUb P:'i::/ GST (I::‘:SIT)
Allowance
X J[Accommodation 2 64.73|[ 712.00
X ][Travel Fares 6540.00][ 594.55][6540.00
| |
X |[Travelling Allowance l 1.0 447.00| 447.00
Camping Anowancé’"‘ ] y 0.0 0.00| | o0.00
Z00|| of o.00| | o0.00
200 o] o.oq] [ 0.00
; I!Qwance Z00 0 0.00 0.00
| Allowance || |zoo 0 0.00| 0.00

J[Ghets xpenses/Allowances Allovfl)afng';

[ ][service Fee [116G130201341911][P10 "No|| 44.00] 4.00 44.00
[2.][Private Hire vehicles |[116G130201362212[P10]| No || 655.00| 59.55|] 655.00|
3] No u
4. No l
g ,n [ T

Total Travel Costs: 722.83||8398.00
Total Official Allowances: 0.00(( 447.00
Cabcharge Vouchers l
:HNumber of vouchers required: ” 0 I[ | [
l
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:4:1:4

Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

[1] [ 0
2] | ol
Total Recovered: | 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00|| 447.00
Payment in Advance
] Is an Advance Required? No
_I % Advance Required 0%

Amount of Advance: : l
[ Balance Payable On Acquittal: [

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:
30/9 Ali costs are to be updated on acquittal, Checked MA. 07/1

add additional costs for Private transfers *** Note to DCIS

MA. 29/11 Reopened MR to
een paid***, Checked MA

AprprovaL / WORKFLOW LOG

e-Mail Address

Date Action Actioned ByRole

(3)2/ gz/zolaForwarded to delegate zl\ilcstc;;ia StarrBéoki belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au
38{22/20132253\;?;:“ forwarded to gilli(?:?bz del Dcm (9110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved .

ig{g?/ZOBQueued for auto paymentv

30/09/2013Sent for auto payment
19:01 $0.00 ‘
07/10/2013
09:22

Comments/Recommen
07/10/2013Approved an
09:52 travel cl
Comments/Recd
07/10/2013

tarrBooking
2 & Officer
tions: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan. Please process TA

arded to z;:;)e Frazis Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
ndations: Workflow approval

Travel Dem
for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk

Forwarded to de Irene Frazis (fvg) irene.frazis@nt.gov.au

nt for auto payment of  TRIPS Auto Process
(System)
Re-ppened acquittal and Marie TRIPS
forwarded to Abrahams . Victoria Starr (vis1) victoria.starr@nt.gov.au
Administrator

= traveller/booking officer (f45)

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Tori, The wrong MR was reopened yesterday it is not the one quoted on the invoices
but this one, I received 4 x Invoices for Private Transfers to the value of $655.00 that were not recorded on the MR. Isent
you the invoices via email. Due to an increase in costs once it is completed you need to resend to acquittal for reapproval

by Belinda. MA
29/11/2013 Victoria StarrBooking . . .
08:51 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer Belinda Dukic (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi BelindaThe wrong MR was re-opened and amended yesterday. This is the correct
MR for the private transfers, Could you please re-approve?Thank you

29/11/2013Approved and forwarded to Belinda
09:19 travel clerk Dukic (b2d) Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

29/11/2013Forwarded to accounts Travel Dcm Darwin - Traveldarwin

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




Folio42s4

TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Generic Email Account
Dcis (g680044)

09:46 payable (9110056) Travel Clerk traveldarwin.dcis@nt.gov.au

TravelDarwin

29/11/2013Confirmed TA details. See Accounts

11:34 Audit Log (Dgf36f580044) Péyable Victoria Starr (visi) victoria.starr@nt.gov.au
- | INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQuISITION AUDIT LOG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

21/08/2013 17:05 Victoria Starr $0.00 $0.00
21/08/2013 18:23 Victoria Starr $1,788.00 $1,788.00
21/08/2013 18:41 Victoria Starr $3,258,00 $1,788.00
21/08/2013 18:45 Victoria Starr $3,258.00 $1,788.00
22/08/2013 10:50 Victoria Starr $3,258.00 $1,788.00
17/09/2013 12:24 Victoria Starr $3,258.00 $1,788.00
17/09/2013 12:27 Victoria Starr $3,258.00 . $1,788.00 "
17/09/2013 12:27 Victoria Starr $2,811.00 $1,341,00°
17/09/2013 12:30 Victoria Starr $2,811,00 $1,341500 %
27/09/2013 09:55 Victoria Starr $7,927.00 $447.00.
"127/09/2013 10:08 Victoria Starr $7,927.00 $447,00
27/09/2013 16:08 Victoria Starr $7,927.00  $447.00
30/09/2013 09:21 " Victoria Starr $7,927.00 447.00
30/09/2013 09:34 Victoria Starr $7,743.00 = $447.00
30/09/2013 09:36 Victoria Starr $7,743.00 $447.00

30/09/2013 09:36 Victoria Starr 447.00
30/09/2013 09:56 Belinda Dukic $447:00
30/09/2013 15:12 Victoria Starr “$447.00
30/09/2013 16:20 Travel Dcm $447.00
30/09/2013 16:21 Travel Dcm $447.00
30/09/2013 16:26 Victoria Starr $447.00
07/10/2013 09:22 - Victoria Starr $447.00
07/10/2013 09:22 Victoria Starr $447.00
07/10/2013 09:52 Irene Frazis $447.00
07/10/2013 10:44 $447.,00
07/10/2013 10:47 $447.00
29/11/2013 08:11 $7,743.00 $447.00
29/11/2013 08:49 $8,398.00 $447.00
29/11/2013 08:51 $8,398.00 $447.00
29/11/2013 09:19 $8,398.00 $447.00
29/11/2013 09:45 Travel Dcm $8,398.00 $447.,00
29/11/2013 09:46 Travel Dem $8,398.00 $447.00
29/11/2013 11:34, TravelDarwin DBE $8,398,00 $447.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 13

_Trading-4s Winnellie Travel .
Shop 18, Wxnnelhe Shoppmg Centre
Stuart Highway; Wihnellie NT DB21

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

:"Telephone +B1 98041 1144 Facsimile +81 680411753

Email ¢ hns@iravellamude com.au
‘ABN 25 108 118.648 Licence: 138

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE COPY
PO BOX 3146
DARWIN CITY NT 800
Attn: ANASTASIA ELANIS
TAX INVOICE
INVOICE NO 1000002305 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 24 Sep 2013
DATE DUE 24 Sep 2013
DATE DEPART 17 Sep 2013
TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON $3,415.00
SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
INC GST
Flight $60.45 $664.99
Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 33.93, Safety and Security Ch
TICKET NO 081 4166367607
TRANSACTION TO00009769
QF 1936 Q 17SEP13 Alice Springs/Darwin
Flight $69.18 $761.00
Taxes/Levies; Domestic Head Tax 33,93, S rity Charge 5.53, Airline and Security Levy 3.85, YR 6.35
TICKET NO 0814166367711
TRANSACTION TO00009799
QF 1935 V 22SEP13 Darwin/Alice Springs
Hotel $1,768.19 $0.00 $176.81 $1,945.00
TRANSACTION Q000009760
MANTRAON LANADE, Darwin
Service Fee $40.01 $0.00 $4.00 $44.01
TRANSACTION Q000009751
GRAND TOTAL $3,005.22 $99.34 $310.44 $3,415.00

Page 1of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:44+4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISI1_'rION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13<AE7-9BUAYT
RAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
Venpor No.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel compieted in accordance wnth approved requisition?
{As summarised below)

iNo further reimbursements ok to process.

C Yes GN

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS reglstered user:

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE:- Stuart MLR Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Department of theChnef- Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER- 11G6150201

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201

Office location: Level 5, Parhament Hous

Telephone: 0889286587

Supervisor: Belinda Dukic

Booking Officer: Anastasia Elenis

Reason(s) for Travel: __Ministerial Travel: Ministerial Travel
Portfolio: =
Detailed Reason for Trave

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
‘ I Flight I
Depart From Arrive ave Provider '9 Class Booked Points nv
ode No. . mt
Used
17/09/2013 - .
12:00 14:05 Destination Air Qantas QF1936 Economy No No 664.99
22/09/2013" Alice  22/09/2013 _ '
E .
07:00 Springs 09:00 Destination Air Qantas QF1939 Economy No No 761.00
T Booking: Return B
“LAype of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checki Checkout Pymt. D Rat BOt
Name & Address Phone eckin eckou ym ue Booking # ?e/ °
Date Date Status Date Night Book
Mantraonthe 59434333 17/09/2013 22/09/2013 389.00  No

Esplanade

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:tht4

Total Amount: 1945.00

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162
Official Travel Period Total

From: 17/09/2013 12:00 Hrs. To: 22/09/2013 09:00 Hrs, 4 daysand 2 e

F— Purpose Generca:: dl;edger C‘I;a:e Unil:'s;:ub P':i:::/ GST

N Allowance

X J[Accommodation 11GG150201331111)/P10] 5 .82/[1945.00
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150201364111|/P10 ~|[1425.99| 129.84]{1425.99
] :

X |[Travelling Allowance [[11GG150201373111|/z00]| | 810.00 |
- Jlcamping Allowance || |zoo|| |  0.00
Variations to Official Allowances

g Breakfast Allowance || ”ZOO[ 0.00|
’_g—._l Lunch Allowance | Zooj 0.00]
_i.] Dinner Allowance | 0.00
ﬁ;] Incidental Allowance || 0.00

Other Expenses/Allowances

g{Service Fees 11GG15020136 44.01 4.00[ 44.01

310.46/[4225.00
0.00| 810.00

o] | | |
paid Allowances/Expenses ]
| L 0 l |
| L] 0
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: ” 0,00” 810.00
Payment in Advance
Is an Advance Required? No
: % Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 810.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.auw/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Foliod6:+4

/720

Witness Date

Comments:
Slight change to return date to Alice Springs, approval was more than the final cost. All ok to process.

30/9 Checked MA. 01/10 Checked MA. 03/10 Checked MA
ApPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

27/09/2013 Anastasia Elenis A ., Belinda Dukic . . B
a.d .gov.

16:53 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Booking Officer (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt 90\(

Comments/Recommendations: all approvals attached. ok to process

27/09/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm

16:58 travel clerk . (b2d) Delegate (g1100s6)  ravel-dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

30/09/2013 Travel Dcm

<

07:43 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk

30/09/2013 Sent for auto payment of

19:01 $0,00 TRIPS (System)Auto Process

01/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis . ’

08:53 ~ Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Booking Officer (vg) V

Comments/Recommendations: Travel went according to the itinerary. ok to processy thanks anna
Modified Reason For Change: No further reimbursements ok to process,
01/10/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Irene Frazis

l.d t.gov.
09:49 travel dlerk (fva) Delegate travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: workflow approval
01/10/2013 Travel Dcm
10:29 Queued for auto payment (g110056) \
01/10/2013 Travel Dcm Trgaveller/Booking
15:33 Reverted to draft (g110056)  Officer ‘

:Anastasia Elenis
(ae7)

oice for this one and there was a service fee for
‘forward on to Irene for approval for workfiow

01/10/2013
15:36

Forwarded to booking officer anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au

2;{;2/2013 Forwarded to delegate é;ﬁg; Frazis irene.frazis@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendationss Received invoice for service fee. now ok to process. thanks anna
(1)615/ ;(;/2013 i:r‘:\)/re?i:el::r:nd fo ‘ y Delegate I;;‘(a)lo?jzgn travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Workflow Approval
03/10/2013 Travel Dcm
07:31 (g110056) Travel Clerk
03/10/2013 Sen TRIPS (System)Auto Process
19:00
INFORMA
: - Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
k 24/09/2013 17:12 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
24/09/2013 17:36 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
24/09/2013 17:50 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/09/2013 07:26 Travel Dcm $0.00 $0.00
27/09/2013 16:47 Anastasia Elenis $4,180.99 $810.00
27/09/2013 16:53 Anastasia Elenis $4,180.99 $810.00
27/09/2013 16:58 Belinda Dukic $4,180.99 $810.00
30/09/2013 07:42 Travel Dcm $4,180.99 $810.00
30/09/2013 07:43 Travel Dcm $4,180.99 $810.00
01/10/2013 08:53 Anastasia Elenis $4,180.99 $810.00
01/10/2013 09:49 Irene Frazis $4,180.99 $810.00
01/10/2013 10:28 Travel Dcm $4,180.99 $810.00
01/10/2013 10:29 Travel Dcm $4,180.99 $810.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcié/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802082d0f6bb669257baf0... 3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folia:kBi4

01/10/2013 15:33 Travel Dcm $4,225.00 $810.00
01/10/2013 15:36 Travel Dcm $4,225.00 $810.00
01/10/2013 16:36 Anastasia Elenis $4,225.00 $810.00
01/10/2013'16:51 Irene Frazis $4,225.00 $810.00
03/10/2013 07:30 Travel Dcm $4,225.00 $810.00
03/10/2013 07:31 Travel Dcm $4,225,00 $810.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 18

Trading ds Winnellie Trave|_
Shap 18, Winnellié: Shnppmg ‘Centre
Stiart nghway Wihneliie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

“Telephone +81 56841 1144 Facsimile 61888411133

Email’c hns@raveuatimde ¢arnay
‘ABN 25 109 118,648 Licence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
GPO BOX 3146

DARWIN NT 800

Attn: TORI STARR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002291
DATE OFISSUE 12 Sep 2013
DATE DUE 19 Sep 2013

DATE DEPART 13 Sep 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSMS

COPY

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis

$690.00

SERVICE AMOUNT ‘AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST

Flight $554.88 . 7. $60.45 $665.00

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 33.93, Safety and Security Charge 5; 53 Alrh gn‘dﬁeéurity Levy 3.85, YR 6.35

TICKET NO 0814166367547 . =

TRANSACTION TO00009748

QF 1939 Q 13SEP13 Darwin/Alice Springs

Service Fee $2.27 $25.00

TRANSACTION Q000009707

TRAVEL FOR HON. BESS PRIC E APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU.

GRAND TOTAL $577.61 $49.67 $62.72 $690.00

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Page 1 of1



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Foliod 94

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL =~ 13-MMCPHEE-
TRAVEL 9BD2W3

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
{As summarised below)
;‘Travel was according to plan. Please process accordingly

i

[;

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Bess Nungarrayi Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the.C Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: - MLA-11GG1302

Cost Centre Code: 11GG130203 :
Office location: Stuart Electorate Offi 51 Todd Mall) [700HAE]
Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:
Detailed Reason for Travel:

TRAVEL ITINERARY

. . Warrant/ Fi

B Flight Pymt. .
Depart From To Provider Class Booked Booking P«
e No. Status U

09/09/2013 Alice
12:00 Springs

09/09/2013

14:05 Destination Air Qantas 1936 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 76CVV9 N

13/09/2013 22" Alice 13/09/2013 L . ]
14:45‘ n Springs 16:45 Destination Air Qantas 1939 Economy Confirmed Invoiced Nt
H Return
Intrastate
ther Services Required: Travel booked through FCM Darwin

TFravel Package Deal

. : . N

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation) 0

Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:
AccOMMODATION DETAILS

Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due . Rate/ BO to

Name & Address Ph Book #

ame ress Fhone Date Date Status  Date O0KING ¥ Night  Book

Mantra Pandanas
Darwin43 Knuckey 89012900 09/09/2013 12/09/2013 Invoiced . 1157399 203.50 Yes
Street, Darwin

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio::20:4

Total Amount: 610.50

TrRAVEL CO5TS

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period . Total

From: 09/09/2013 12:00 Hrs. To: 13/09/2013 16:45 Hrs. 4 days and 4 hours

(4 nights)
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub l{nit
Purpose Code Code Unit Price/ GST
Allowance -
X J[Accommodation 11GG130203331111|/P10 3 || s5.50|. 610.50
X |[Travel Fares |[116G130203364111|[P10 1324.01|| 120.36|1324.01
|
Z Travelling Allowance || ||ZOO“ | 0.00
- {Campinfg Allowance “ []ZOOH, l 0.00
[Variations to Official Allowances '
[1.|Breakfast Allowance H HZOO 0.00
2.][Lunch Allowance Z00 0.00
3.|[Dinner Allowance Z00 0.00
[4.[{Incidental Allowance 4 | 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances i Ofﬂ l
Allowance?
1. l . No 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
2] 7 No 0.00 o0.00] 0.00
[3. No| 0.00] 0.00 0.00
4] No 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
5. No 0.00 0.00] 0.00
( Total Travel Costs: [175.86 1934.51
| _Total Official Allowances: | o0.00f o0.00
|Cabcharge Vouchers , ,
| |INumber of youchers required: | o|| I (
Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1. | |zoo|| o o0.00| | o.00|
| [zoo|| of o.00] 0.00
) Total Recovered: 0.00
' [— Total Official Allowances Payable: | 0.00 0.00
Payment in Advance |
Is an Advance Required? I No
[ ]l Advance Required IO%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 0.00|
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.aw/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio24ot4

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
09/9 Checked MA. 29/11 Note TA was paid on MR 9BUABB, checked MA

AppPrOVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

15:54 Queued for auto payment (g110056)

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
09/09/2013 Marisha Mcphee . )

11:40 Forwarded to delegate {mmcphee) Booking Officer Ron Kelly (kellr) ron.ke”y@nt.gov.ag
09/09/2013 Approved and forwarded to Travel bcm

15:04 travel clerk Ron Kelly (kelir) Delegate (g110056) trave!.dcm@?F.go
Comments/Recommendations: approved '
09/09/2013 Travel Dcm Travel Clerk

05/09/2013
/09/2013 Sent for auto paymentof (System)  Auto Process

19:01 $0.00
25/11/2013 . Marie Abrahams
07:28 Saved acquittal (f45)

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change:

28/11/2013 . ) Travel Dcm
F
11:46 orwarded to booking officer (9110056) Traveller

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Tori, Can you acquit this travel please
payment of the hotel and will send it to you. MA ‘

28/11/2013
14:00

Forwarded to delegate Victoria Starr (vis1) :dm

Ron well Qgellr) ron.kelly@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Chang: ‘a" ording to plan. Please process

accordingly

28/11/2013 ' . Travel Dcm
15:19 Saved acquittal (9110056).

Comments/Recommendations:
ss accordingly

Travel Dcm

28/11/2013 Approved and forwarded to
(g110056)

15:44 travel clerk Rgn

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: appr

29/11/2013
07:18

Saved acquittal

Comments/Recommendations; ,
Maodified Reason For Chariég:,}“ravel was na to plan. Please process accordingly

Travel Dcm

29/11/2013

07:19 Queuedf 'o payment (9110056) Travel Clerk

Comments/Rec ndations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan. Please process
accordingly

29/11/201 rauto paymentof  _pios (system)  Auto Process

19:00

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

ReaquisITION AUDIT LOoG

Date . Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
09/09/2013 10:30 Marisha Mcphee $2,195.41 ‘ $277.40
09/08/2013 11:39 Marisha Mcphee - $2,195.41 $277.40
09/09/2013 11:40 Marisha Mcphee $2,195.41 $277.40
09/09/2013 15:04 Ron Kelly $2,195.41 $277.40
09/09/2013 15:54 Travel Dcm $2,195.41 $277.40
09/09/2013 15:54 Travel Dcm $2,195.41 $277.40
25/11/2013 07:28 Marie Abrahams $2,195.41 $277.40
28/11/2013 11:46 Travel Decm $2,195.41 $277.40
28/11/2013 11:53 Travel Dcm $2,211,91 $277.40
28/11/2013 13:55 Victoria Starr $2,415.41 $277.40
28/11/2013 13:56 Victoria Starr $2,503.01 $365.00
28/11/2013 13:56 Victoria Starr $2,503.01 $365.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0. ..

3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folibs22t4+

28/11/2013 13:57 Victoria Starr $2,503.01 $365.00
28/11/2013 14:00 Victoria Starr $2,503.01 $365.00
28/11/2013 15:19 Travel Dcm $2,299.51 $365.00
28/11/2013 15:44 Ron Kelly $2,299.51 $365.00
29/11/2013 07:18 Travel Dcm $1,934.51 $0.00
29/11/2013 07:19 Travel Dcm $1,934.51 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



Folio 23

Tradinggs Winnellie Travel
Shop 16, Wmnelhe Shoppmg Centre
Stiart Highway; Wihnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL :"Telephnne +61 8941 1144 Facsn‘nﬂa +6’t 8868411133

Email; chris@tr ravellatitide.corh.au
ABN 25108 118, 649 anence 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER copry

GPO BOX 3146
DARWIN NT 800
Attn: ACCOUNTS

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002289 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 10 Sep 2013
DATE DUE 17 Sep 2013
DATE DEPART 10 Sep 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS KURRUPUWU/FRANCISMLA TOTAL DUE $2,814.00

FULLER/DONALDMR

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE : AMOUNT
INC GST

EXC GST

Flight

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Securit
TICKET NO 081 4166367505 X

TRANSACTION T000009737

QF 1939 O 10SEP13 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1936 L 11SEP13 Alice Springs/Darwin

PASSENGER KURRUPUWU/FRANCISMLA

$94.45 $1,039.00
,z.r"pe’;and Security Levy 7.70, YR 6.35 V

Flight $94.45 $1,039.00

TICKET NO
TRANSACTION

PASSENGER LLER/DONALDMR

Hotel $380.00 $0.00 $38.00 $418.00

TRANSACTION Q000009697

LASSETERS HOTEL CASINO, Alice Springs
LASSETERS HOTEL CASINO, Alice Springs

PASSENGER FULLER/DONALDMR, KURRUPUWU/FRANCISMLA

Car Hire $169.10 $0.00 ; $16.90 $186.00

TRANSACTION Q000009698
Avis 105ep13 Alice Springs
PASSENGER FULLER/DONALDMR

Page 1 of 2




Folio 24

S}ER'VICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST TAX/LEVY INC GST

Service Fee - $120.00 $0.00 $12.00 $132.00

TRANSACTION Q000009696

PASSENGER FULLER/DONALDMR, KURRUPUWU/FRANCISMLA

Mr DONALD FULLER & MR FRANCIS KURRUPUWU

GRAND TOTAL $2,372.24 $185.96

$255.80 $2,814.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Page 2 of 2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Foliog25:3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT

MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 43 ) 51-9B8VQS
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition? C Yes
(As summarised below) ‘

Travel was according to plan. No reimbursements are to be claimed.
Reason for i 5 ;

Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Francis Xavier Kurrupuwu

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

82628458 Francis KURRUPUWU - ?i\rafura MLA Kurrup -

Traveller's AGS Number; 104342

Agency: 11-DCM Departi

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:

088999695

Telephone: 339
Tim Baldwir

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

ravel: Representing Minister

Reason(s) for Travel: iste
Central Australia

Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Ff ance at the "Walk in My Shoes" public forum

TRAVEL ITINERARY %

Travel Flight Pymt Warrant/ |
Depart Arriv Stopover ovider Class Booked ' Bookin
p rrive topove! Mode Pr No. i ; g

l

n Alice  10/09/2013
Springs 16:45

Destination Air Qantas  QF1939 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5DKHWK

Cancellation:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

N i Checkout Pymt. D Rat BO to
ame & Phone Checkin eckou ym ue Booking # e/

Address Date Date Status Date Night Book

Lasseters Casino

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015

Springs win 1‘1}{8:/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1936 Economy Confirmed Invoiced SDKHWK |
Type of Booking:’ Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required: Travel booked through Latitude travel Winnellie
Travel Package Deal : No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folira:206t3

gg:fef’tpg;s: %3 0889507770 10/09/2013 11/09/2013 Invoiced 197375B003159 209.00  No
Total Amount: 209.00
TRAVEL CosTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 10/09/2013 14:45 Hrs. To: 11/09/2013 14:05 Hrs. 0 days a”d(ﬁg%%ﬁ
Purpose Gene;al Ledger Tax Units._Sub P‘:i::/ N f’btal
’ Code Code Unit Allowance .(Inc GST)
X J[Accommodation 11GG130203331111/[P10 .00/ 209.00
X ][Travel Fares 11GG130203364111|[P10 [1536.00
| I
- |[Travelling Allowance || 0.00
- |[camping Allowance || 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance || 0.00
2.j|Lunch Allowance 0.00
3.|[Dinner Allowance 0.00
4 |Incidental Allowance || 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances Ke' ZiloWance?
[1.][car Hire [11GG130203362211|[P10 No || 300.00| 27.27| 300.00
2] [ e =F No|[  o0.00] o0.00] 0.00
3 B ] No 0.00 o0.00]  o0.00]
4, | No 0.00] o0.00] o0.00|
5. i l No|[ o0.00] o0.00] o0.00|
~ Total Travel Costs: [185.91(2045.00]
; Total Official Allowances: [ 0.00” 0.00
Cabcharge Vouchers
[NumbeF ofvouchers required: I 0| I I
P of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
l [zoo ol 0.00]| | 0.00
I [zoo of 0.00 |  o.00
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: I 0.00 0.00
Payment in Advance '
”Is an Advance Required? " No
z“% Advance Required ” 0%
Amount of Advance: l 0.00
l Balance Payable On Acquittal: E__ 0.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

/ /20

Witness Date

Folio:2%:3

Comments:

05/09 Removed TA Component, IAW Trips User Guide 2.2f, Member will be reimbursed on production
of receipts. Checked MA. 06/09 Checked MA, 12/9 Checked MA

AppProvAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e~Mail Addres

05/09/2013 Victoria Starr . ) Belinda Dukic
F d

12:26 orwarded to delegate (vis1) Booking Officer (b2d)

05/09/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic Delegate Travel Dcm

13:43 travel clerk (b2d) s (9110056)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

05/09/2013 Travel Dem Traveller/Booking

14:15 Reverted to draft (g110056) Officer

05/09/2013 Victoria Starr . )

14:46 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Booking Officer

05/09/2013 Approved and forwarded to .

17:29 travel clerk . Irene Frazis (fvg)Delegate

Comments/Recommendations: Workflow approval

06/09/2013 Travel Dcm

09:40 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk

06/09/2013 Sent for auto payment of

19:01 $0.00 TRIPS (System) Au

12/09/2013 Victoria Starr

09:20 Forwarded to delegate (vis1)

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason Fo
to be claimed.

14:32 Queued for auto payment

12/09/2013 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dem

. t . . .
14:17 travel clerk (9110056) ravel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Workfiow a|
12/09/2013

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
05/09/2013 09: Victoria Starr $0.00 $0.00
Victoria Starr $2,112.85 $67.85
Victoria Starr $2,112.85 $67.85
Victoria Starr $2,112.85 $67.85
Victoria Starr $2,112.85 $67.85°
Belinda Dukic $2,112,85 $67.85
05/09/2013 14:15 Travel Dcm $2,045.00 $0.00
05/09/2013 14:46 Victoria Starr $2,045.00 $0.00
05/09/2013 17:29 Irene Frazis $2,045.00 $0.00
06/09/2013 09:38 Trave!l Dcm $2,045.00 $0.00
06/09/2013 09:40 Travel Dcm $2,045.00 $0.00
12/09/2013 09:20 Victoria Starr $2,045.00 $0.00
12/09/2013 14:17 Irene Frazis $2,045.00 $0.00
12/09/2013 14:30 Travel Dcm $2,045.00 $0.00
12/09/2013 14:32 Travel Dcm $2,045.00 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folin28:3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL  43_v| §1-9BSVXN
TRAVEL -
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcCQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

gTraVel was according to plan. Please process TA

C Yes

Reason for
Change:

i

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Dan Fuller
Traveller's ePASS User ID: & W B
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

' . 81939393 Donald ( ) LER -:CMMS Ministerial Su -
Traveller's AGS Number: 11GG1001 o
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the_Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF-llGGlOOZOl
Cost Centre Code: 11GG100201, —
Office location: Parliament House Parllament Building Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 0889286500 _ -
Supervisor: Ron. Kelly

Victoria St
Meeting. ==
Attendance at meetings in Alice springs

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Detailed Reason for Travel:

TRAVEL ITINERARY

% 7 Travel Flight Pymt.
Depart A e St i Class Booked B
ep " rriv apover Mode Provider No. Status ooking

Warrant/ |

10/09/2013 . 10/09/2013 N \ .
14:45 Springs 16:45 Destination Air Qantas  QF1939 Economy Confirmed Invoiced S5DKHWK
11/09/201 Darwin 1‘11/.83/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1936 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5DKHWK
Pl P . . Return
b Type of Travel: ' Intrastate
Other Services Required: Travel booked through Latitude travel Winnellie
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Name & Checkin Checkout  Pymt. Due . Rate/ BO to
Phone Booking # .
Address Date Date Status Date Night Book
Lasseters Casino
Alice Springs 93 0889507770 10/09/2013 11/09/2013 Invoiced 197375B003159 209.00 No
Barrett Drive

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257bafl)...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:29:3

lTotal Amount: 209.00!

TRAVEL CoOSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA

Official Travel Period Total
From: 10/09/2013 14:45 Hrs. To: 11/09/2013 14:05 Hrs. 0 days a”d(figi‘:g
General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub u_nit 4

Purpose Code Code|  Unit Price/
L] 7 Allowance
X J[Accommodation ll11GG100101331111][P10 1
X |[Travel Fares [11GG100101364111][P10 1536.00)

l | |

X l[Travelling Allowance [[11GG100101373111}|Z00 0.23 [ 87__6_g
- Jlcamping Allowance |zoo| 0.0|| .00||
Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance |[11GG100101373111//z00 | -16.10
2.[[Lunch Allowance [lzoo 0.00
3./[Dinner Allowance ' [[zoo 0.00|
4. |[Incidental Allowance || llzoo]] 0 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances A” va[);g?e.,‘

‘No || 300.00| 27.27| 300.00

1.|[car Hire [11GG100101362211

2. No 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. No 0.00[  0.00 0.00
[4.] No][  o0.00] o0.00] o0.00
(5. No| 0.00] o0.00 0.00
[ Total Travel Costs: 185.91|(2112.85

~Total Official Allowances: l 0.00” 67.85

Cabcharge Vouchets

|_|INumber of vouchers required: I oll I I
rpaid Allowances/Expenses
| Z00 o] 0.00 0.00
I Z00 of o0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: ‘ 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00 67.85
Payment in Advance
jlls an Advance Required? No
l% Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance; . 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquiittal: 67.85
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

/ /20

Witness Date

Folie:30:3

Comments:
06/09 Changed Cost Codes from MLA to MSU. Checked MA. 12/9 Checked MA

ApPPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
25{32/2013 Forwarded to delegate z/\ilc:c;;ia Starr g?r(i)ck;:g &(Bbe;ig)da Dukic belinda,dukic@nt.goz.éu
25{22/2013 ?r,;s;?\::r:nd forwarded to ?:zlig)da Dukic Delegate '(Fgri\;zlots)gr)n tl‘aVE|.dcm@n’th.go\/{v,;aiué(
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

82{32/2013 Queued for auto payment Igri\izloggT Travel Clerk

22{83/2013 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) g?ot:ess

(1);{82/2013 Forwarded to delegate Xilcstf;ia Starr ng?i:g Irene Frazis (fvg ":gr T e;ﬁ‘azis@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to gp!a‘

Please process TA

12/09/2013  Approved and forwarded to ) Travel Dem™=:,

14:17 travel clerk Irene Frazis (fvg) Delegate (a 569 ravel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Workflow approval

12/09/2013 Travel Dcm

15:28 Queued for auto payment (9110056)

12/09/2013  Sent for auto payment of

19:00 $67.85 TRIPS {System)

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REeqQuisiTION AUDIT LOG

Off. Allow. Payable

Date Updated by

05/09/2013 09:21 Victoria Starr $67.85
05/09/2013 12:19 Victoria Starr $67.85
05/09/2013 12:26 $67.85 \
05/09/2013 12:26 $67.85
05/09/2013 13:44 $67.85
06/09/2013 09:34 $67.85
06/09/2013 09:36 ’$2,112,85 $67.85
12/09/2013 09:04 $2,112.85 $67.85
12/09/2013 14:17 $2,112.85 $67.85
12/09/2013 15;27 Travel Decm $2,112,85 $67.85
12/09/2013 15:28 Travel Dcm $2,112.85 $67.85

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0t6bbe69257baf. ..

3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 31

_Trading-4s Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellié: Shoppmg Centre
Stuart nghway Wihnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Tetephone +61 88941 11 44 Facsxmile +81 856411133
¥ Emall; chris@lravellatitidé corn.au
‘ABN 25 109 118,644 Licence: 138

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE@NT.GOV.AU
Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

TAX INVOICE

10000024383

19 May 2014
19 May 2014
12 May 2014

INVOICE NO
DATE OF ISSUE
DATE DUE
DATE DEPART

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

COPY

CONSULTANT
ORDER NO

$3,091.00

AMOUNT
EXC GST

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Se
TICKET NO 081 5238268560
TRANSACTION T000010830

QF 1936 M 12MAY14 Alice Springs/Darwin
QF 1935 S 16MAY14 Darwin/Alice Springs

Hotel

TRANSACTION Q000010516
Mantra on the Esplanade, Darwin,

Service Fee $60.00

TRANSACTION

four Business

$1,134.30

AMOUNT
INC GST

AMOUNT GST

$122.71 $1,350.00

irline and Security Levy 7.70

$152,27 $1,675.00

$0.00 $6.00 $66.00

GRAND TOTAL $2,717.03

$92.99 $280.98 $3,091.00

Pagelof2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Foling32r4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISI'_I;_ION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 44 _AE7.9J88SB
RAVEL :
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcqQuitTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

?All approvals attached and ok to process.

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user =

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart. MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the' hief, Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG150201 . ‘

Cost Centre Code! 11GG150201 ;
Office location: Level 5, Parhament House
Telephone: 0889995511 ;
Supervisor: Ron Kelly”

Booking Officer; Anastasia Elen

-, Ministerial Travel: Mlnlster|a| Duties (For Non Darwin
: rs): Ministerial Travel

Commum;y Services

MINISTERIAL DUTIES - SITTINGS

Reason(s) for Travel;

Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for TraA

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
T 1 Flight
Depart From Arrive Stopover rave Provider ‘9 Class Booked Points
Mode No
Used
12/05/2014 DARWIN ﬁ/ gg’ 2014 hestination Air  QANTAS QF1936 Economy No No

4 ALICE 16/05/2014 o . :
DARWIN SPRINGS  09:10 Destination Air QANTAS QF1935 Economy No No

1. Type of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal

No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
: No
Cancellation:
AcCOMMODATION DETAILS
A Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to

Name & Add Ph King #

am ress one Date Date Status Date Booking Night Book
MANTRA ONTHE 99434333 12/05/2014  16/05/2014 418.75  No

ESPLANADE

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio:334

lTotal Amount: 1675.00!
TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166

Official Travel Period Total
From: 12/05/2014 12:00 Hrs. To: 16/05/2014 07:00 Hrs. 3 daysanc 19 o

I

x|
[x]

X
l

Unit
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub B
Purpose Code Code Unit Price/ GST
Allowance
Accommodation 11GG150201331111|| P10
Travel Fares 116G150201364111) P10 l 1416.00

X |[Travelling Allowance ||11GG150201373111 Z00 | | 664.00
- Jlcamping Allowance || Il zoo || | 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.][Breakfast Allowance || ["zoo || 0.00
2.][Lunch Allowance I |l zoo | 0.00
3.[Dinner Allowance || | zoo |} | 0.00
[4.][incidental Allowance || || zao [ o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1 |
2]
B
[4] | |
5

281.00(|3755.00

“Total Official Allowances:

| o0.00] 664.00]|

[Cabcharge Vouchers

[ ][Number of vouchérs required: I 0| I It
paid Allowances/Expenses
0|
o]
Total Recovered: 0.00]
: Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00[ 664.00|
[Payment in-Advance ) |
D Is an Advance Required? ] | Yes ’
[ ][% Advance Required [100%
Amount of Advance: 664.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 0.00

Received Payments

/120

Date

Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol ibggﬂf 4

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
All approvals attached and ok to process. 19/5 Checked, LN. 20/5 Checked, LN. Reduced airfare from

$1931. to $1416. Anna 27/6. 27/6 Checked, LN

ApprovaL / WorkrFLow LoG

Date Action Actioned ByRole Fwd. To e-Mail Address

- - -
16/0_)/2014Forwarded to delegate Anastasia  Booking

Jan Wiischefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.adu:

11:43 Elenis (ae7) Officer
Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached and ok to process. Thanks Anna
Jan [
0 i B
16/05/2014Approved and forwarded to Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.decm@nt.gov.au
16:20 travel clerk . 2
(inw)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
19/05/2014 Travel Dcm
d
08:27 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
19/05/2014Sent for auto payment of  TRIPS
19:00  $664.00 (System)  to Process
20/05/2014 Anastasia Booking

Forwarded to delegate Brenton Taylor (b

08:39 Elenis (ae?7) Officer =
Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached and ok to process. Thank: Anna'
Maodified Reason For Change: All approva!s attached and ok to process.
20/05/2014Approved and forwarded to Brenton

Delegate Travel Dcm (9110056) travel.decm@nt.gov.au

09:05 travel clerk Taylor (bst)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved for workflow processes
20/05/2014 Travel Dcm

fi t
09:14 Queued for auto paymen (g110056)
20/05/2014Sent for auto payment of  TRIPS
19:00 $0.00 (System)

Re-opened acquittal and Sarah .
27/06/2014forwarded to Cooper 1a'§ta§'ia Elenis (ae7)  anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au
10:25 . ] .

traveller/booking officer (sarac) =
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Ana have

27/06/2014
10:50
Comments/ Recommendatlon
to process Thanks Anna
27/06/2014Approved and fo'r rar ed to Bre 0
11:07 travel clerk = Taylor (bst)
Comments/ Recomm idations: Approved for workflow processes
Darwin - Traveldarwin
Travel Clerk Generic Email Account traveldarwin.dcis@nt.gov.au
Dcis (g680044)

Forwarded to delegate

Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dem@nt.gov.au

L0 accounts Travel Dcm

27/06/2014Forwar
' (g110056)

13:25

IDarwi
rmed TA details. See Trave arWInAt:counts

udit Log 1(286[:‘80044) Payable Anastasia Elenis (ae7) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au

*| INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LoG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

16/04/2014 15:21 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00

01/05/2014 09:22 Anastasia Elenis $4,270.00 $664.00

14/05/2014 16:49 Anastasia Elenis $4,270.00 $664.00

16/05/2014 11:43 Anastasia Elenis $4,270.00 $664.00

16/05/2014 16:20 Jan Wilschefski $4,270.00 $664.00

19/05/2014 08:25 Travel Dcm $4,270.00 $664.00

19/05/2014 08:27 Travel Dcm $4,270.00 $664.00

20/05/2014 08:39 Anastasia Elenis $4,270.00 ’ $664.00

20/05/2014 09:05 Brenton Taylor $4,270.00 $664.00

20/05/2014 09:12 Travel Dcm $4,270.00 $664.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchivé.nsf/656802c82dOf6bb669257batD... 3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Foli354

20/05/2014 09:14 Travel Dcm $4,270.00 $664.00
27/06/2014 10:25 Sarah Cooper $4,270.00 $664.00
27/06/2014 10:49 Anastasia Elenis $3,755.00 $664.,00
27/06/2014 10:50 Anastasia Elenis $3,755.00 $664.00
27/06/2014 11:07 Brenton Taylor $3,755.00 $664.00
27/06/2014 13:24 Travel Dcm $3,755.00 $664.00
27/06/2014 13:25 Travel Dcm $3,755.00 $664.00
30/06/2014 08:41 TravelDarwin DBE $3,755.00 $664.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257batf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 36

Trading -as.Winnellie Trave]|
Shap 116, Winnellié: Shoppmg Centre
Stiart Hrghway Wihnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

‘Telephone +61 §'6041 1144 Facsimile £51°8°9041 1153
Einail; chris@ravellatituds com.au
“ABN 25 109 118,648 Licence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
GPO BOX 3146

DARWIN NT 800

Attn: TORI STARR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002312
DATE OF ISSUE 03 Oct 2013
DATE DUE 10 Oct 2013
DATE DEPART 05 Oct 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS GILES/ADAMHON

- ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT Xana Kam:tsns
ORDER NO 9ARSJG

TOTAL DU  4736.00

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 33.93, Safety and Security Charge 5. 53, A|rl|

TICKET NO 081 4368324720
TRANSACTION TO00009863

QF 1935 V 050CT13 Darwin/Alice Springs

Service Fee

TRANSACTION Q000009781

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU

AMOUNT
INC GST

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT GST

EXC GST TAX/ I.EVY

$596.70 $64.63 $711.00

fid Sééurity Levy 3.85, YR 6.35

$0.00 $2.27 $25.00

GRAND TOTAL

$619.43 $49.67 $66.90 $736.00

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club

Page 1of 2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:37r4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL  43_v1 S1-9AR6JG

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcquittaL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
{As summarised bglgw)

ETraveyl was acc'ordi'ng to plan. Please processlTA. N

Reason for
Change: 1

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

| Traveller's Name: Chief Minister
Traveller's ePASS User ID: .
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user
Traveller's AGS Number: 79063011 Adam GILES - Braitl
Agency: 11-DCM Department of
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG
Cost Centre Code:
Office location:
Telephone:
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel;
Portfolio:

“FA Giles - 1043F2
. Minister-11

Detailed Reason for Travél:

Additional comments
attachment:

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Warrant/ |
Travel Flight Pymt.
Arrive Stopover rave Provider 9 Class Booked y Booking |
Mode No. Status |
/ 03/10/2013 - . ) ] .
Springs Darwin 19:20 Destination Air Qantas  QF1938 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 4HWTQR |

3 Darwin Alice 05/10/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1935 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5YQ73) |

Springs 09:10

Type of Booking: Return

Type of Travel: ‘ Intrastate ‘
Alice Spring to Darwin leg booked through Sandra Lew

Other Services Required: Fatt and Associates Tarvelworld Darwin. Darwin to
Alice Springs leg booked through Latitude Travel.

Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insuted for No

Cancellation:

AccOMMODATION DETAILS

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folia:38:4

Name 8 Address Phqne g:::kin gl::kout :tv:tts Due Date Booking # :Iagt:{: ::ot:
0.00 No
Total Amount: 0.00
TRAVEL COsTs
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 1 $447
Official Travel Period Tq!:a_! ;
From: 03/10/2013 19:20 Hrs. To: 05/10/2013 09:10 Hrs. 1 days a“d(fngi“j"
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub U.nit ) Total
Purpose Code Nlcode]|  unit ey ol S {11nc GST)
Allowance|| - &,
- JlAccommodation I 0 _ 'l - o0.00] 0.00
[ [Travel Fares 11GG130201364211)[P10 [[1390.91]|[ 126.45]/1390.91
x| Travelling Allowance |[11GG130201373111}|Z00 2.0)= 894.00
- Jlcamping Allowance | 0.00|| | 0.00
|Variations to Official Allowances T4
1.|Breakfast Allowance || . 0.00|| 0.00
[2. Lunch Allowance 0.00[ 0.00
3.][Dinner Allowance 0.00 | 0.00
4.|Incidental Allowance || 0.00 | 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances lAllowance?
1] No || |
2. No | |
] o |
4.[ No | , ' l
5. No | | l
Total Travel Costs: [126.45[(2284.91
Total Official Allowances: | 0.00[ 894.00
|Cabchar9é ‘'ouchers
| of | I
L o]
[ of
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00| 894.00
Payment in Advance ' ]
IIs an Advance Required? I No
:"% Advance Required IO%
Amount of Advance: ” 0.00
l Balance Payable On Acquittal: ” 894.00{

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folin:394

/ /20

Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:
Travel in conjunction with SASATY. 03/10 All provided meals are to be deducted on Acquittal. 07/10

Checked MA 29/11 Reopened Acquittal to adjust costs***Note to DCIS, TA has previously been
paid*** Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned ByRole Fwd. To e-Mail Addréss,
02/10/2013 Victoria StarrBooking . . )
16:44 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer Belinda Dukic (b2d)

02/10/2013Approved and forwarded to Belinda

17:09 travel clerk Dukic (b2d) Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056) dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

03/10/2013 Travel Dcm

14:28 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk

03/10/2013Sent for auto payment of  TRIPS Auto Process

19:00 $0.00 (System)

07/10/2013 Victoria StarrBooking . .

08:57 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer irene.frazis@nt:qov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according fo:plan. Please process TA.

07/10/2013Approved and forwarded to Irene Frazis

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

09:00 travel clerk (fva) Delegate -
Comments/Recommendations: Workflow approval.
07/10/2013 Travel Dcm

10:54 Queued for auto payment (g110056)

07/10/2013Sent for auto payment of  TRIPS
19:00 $894.00

Re-opened acquittal and
forwarded to
traveller/booking officer
Comments/Recommendations:=Hi

28/11/2013
14:38

to the value of $655.00 that we corded on he: R. I will send you the invoices via email. Due to an increase in
costs once it is completed yoi néed to resen acquittal for reapproval by Belinda. MA B
fg{;;/ZOIBForwarded t Belinda Dukic (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recomm

d forwarded to Belinda
Dukic (b2d) Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056) travel.dcm@nt.gqv.au

Darwin - Traveldarwin

29{11 arv;/z:‘:ed to accounts Ir?\;?)log;;n Travel Clerk Generic Email Account traveldai'win.dcis@nt.gov.au
pay 9 Dcis (g680044)
: . TravelDarwin
1?/;;/ 2013232::2 ed TA details. See DBE s;CZE;:S Victoria Starr (vis1) victoria.starr@nt.gov.au
e 9 (g680044) Y

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQuIsSITION AUDIT LOG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
20/08/2013 13:24 Victoria Starr $0.00 $0.00

20/08/2013 16:15 Victoria Starr ($32.20) ($32.20)
20/08/2013 16:19 Victoria Starr ($32.20) ($32.20)
20/08/2013 16:19 Victoria Starr ($32.20) ($32.20)
22/08/2013 11:18 Victoria Starr $4,283.82 ($32.20)
22/08/2013 12:26 Victoria Starr $4,283.82 ($32.20)

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bb669257baf0... 3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio:40: 4

30/08/2013 08:57 Victoria Starr $4,283.82 ($32.20)
17/09/2013 12:11 Victoria Starr $4,283.82 ($32.20)
17/09/2013 12:16 Victoria Starr $1,390.91 $0.00
17/09/2013 12:22 Victoria Starr $1,390.91 40,00
17/09/2013 12:23 Victoria Starr $2,284.91 $894.00
17/09/2013 12:33 Victoria Starr $2,284.91 $894.00
02/10/2013 16:44 Victoria Starr $2,284,91 $894.00
02/10/2013 17:09 Belinda Dukic $2,284.,91 $894.00
03/10/2013 14;27 Travel Dcm $2,284,91 $894.00
03/10/2013 14:28 Travel Dcm $2,284,91 $894.00
07/10/2013 08:57 Victoria Starr $2,284.91 $894.00
07/10/2013 08:57 Victoria Starr $2,284.91 $894.00
07/10/2013 09:00 Irene Frazis $2,284.91 $894.00
07/10/2013 10:53 Travel Dcm $2,284.91 $894.00
07/10/2013 10;54 Travel Dem $2,284.91 $894.00
28/11/2013 14:38 Marie Abrahams $2,284.91 $894.00
28/11/2013 15:54 Victoria Starr $2,939.91 $894.00
28/11/2013 15:55 Victoria Starr $2,939.91

28/11/2013 16:18 Belinda Dukic $2,939.91

29/11/2013 07:48 Travel Dcm $2,939.91

29/11/2013 07:49 Travel Dem $2,939.91

29/11/2013 08:06 Travel Decm $2,284.91

29/11/2013 08:07 Travel Dcm $2,284.91 B
29/11/2013 11:35 TravelDarwin DBE $2,284.91 " $894.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257bafl...

3/02/2015



Trading as Winneﬁg'r;%l41

Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latituge

TRAVEL Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133

Email: chris@travellatitude.com.au
ABM: 25109 118 649 Licence: 138

TAX INVOICE 03062013AB

Dept of the Chief Minister
GPO Box 4396
DARWIN NT 0800

DATE OF ISSUE 22 Oct 2013 CONSULTANT
DUE DATE 22 0ct 2013 DATE DEPART

PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON $3,467.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT
GST INCGST

Flight Qantas Airways Limited $153.18  $1,685.00

050CT13 -110CT 13

Alice Springs/Darwin/Alice Springs
1 x $1,685.00

PRICE/BESSHON

Service Fee $6.00 $66.00
Flight 050CT13

Alice Springs/Darwin/Alice Springs
Flights

1 x $66.00
PRICE/BESSHON
Hotel VIP Reservations $1,560.00 $0.00 $156.00 $1,716.00
Mantra Esplande
Check In:050CT13
$286.00 x 6NIG

$60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

1 x $66.00
PRICE/BESSHON

GRAND TOTAL $3,211.82 $0.00 - $321.18  $3,533.00

PAYMENT DETAILS
PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL
BANK OF QUEENSLAND




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:42:3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISI'!'I_ION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-AE7-9C3VZ5
RAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHEeR No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
{As summarised below)

change of flight date instead of the 6/10 Alice Springs to Dar
occured on the 5/10. No extra charges. ok to process

Reason for
Change: i

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID: ,
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS reglstered userr
Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE:- Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: - 11-DCM Department of the Chi . Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG150201 .~ e

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201

Office location: Level 5, Parliament .
Telephone: 0889286587 ”
Supervisor: Belinda Dukic
Booking Officer: Anastasia Elems,_

Ministerial Tr . Ministerial Duties (For Non Darwin

Reason(s) for Travel:

Comm(j"ﬁlty;s‘ervices
Returning to Darwin for cabinet and sittings

Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Travel

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF

Ti I Flight I
Depart From Arrive Stopover rave Provider '9 Class Booked Points n
Mode No. Amt
Used
05/10/2013 E Darwin 2:{;3/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy No No 842.5
Alice 11/10/2013 o :
‘ Springs 16:45 Destination Air Qantas QF1939 Econf)my No No 842.5
" Type of Booking: Return
Type of Travel; Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to
A Ph Booking #
Name & Address one Date Date Status Date aoking Night Book
Mantra on the 05/10/2013  11/10/2013 359.00 No-

Esplanade

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folia:.43:3

tTotaI Amount: 2154.00|

TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162

Official Travel Period , Total

. . . . 5 days and 21 hours
From: 05/10/2013 17:15 Hrs. To: 11/10/2013 14:45 Hrs. (6 nights)
] Unit

General Ledger Tax Units.Sub A
Purpose Code Code Unit Price/ GST
Allowance :

X [lAccommodation 11GG150201331111(|P10 6 . 2154.00
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150201364111|P10] J{1685.00]| 153.18||1685.00
[ J[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150201373111][Z00 6.0
- “Camping Allowance lzoo|| 0.0

Variations to Official Allowances

1./{Breakfast Allowance 0.00
2.J[Lunch Allowance 0.00
3.[[Dinner Allowance 0.00
4.|Incidental Allowance 0.00
Other Expensqs/AIIowances

1.)[car Hire [11GG15020136 40.01) 440.15
2 l

3. l

4. |

3.

Total Travel Costs: 389.01/5251.15
Official Allowances: | o0.00] 972.00]

Cabcharge Vouchets.
[INumber of vouchers required: I o|| fl | |
Overpaid Allowances/Expenses I

| | |
| of
Total Recovered: 0.00]
Total Official Allowances Payable: . 0.00| 972.00
Payment in Advance
Is an Advance Required? l No
% Advance Required ‘ [0%7
Amount of Advance: [ ' 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: l 972.00
/ /20
Recelved Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:44:3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
Travel date changed from original approval. No extra cost incured. all approvals attached. 15/10

Checked MA. 16/10 Checked MA
ArpPrOVAL / WORKFLOW LoOG

Date Action . Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
14/10/2013 Anastasia Elenls  Booking Belinda Dukic . .
belinda. .
12:53 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (b2d) elinda.dukic@nt gq au
Comments/Recommendations: all approvals attached. Travel went according to itinerary. thanks anna
14/10/2013  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm ey
t i.d .gov,
16:13 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate 1 10056) ravel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
15/10/2013 Travel Dcm
12:06 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
15/10/2013 Auto
19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process
16/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis Booking Steve Bon
08:17 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (sbond) .9 steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendatwns Hi Steve, all approval attached, slight change to travel date, travelled Alice Springs to
Darwin on the 5/10 and not the 6/10, no extra charge. All ok to process. Thanks’ Bhn a,

Modified Reason For Change: change of flight date instead of the 6/10 Alic ngs to Darwin travel occured on the
5/10. No extra charges. ok to process

16/10/2013  Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

08:41 travel clerk (sbond)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

16/10/2013 Travel Dcm .
10:10 Queued for auto payment (g110056)
16/10/2013  Sent for auto payment of A
19:01 $972.00 TRIPS (Systen

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AUDIT LoG

avel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
$810.00 $810.00
$810.00 $810.00
$810.00 $755.00
$810.00 ) $755.00

Date

02/10/2013 09:26
02/10/2013 10:45
10/10/2013 12:03
10/10/2013 14:30

Updated by

11/10/2013 13:59 Anastasia Elenis $810.00 $755.00
11/10/2013 13:59 Anastasia Elenis $810.00 $755.00
11/10/2013 14:16 Anastasia Elenis $810.00 $755.00
14/10/2013 12:37 Anastasia Elenis $2,526.00 $755.00
14/10/2013 12" X Anastasia Elenis $5,251.15 $972.00
Anastasia Elenis . $5,251.15 $972.00

Belinda Dukic $5,251.15 $972.00

‘ Travel Dem $5,251.15 $972.00
21 15/10/2013 12:06 B Travel Dcm $5,251.15 $972.00
16/10/2013 08:17 - Anastasia Elenis $5,251.15 $972.00
16/10/2013 08:41 Steve Bond $5,251.15 $972.00
16/10/2013 10:10 Travel Dcm $5,251.15 $972.00
16/10/2013 10:10 Travel Dcm $5,251,15 $972.00

lttp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

TAX INVOICE 13102013a

Trading as WinnElQ lﬂrgvés

Shap 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: chris@travellatitude. com.au
ABNM:; 256109 118 B449 Licence: 138

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE

Dept of the Chief Minister

GPO Box 4396

DARWIN NT 0800

DATE OF ISSUE 23 Oct 2013 CONSULTANT

DUE DATE 23 Oct 2013 DATE DEPART

PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON $3,196.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT

Flight Qantas Alrways Limited
130CT13 - 180CT13

Alice Springs/Darwin/Alice Springs
1 x $1,685.00
PRICE/BESSHON

.Hotel MANTRA HOTELS
MANTRA ESPLANADE
Check In:130CT13 Check Ot
1x$289.00 x 5NIGHTS =
PRICE/BESSHON

Service Fee
1x $66.00

GST INCGST
$153.18  $1,685.00

$1,313.64 $0.00 $131.36  $1,445.00

$60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

GRAND F

$2,905.46 $0.00 $200.54 $3,196.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:46:3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13 _AE7-9CB AJQ

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VOUCHER NoO.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

AII approvals attached all ok to process travel went accordlng to itinerary

Reason for

Change: E

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID: .
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered use
. Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE A

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: HON B PRICE ADMIN- 1lGG150101

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150101 = .

Office location: Level 5.Parliament Ho “se

Telephone: 0889286587 -

Supervisor: Belinda Pukic
Booking Officer: Anastasia El
Reason(s) for Travel: Ministerial T
Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Travel:

.mMinisteria‘l Travel

§te\‘r/"‘7f‘t avelling to Darwin for Cabinet and Sittings

=3

TRAVEL ITINERARY

. FF
‘ Travel Flight Inv
Depart From Arrive Stopover rave Provider ‘9 Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used
12/_38/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1936 Economy No No 842.50
18/10/2013 - . QF .
No N .
Springs 16:45 Destination Air Qantas 1939 Economy o No 842.50
of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
AccoMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due . Rate/ BO to
N Add Ph Booking #
ame & Address  Phone  pate Date Status  Date 009 ¥ Night  Book
Mantra on the 13/10/2013  18/10/2013 289.00  No

Esplanade

‘http://tripsarchive.nt. gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folia:47:;

Tptal Amqunt: 1445,00

TRAVEL CosTS

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162
Official Travel Period Total

From: 13/10/2013 12:00 Hrs. To: 18/10/2013 14:45 Hrs. 5 days and 2 hours

(5 nights)
Purpose Gene::aol dL:dger C-I;a:e Unil::‘.:ub P:‘,l::t/ GST
Allowance :
X J|Accommodation |11GG150201331111[P10 5 131.36[1445.00 |
X | Travel Fares 11GG150201364111|P10 1685.00]| 153.18][1685.00 |
L ) l
[X |[Travelling Allowance ][11GG150201373111|[z00 5.0 , 810.00
- lCamping Allowance || ”ZOO” 0.0[ o 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
|1.||Breakfast Allowance [|zoo| | 0.00
[2.]JLunch Allowance Z00 0.00
|3. Dinner Allowance 0.00
4.|[Incidental Allowance 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1.||Hire Car 366.80|| 33.35|| 366.80
2,
3.
4, | , It
5. I . |
[317.89/4306.80
| o0.00] 810.00

Cabcharge Vouchers_
INumber of vouchérs required: I ol I I
Recovery of aid Allowances/Expenses

.

i 0
[ 0

Total Recovered: I 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: l 0.00I 810.00
Payment in Advance I

fIs an Advance Required? [ No
___H% Advance Required l 0%
] Amount of Advance: ” 0.00
L Balance Payable On Acquittal: ___”__ 810.00|

/ /20

Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:48:3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
All approvals attached, travel went according to itinerary. thanks. 22/10 Wrong cost code on 1st page.
Fixed all cost codes on the cost page to reflect Ministers Travel, Checked MA. 23/10 Checked MA

ApPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
21/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Belinda Dukic . .
12:43 Forwarded to delegate (2e7) Officer (b2d) behnda.duknc@nt.gov.gg ‘
Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached, travel went according to itinerary. thanks anna
22/10/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm =
.d .gov.
10:32 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate (9110056) travel.dem@nt gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
22/10/2013 Travel Dem
{ l

10:48 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
22/10/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process ;
23/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Steve Bond™.

ded t .b t.gov.
08:20 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (sbond)” . steve.bond@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Steve, all ok to do a system approval, travel we t.according to itinerary. thanks
anna L 2

Modified Reason For Change: All approvais attached, all ok to process. tra - according to itinerary

23/10/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Steve Bond : ,ra\lel Dcm

08:31 travel clerk (sbond) Delegate “(g110056 travel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved. :

23/10/2013 Travel Dem

10:05 Queued for auto payment (110056)

23/10/2013 Sent for auto payment of

19:01 $810.00 TRIPS (Syste

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

avel Costs Off. Allow, Payable
$0.00 $0.00
~ $0.00 $0.00

Date Updated:by
09/10/2013 16:47 ‘E

09/10/2013 16:48

11/10/2013 12:29 Anastasia Elenis $3,940.00 $810.00
11/10/2013 13:57 Anastasia Elénis $3,940.00 $810.00
11/10/2013 13:58 Anastasia Elénis.: $3,940.00 $810.00
21/10/2013 12:42 Anastasia Elenis $4,306,80 $810.00
21/10/2013 12:42 Anastasia Elenis $4,306.80 $810.00
21/10/2013 12:4 Anastasia Elenis $4,306.80 $810.00
22/10/2013 10; Belinda Dukic $4,306.80 $810.00
22/10/2013 10 Travel Dem $4,306.80 $810.00
22/10/2013°10° Travel Dcm $4,306.80 $810.00
23/10/201308:20 Anastasia Elenis $4,306.80 $810.00
23/10/2013 08:31 Steve Bond $4,306.80 $810.00

/10/2013 10:03 Travel Dcm $4,306.80 $810.00
' 23/10/2013 10:05 Travel Dem $4,306.80 '$810.00

http:/tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 49

Trading-gs VWinnellie Travel,
Shop 15, Wlnnelhe Shoppmg Centre
Stuart nghway, Wihnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NTDBM

“Telephone +6] 68841 1144 Facsimile 16185641 1133

Emmail! chris @fravellatitidé.com.au
‘AEN 25109 118 649 Ucence 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORISTAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002349
DATE OF ISSUE 30 Oct 2013
DATEDUE 06 Nov 2013
DATEDEPART 21 0ct 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

~ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT
ORDERNO

XanaKamitsis

$2,117.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST

Flight $777.60 $82.73 $910.00

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 33.93, Safety and Security Ch:

TICKET NO 081 4368848674

TRANSACTION T0000039944

QF 1936 Y 210CT13 Alice Springs/Darwin

Flight , $76.73 $844.00

Taxes/Levies: Aitline and Security Leyy'3 ic ‘zead Tax 33.93, Safety and Security Charge 5.53

TICKET NO 0814368982154

TRANSACTION T0O00009984

QF 1935 H 250CT13 Darwin/Alic

Hotel $140.91 $0.00 $14.09 $155.00

TRANSACTION

Beagle Moto

Hotel $129.10 $0.00 $12.90 $142.00

TRANSACTION Q000009894

Wirib Tourism Park, Darwin

Pagelof2




Folio 50

SERVICE AMOUNT - AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST TAX/LEVY . INC GST
Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION Q000009841

Travel for Minister Bess Price

GRAND TOTAL $1,825.21 $99.34 $19245  $2,117.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankeard
3% on American Express & Diners Club

Page2of2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioe54:4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-AE7-9CG64A

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VOUcCHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:
Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
{As summarised below)

NNo further reimbursements. ok to process

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID: .
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRIGE~ t MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: , 11-DCM Department of the Chief. Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG150201

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201>

Office location:
Telephone:
Supervisor;

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

level 5 par

visiting departmental staff for communities services and

Detailed Reason for Trave
- nd wildlife in Katherine and Timber Creek

TRAVEL ITINERARY

. FF
- Travel Flight
Depart From Arrive Stopover ave Provider 9 Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used
darwin 21/10/2013 Destination Air Qantas Economy No No
14:00
- L 21/10/2013 A . NTG

darwin katherine 17:00 Destination Air Vehicle Economy No No

katherine  Mataranka f;{;g/ZOlB Destination Air NTG Car Economy No No
22/10/2013 . 22/10/2013 A R
09:00 Mataranka Katherine 10:30 Destination Air NTG Car Economy No No
23/10/2013 . Timber 23/10/2013 —_— .
08:00 Katherine Creek 18:00 Destination Air NTG Car Economy No No
24/10/2013 Timber - . 24/10/2013 - .
08:00 Creek Darwin 16:00 Destination Air NTG Car Economy No No
25/10/2013 , Alice 25/10/2013 N .
07:00 Darwin Springs 09:00 Destination Air Qantas QF Economy No No
Type of Booking: Multidestination

hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folia:52:4

Type ‘of Travel; Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal

. : . No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
AccoMMODATION DETAILS
hecki . D Rat
Name 8 Address Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt ue Booking # ate/
Date Date 7 Status Date Night
Mataranka
Homestead,

K
accomodation paid 21/10/2013 22/10/2013

by electorate office

Beagle Motor Inn 89723998 22/10/2013 23/10/2013 ** No

Wirib Tourism Park 23/10/2013 24/10/2013 ** No

297.00

Total Amount:

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162

Official Travel Period , Total
From: 21/10/2013 12:00 Hrs. To: 25/10/2013 07:00Firs. o3 daysand 19 o
General Ledger Units.Sub IV Unit Total
Purpose Code “S unit Alaﬂ‘;:: ce 6ST |l(tnc 6sT)
X |[Accommodation 11GG150201331111] 2 | 27.00{297.00
- Jrravel Fares Y 0.00 o0.00] o0.00
L I
X |[Travelling Allowance 1.0 162.00 162.00
- |ICamping Allowance- | zoo| 0.0 0.00 [ o0.00
|Variations to Official Allowances "=
1.|Breakfast Allowance || | zoo || ol o.00| | o0.00
2.JlLunch Allowance™ || Z00 || 0 0.00 0.00]
200 | 0 0.00 0.00
| zoo | o)l o.00| 0.00
Official
Allowance?
; n o]
2. [ No
[3. l No |
[ » | No | 1
B | I No || l I |
Total Travel Costs: l 27.00|459.00
Total Official Allowances: [] 0.00]162.00
Cabcharge Vouchers ' [
|_|[Number of vouchers required: | o|| | I
[Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

u L] I 1] i ] ] 1

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257bafl... 3/()2/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioz5314

L u B |
2. u q | |
Total Recovered: - ” ” 0.00]
Total Official Allowances Payable; ” 0.00” 162.00
Payment in Advance
Is an Advance Required? l No |
D % Advance Required | 0% I

[ Amount of Advance: i A

l ‘ ' Balance Payable On Acquittal: [ 62.

} / /20
Received Payments :Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:
Minister only spent 1 night in Darwin. 30/10 Checked MA. 07/11

AprpPRrROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

e-Mail Address

Date Action Actioned By
30/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis. . .
13:42 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) tim.baldwin@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Tim all approvals att

Anna b
30/10/2013  Approved and forwarded to Tim Travel Dcm
13:45 travel clerk (g110056) travel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approval
30/10/2013

0/10/20 Queued for auto paymen Travel Clerk
15:36 ’

201

30/10/2013 Sent for auto payment of Auto Process
19:01
07/11/2013 - ’ ] A'ﬁasta/ a Elenis  Booking Steve Bond
09:34 Forwarded t?ﬁdelegate, Officer (sbond) steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Modified Reason For (

07/11/2013  Approved:and forwarded to Steve Bond Travel Decm

09:35 tray (sbond) Delegate (g110056) travel.dem@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

- Travel Dcm
k
ued for auto payment (3110056) Travel Cler|
Sent for auto payment of
$162.00 TRIPS (System)  Auto Process
JRMATION REQUEST LOG

REeqQuisiTION AuDIT LoG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

14/10/2013 16:10 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00

21/10/2013 15:37 Anastasia Elenis $145.00 $0.00

21/10/2013 15:39 Anastasia Elenis $145.00 $0.00

21/10/2013 16:45 Anastasia Elenis $145.00 $0.00

22/10/2013 11:26 Anastasia Elenis $945.00 $648.00

23/10/2013 08:59 Anastasia Elenis $945.00 $648.00
123/10/2013 11:17 Anastasia Elenis $945.00 $648.00

24/10/2013 08:58 Travel Dcm $945.00 : $648.00
124/10/2013 08:58 Travel Dcm $945.00 $648.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folie:54:4

29/10/2013 17:07 Anastasia Elenis $945.00 $648.00
29/10/2013 17:13 Anastasia Elenis $1,107.00 $810,00
29/10/2013 17:14 Anastasia Elenis $1,107.00 $810.00
29/10/2013 17:17 Anastasia Elenis $1,107.00 $810.00
30/10/2013 13:22 Anastasia Elenis $459.00 $162.00
30/10/2013 13:23 Anastasia Elenis $459,00 $162.00
30/10/2013 13:24 Anastasia Elenis $459.00 $162.00
30/10/2013 13:26 Anastasia Elenis $459.00 $162.00
30/10/2013 13:42 Anastasia Elenis $459.00 $162.00
30/10/2013 13:45 Tim Baldwin $459.00 $162.00
30/10/2013 15:35 Travel Dcm $459.00 $162.00
30/10/2013 15:36 Travel Dcm $459.00 $162.00
07/11/2013 09:34 Anastasia Elenis $459.00 $162.00
07/11/2013 09:35 Steve Bond $459.00 $162.00
07/11/2013 09:45 Travel Dcm $459.00 $162.00
07/11/2013 09:46 Travel Dem $459.00 $162.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



Elilels

TRAVEL

Folio 55

Trading s Winnellie Travel
Shop 18, Wmne!he Shapping Centre
Stuart Highway; Wihnellie NT 082

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone 6] 8 8941 1144 Facsxmnle +81 BG4 1133
* Email; chris@iravellatitude.corn.au
“ABIN;.26 109 118 843 Licence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
GPO BOX 3146

DARWIN NT 800

Attn: TORI STARR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002341
DATE OFISSUE 29 Oct 2013
DATE DUE 05 Nov 2013

DATE DEPART 28 Oct 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT
ORDERNO

$3,010.00

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Ch

TICKET NO 081 4368982235
TRANSACTION T000009985

QF 1936 V 280CT13 Alice Springs/Darwin
QF 1935 0 03NOV13 Darwin/Alice Springs

Hotel
TRANSACTION Q000009895
Mantra Esplanade, Darwin

Service Fee

TRANSACTION

Ministel

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
INC GST

AMOUNT
EXC GST

$1,070.66 $116.36 $1,280.00

$151.27 $1,664.00

$60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

2ss Price - we appreciate your business thank you

GRAND TOTAL

$2,643.39 $92.98 $273.63 $3,010.00

Page 1 0of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Foliv:5613

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

13-AE7-9CQ8WD

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NO.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO

VOUCcHER No.:
PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

{As summarised below)

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?

€ Yes

Reason for
Change:

I

no further reimbursements all ok to process,

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name:

Minister Price

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:

Non-ePASS reglstered user»»

Traveller's AGS Number;

82628431 Bess PRIEE:- Stuarf ML

A Price - 1043X2

Agency:

11-DCM Department of the‘Chlef,ir

Ainister-11

Cost Centre Unit:

MINISTER- 11G’Gl’f50201

Cost Centre Code; 11GG150201 .
Office location: Level 5, Parhament House
Telephone: 0889286587
Supervisor: Belinda Dukic

Booking Officer:

Anastasia El

Reason(s) for Travel:

Ministerial °
isterial Travel

) ‘Ministerial Duties (For Non Darwm

Portfolio:

Commﬁmt—y Serv:ces

Detailed Reason for Tra :

’ Mini”"sterii,a'l’ duties, as well as acting for Minister Conlan

TRAVEL ITINERARY

, FF
! Travel ) Flight .
Depart Arrive Stopover Provider Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used
28/10/2013 fal darwin ii{égﬁou Destination Air Qantas QF1936 Economy No No
alice 03/11/2013 _— .
springs 09:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1935 Economy No No
“|.Type of Booking: Return .

Fype of Travel: Intrastate

Other Services Required:

Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Checkin Checkout  Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to
king #

Name & Address  Phone Date - Date Status Date Booking Night Book
Mantra Esplanade 28/10/2013 03/11/2013 277.34 No
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Total Amount:

Folie:& 73

TRAVEL CoOSTS
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162
Official Travel Period Total
From: 28/10/2013 12:00 Hrs. To: 03/11/2013 07:00 Hrs. > days a”d(slgng;“;;‘;'
General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub U,“it
Purpose Code Code Unit Price/ GST
Allowance
X ||[Accommodation 11GG150201331111)P10 6 151.28|[1664.04
[X][Travel Fares 11GG150201364111|{P10 [1346.00]| 122.36/[1346.00
U ,
X J|Travelling Allowance [[11GG150201373111 972.00 |
- Jlcamping Allowance || 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
|1.||Breakfast Allowance [ 0.00
2.JlLunch Allowance 0.00
3.||Dinner Allowance 0.00
4.||Incidental Allowance | o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1]
B
3.
4]
5.
3982.04
972.00
|Cabcharge Vouchets ‘
I ol | |
Recovery of Qverpaid Allowances/Expenses
1] L 0 |
L 0 l
Total Recovered: ” 0.00
; Total Official Allowances Payable: ” 0.00” 972.00
[Payment in Advance
r—l Is an Advance Required? [ No !
D % Advance Required [0%]
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 972.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:58:3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
Travel went according to itinerary, no further reimbursements. ok to process. 08/11 All cost are to be
updated including the fees on acquittal, Checked MA. 12/11 Checked MA

AppProvaL / WoORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
07/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis Booking Belinda Dukic
10:10 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (b2d)
Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached travel went according to itinerary. all ok to process. Thaknk§
Anna r

belinda.dukic@nt.goviau

07/11/2013  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Delegate Travel Dcm travel.dem@nt.gov.au
12:48 travel clerk (b2d) 9 (g110056) Aant.gov.
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
08/11/2013 Travel Dcm
08:18 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
08/11/2013 Auto
19400 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS {System) Process
12/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis  Booking Steve Boad"

b .gov.
08:24 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (sbond steve.bond@nt.gov.au

and ok to process. Thanks Anna

Comments/Recommendations: all approvals attached no further reimbursel
Modified Reason For Change: no further reimbursements ail ok to process
12/11/2013  Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

08:36 travel clerk (sbond)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved,
12/11/2013 Travel Dcm

Queued for auto payment

13:20 (g110056)
12/11/2013  Sent for auto payment of .
19:01 $972.00 TRIPS (S ey Process

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REqQuisiTION AUDIT LOG

Date Updated by
22/10/2013 15:25 Anastasia Elenis
3171072013 15:06 Travel Dem

Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
$0.00 $0.00
$3,010.04 $0.00

07/11/2013 09:52 .. Anastasia Elenis $3,010.04 $0.00
07/11/2013 09:58 .~ Apastasia Elenis $3,982.04 $972.00
07/11/2013 09:59 "% Anastasia Eleis. $3,982.04 $972.00
07/11/2013 10:10 ‘Anastasia Elenis $3,982.04 $972.00
07/11/2013 12:48 Belinda Dukic $3,982.04 $972.00
08/11/2013 08:16; Travel Dcm $3,982.04 $972.00
08/11/2013 08;18" Travel Dcm $3,982.04 $972.00
12/11/2013 08:24 Anastasia Elenis $3,982.04 $972.00
36 Steve Bond $3,982.04 $972.00
1 :01 13:20 Travel Dcm $3,982.04 $972.00
12/11/2013 13:20 Travel Dcm $3,982.04 $972.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 59

_Trading 4s Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Wininellié: Shoppmg Centre
Stuart nghway Wihnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8941 11 44 Facs:mr!e +81 85841113
Emaili ¢ hns@ravenamude com.au
“ABIY; 25109 118,849 Ligence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
- C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810

.Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002351

DATE OF ISSUE 30 Oct 2013
DATE DUE 06 Nov 2013
DATE DEPART 01 Nov 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS CRAWLEY/LAURENMS

"ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT
ORDER NO

$363.00

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT

EXC GST INC GST
Hotel $140.9 $14.09 $155.00
TRANSACTION Q000009901
Beagle Motor Inn, Darwin
Hotel $12.90 $142.00
TRANSACTION Q000009902
Wirib Tourism Park, Darwin
Service Fee $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
TRANSACTION Q0000099

s Minister Bess Price Office.
$330.01 $0.00 $32.99 $363.00

Page 1 of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folin:60::3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-AE7-9CQ2NG

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AuTOo PAYMENT

AcQuiTTAL CONFIRMATION!

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

?No further charges, travel went according to itinerary,

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Lauren Crawley
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number: 81938710 Lauren CRAWLEY - Hon B.Price - 11GG1501
Agency: 11-DCM Departmen,,of the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: HON B PRICE ADMIN llGG150101

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150101 s

Office location: Parliament” House Parhament Building Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 0889286587

Supervisor; Belinda Pukic _ -

Booking Officer: Anasta5|a Ele""

Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel:

' releases for her.

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
Travel
Depart Arrive Stopover Mro:e Provider Class Booked Points
‘ Used
22/10/2013 Katherine 52{38/2013 Destination Air NTG Car Economy No No
Timber 23/10/2013
| Katherine Creek 12:00 Destination Air NTG Car Economy No No
[z ‘24/10 013 Timber , 24/10/2013 __
‘08 .00 Creek Darwin 16:00 Destination Air NTG Car Economy No No
Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: _ Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
. No
Cancellation:
AccOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to
N & Add Ph Booking #
ame ress one Date Date Status Date ooking Night Book

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio.61:;

Beagle Motor Inn, ’ .
Katherine, 22/10/2013  23/10/2013 *= 155.00  No
breakfast included ’
Wirib Tourism Park 23/10/2013  24/10/2013 ** 142.00  No
Total Amount: 297.00
TRAVEL CosTs I
TA Profile: NTG TA Ly
Official Travel Period
From: 22/10/2013 07:00 Hrs. To: 24/10/2013 17:00 Hrs.
] . Unit
Purpose General Ledger Tax Umts..Sub Price/ F Total
Code Code Umg Allowan (Inc GST)
X JJAccommodation ll 1GG150202331111f| P10 297.00
- |[Travel Fares I [ 0.00
L | |
X ||Travelling Allowance lllGG150202337113 | 200 211.70
- ||ICamping Allowance || 0.00
lVariations to Official Allowances
[1.][Breakfast Allowance |[11GG150202373111[; -16.10
E.: Lunch Allowance : 0.00
3.][Dinner Allowance | 0.00
4.|Incidental Allowance | o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances Allow(/);gzg
[1. No 0.00)| 0.00 0.00
2. No 0.00|| 0.00 0.00
3. No || 0.00f 0.00 0.00
’ No 0.00{ 0.00] ~ 0.00
No 0.00]| 0.00] o0.00
Total Travel Costs: 27.00 4'92.60
Total Official Allowances: 0.00| 195.60
| | | |
{|[Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
W Z00 of  o0.00 [ 0.00
Jl ‘ Z00 0 0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: ] 0.00 [ 195.60
I,Payment in Advance
Is an Advance Required? . No |
|l% Advance Required 0% |
Amount of Advance: l 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: l 195.60)|
e e e

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folie:62:3

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:
Breakfast included with the accomodation, to be deducted from TA. 24/10 Incorrect cost code used on
front page, Should be the staff code, not admin, Checked MA. 25/10 Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To ' e-Mail Address.
24/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis Booking Belinda Dukic .

bel i t.gov.
14:24 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (b2d) e}nd krc@n gov.au
Comments/Recommendatlons: All approvals attached, travel went according to itinerary. ok to.pracess-thanks anna
24/10/2013  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm ;

. t. .

14:42 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate 1 10056) dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

24/10/2013 Travel Dcm

15:06 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk

24/10/2013 Auto

19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process

25/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis  Booking ¢ i€

09:37 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) (sbond) steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached, travel cordin ‘itinerary. All ok to do system

approval. Thanks Anna

25/10/2013  Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond travel.dem@nt.gov.au
10:54 travel clerk (sbond) ) gov-
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

25/10/2013 Trayel bem

11:12 Queued for auto payment (g110056)

25/10/2013  Sent for auto payment of B B .

19:00 $195.60 TRIPS (System) . process

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG.

REQuISITION AUDIT LOG: ,
% Updated by

Date { : Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
22/10/2013 10:08 “Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
22/10/2013 10:15 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
22/10/2013 10:2 Anastasia Elenis $508.70 $211.70
22/10/2013 10; Anastasia Elenis $508.70 $211.70
22/10/2013 1 ) Anastasia Elenis $508.70 $211.70
22/10/20% Anastasia Elenis $508.70 $211.70
24/10/2013:11:05 Anastasia Elenis $492.60 $195.60
24/10/201 Anastasia Elenis $492.60 $195.60
4] 24/10/2013 14:24 Anastasia Elenis $492.60 $195.60
'i4/10/2013 14:42 Belinda Dukic $492.60 $195.60
24/10/2013 14:48 Travel Decm $492.60 $195.60
24/10/2013 15:06 Travel Dcm $492.60 © $195.60
25/10/2013 09:37 Anastasia Elenis $492.60 $195.60
25/10/2013 10:54 Steve Bond $492.60 $195.60
25/10/2013 1111 Travel Dcm $492.60 $195.60
25/10/2013 11:12 Travel Dcm $492.60 $195.60

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcirs/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802082d0f6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015



Folio 63

Trading 4s Winnellie Travel
Shop 18, Winnellig: Shoppmg Centre
Stuart nghway Winneliie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nighteliff NT D814

latitude

TRAVEL Telephnne +61 G804 1144 Facsmle +B1 Bg641 1133

Email; hris@ravellgmude corn.au
“ABN;:25 109 118,84 Licence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER ORIGINAL

C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810
Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002350 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 30 Oct 2013 ORDER NO
DATE DUE 06 Nov 2013

DATE DEPART 01 Nov 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR TOTAL DU $363.00

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT

EXC GST INC GST
Hotel $140.91 - $14.09 $155.00
TRANSACTION Q000009898 :
Beagle Motor Inn, Darwin
Hotel $12.90 $142.00
TRANSACTION Q000009899
Wirib Tourism Park, Darwin
Service Fee $6.00 $66.00
TRANSACTION Q000009
TRAVEL FOR M BESS PRICE OFFICE
GRAN $330.01 $0.00 $32.99 $363.00

Pagelof2




Folio 64

Trading 4s Winnellie Travel

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL “Telephone +61 88841 1144 Facsimile 16108041 1133
* Email’ chris @fravellatitudé com.au

“AB; 25 103 118,649 Livonce: 139

Shop 15, Winnellié: Shoppmg Centre
Stuart Htghway Wihnellie NT D827

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002364 CONSULTANT Xang;{K’a'm'i'ts”is
DATEOFISSUE 11 Nov 2013 ORDER NO 172
DATE DUE 18 Nov 2013

DATE DEPART 22 Oct 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR $1,169.00

-ORIGINAL

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST

Flight ‘ $922.52 $100.28 $1,103.00

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 59.27, Safety and Security Charg_ 11.C

TICKET NO 081 4369392834 ‘

TRANSACTION T000010035

QF 1943 N 07NOV13 Darwin/Gove

QF 1944 M 07NOV13 Gove/Darwin

Service Fee $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION Q000009962

Flights only for Mr Josh Higgins*

GRAND TOTAL $982.52 $80.20 $106.28 $1,169.00

Pagelof2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folit:6514

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

13-AE7-9CH7ZZ

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUuTO PAYMENT

VoucHeR No.:

AcQuUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

C Yes -

fno"‘furt'her reimbursements. all ok to process
Reason for

Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Joshua Higgins

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered

Traveller's AGS Number: 83271358 Joshua HIGGINS D

O Higgins - 104212

Agency: 11-DCM Departmen of"’the Chief.

inister-11

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:

Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Trg

port

folios.

vnsn:s, relatlng to Parks and Wildlife, Community Services

TRAVEL ITINERARY =

http:/tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257bat0...

FF
) T 1
Depart From To Arrive Stopover rave Provider Class Booked Points
Mode
Used
21/10/20 3 Katherine 21/10/2013 Destination Ntg NTG Car Economy No No
17:45 Car .
Katherine Mataranka 21/10/2013 Destination Ntg NTG Car Economy No No
18:30 Car
£ . 22/10/2013 - Ntg
09:00 Mataranka  Katherine 10:30 Destination Car NTG Car  Economy No No
23/10/2013 ) Timber 23/10/2013 N Ntg
08:00 Katherine Creek 18:00 Destination Car NTG Car  Economy No No
24/10/2013 Timber ) 24/10/2013 L Ntg
08:00 Creek Darwin 16:00 Destination Car NTG Car Economy No No
Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:66¢4

Air Bookipgs Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Name & adaress  phone [ ST CEHOM L e Peokne® R o
Mataranka Manor,
accomodation paid 21/10/2013 22/10/2013 ** 0.00
by electorate office
Beagle Motor Inn 89723998  22/10/2013 23/10/2013 ** 155.00
Wirib Tourism Park 23/10/2013 24/10/2013 ** 142.00
Total Amount:
TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period “ Total
From: 21/10/2013 14:45 Hrs. To: 24/10/2013 16:00 Hrs. '3 days a“(d31ng°h‘;s
Purpose Gene::a;d:edger GsT (I:: :;asIT)
Y Accommodation 11GG150202331111 27.00j 297.00
Z Travel Fares 0.00 0.00
X |[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150202373111 3.1 87.60 266.45
[- llcamping Allowance || S 0.0  0.00 0.00 |
Variations to Official Allowances .
1.|[Breakfast Allowance -1 16.10| | -16.10
_2__. Lunch Allowance 0 0.00[ 0.00
3.][Dinner Allowance " 0 0.00 0.00
4.|[Incidental Allowance [ 0 0.00 | o0.00
Other Expenses/Allo ‘ Allom(/);:gaa?'
| No 0.00|| 0.00 0.00
I , No 0.00 0.00] 0.00
[ [ No|  0.00] o0.00] 0.00
| No| o0.00] o0.00] o0.00
I No|[  o0.00] o.00] o0.00
Total Travel Costs: 27.00[ 547.35
Total Official Allowances: 7 0.00[ 250.35
Cabcharge Vouchers '
|[Number of vouchers required: Il ) I I
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1.] I [[zoo] of o0.00] | o0.00
2] | | zoo] o 0.00| 0.00
I Total Recovered: ” 0.00
[ Total Official Allowances Payable: | 0.00| 250.35]

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:65:4

Payment in Advance
[ lis an Advance Required? || No |
[ [% Advance Required ] 0% ]
Amount of Advance: l 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: r 250.35
/120 | |
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments: ‘

1x Breakfast inciuded in accomodation. 30/10 Checked MA. 07/11 Checked MA

AprpPrROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd.T e-Mail Address
29/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking ¢Tj . .

g b .gov.
17:31 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer baldty tim.baldwin@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Tim, all approvals attached, travel went Srding to itinerary. Ok to praocess thanks

Anna
30/10/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Tim Baldwin

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

07:09 travel clerk (baldt)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
30/10/2013 Travel Dcm

12:07 Queued for auto payment (9110056)

30/10/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $0.00

07/11/2013
09:36
Comments/Recommendations: all a

Booking Steve Bond
(sbond)

lo system approval. thanks anna
ok to process

Forwarded to delegate steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Modified Reason For Change: no furtl
L2015 poprved nd ovGed e SEBM | pegns (ST vt amentaman
Comments/Recommendations
07/11/2013 )
09:56
07/11/2013 Sent for a
REQ IN-AUDIT LOG
o By, Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
1072013 14:38 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0:.00
Travel Dem $0.00 $0.00
22/10/2013 11:02 Anastasia Elenis $563.45 $266,45
22/10/2013 11:16 Anastasia Elenis $563.45 $266.45
22/10/2013 11:21 Anastasia Elenis $563.45 $266.45
22/10/2013 11:27 Anastasia Elenis $563.45 $266.45
29/10/2013 17:20 Anastasia Elenis $547.35 $250.35
29/10/2013 17:21 Anastasia Elenis $547.35 . $250.35
29/10/2013 17:23 Anastasia Elenis $547.35 $250.35
29/10/2013 17:31 Anastasia Elenis $547.35 $250.35
30/10/2013 07:09 Tim Baldwin $547.35 $250.35
30/10/2013 12:05 Travel Dcm $547.35 $250.35
30/10/2013 12:07 Travel Dcm $547.35 $250.35
07/11/2013 09:36 Anastasia Elenis $547.35 $250.35
07/11/2013 09:37 Steve Bond $547.35 $250.35

http://tripsafdxive.nt. gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folie:68:4

07/11/2013 09:48 Travel Dcm $547.35 $250.35
07/11/2013 09:56 Travel Dem $547.35 $250.35

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsﬂ656802082d0f6bbé69257baf0... 3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL :“Telephone +61 8 8941 11 44 Facstmue +81 8 8941 1133

Folio 69

Trading ds Winnellie Travel

Shop 18, Wznnellle Shoppmg Centre

Stdart Highway’ Wihnellie NT 082
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Eimail chris@iravellatitudé com.au

‘ABN .25 109 118 649 Ucence 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1060002356 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 06 Nov 2013 ORDER NO
DATE DUE 13 Nov 2013

DATE DEPART 04 Nov 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS MOSSMAN/PAULMR

$1,470.59

ORIGINAL

AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST
EXC GST INC GST
Flight $838.83 $93.18 $1,024.99
Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Cha Security Levy 7.70, YR 6.35
TICKET NO 081 4369234722
TRANSACTION T000010015
QF 1939 Q 04NOV13 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1938 Q 06NOV13 Alice Springs/Darwin
Hotel $34.50 $378.60
TRANSACTION Q000009935
Lasseters Hotel Casino, Alice Springs.
Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
TRANSACTION
Travel fi inister Bess Price Office. We appreciate your Business. Thank you
GRAND TOTAL $1,243.93 $92.98 $133.68 $1,470.59

Page 1 of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL -

Folit=70"

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

TRAVEL 13-AE7-9CH7YN
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

gNo further reimburséwrﬁgnmtféﬁérlflr ok to process '

C Yesﬂy OF

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Paul Scott Mossman
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:
Traveller's AGS Number:

Non-ePASS registered us
73247020 Paul MOSSMAN Chief
11GG1301
11-DCM Depart;_ en of the Chlef M|n|ster—11

Minister of NT -

Agency:

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:
Telephone:

Supervisor.

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel

Accompany‘mg minister, meeting with stakeholders

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
I figh
Depart From Arrive Stopover M:;’: Provider Flight Class Booked Points
Used
04/11/2013 Alice 04/11/2013 L .
Springs  16:40 Destination Air Qantas QF1939 Economy No No
Darwin 22{1;/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy No No
| Fype of Booking: Return
“Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due . Rate/ BO to
#
Name & Address  Phone Date Date Status Date Booking Night Book
Lasseters Hotel 04/11/2013 06/11/2013 189.80  No
Casino
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folra£ 14

lTotal Amount: 379.60[

TRAVEL Costs
TA Profile; NTG TA ;
Official Travel Period Total
From: 04/11/2013 14:35 Hrs. To: 06/11/2013 19:15 Hrs. 2 days a”(dzii';%‘;s
Purpose Gene:;ldl.eedger ;a:e] Un:;:’s‘.ifub m:}}g:zce GST
X Jlaccommodation 11GG150202331111][P10 2 {:379.60
X [Travel Fares IllGG150202364111 P10 1090.99 *1090.99
[ ] l
[X [[Travelling Allowance ||11GG150202373111{/200]| 189.80
~ IGamping Allowance ]ZOOI 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.|Breakfast Allowance || lzoo]| 0.00
—ZT Lunch Allowance Z00 0.00
3.||Dinner Allowance Z00 0.00
4.|Incidental Allowance llzoo|l 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1. 0.00
2. 0.00
3. 0.00
4. 0.00
5] = l 0.00
Total Travel Costs: ”133.69 1660.39
_ Total Official Allowances: |l 0.00] 189.80
Cabcharge Vouchers
[INumber of vouchers required: I of| I [l
Jverpaid Allowances/Expenses
|zoo| o 0.00] 0.00
|zoo| 0] o.00 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: | o.00] 189.80
Payment in Advance
Is an Advance Required? No
[ |[% Advance Required ' 0%
! ‘ Amount of Advance: ” 0.00
[ Balance Payable On Acquittal: ” 189.80
__
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

“http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:s2: 4

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
All travel went according to itinerary no further reimbursements. 11/11 Airfares and accommodation
costs to be updated on Acquittal, Checked MA. 14/11 Checked MA

AppPRrOVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

07/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Belinda Dukic
10:55 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (b2d)

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached, travel went according to itinerary. all ok to process. t
Anna

belinda.dukic@nt.gov

08/11/2013 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Delegate Travel Dcm travel.dem@nt k’ov'au
14:58 travel clerk (b2d) 9 (g110056) ) 9oV
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

11/11/2013 Travel Dcm

13:34 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk

11/11/2013 Sent for auto payment of

19:01 $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process )

12/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Steve Band, -

08:21 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer . steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: All approved and ok to process. Thanks Anna
Modified Reason For Change: No further reimbursements all ok to process -
12/11/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Steve Bond
08:35 travel clerk (sbond)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.
13/11/2013 Modified and reforwarded to Travel Dem

14:59 delegate (g110056) Travel Clerk (sbond) steve.bond@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: 13/11 Hi Steve, I adjuste the costs onthisto reflect what's on the invoice. The
airfares were less, but the accommodation went up, overall the total cests did:not increase. MA

Travel Dem

(9110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Delegate

SteBd

14/11/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Steve Bond Travel Dcm travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

07:44 travel clerk {sbond)=. = (g110056)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

14/11/2013 Queued for auto payment ivel Clerk

07:51

13/31/2013 :igg f;g auto payment of Auto Process

INFORMATION REQUESTLOG,

REQUISITION AuDI —‘LOG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

15/10/2013 14:36 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00

17/10/2013 12:4 Travel Dcm $0.00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00

136 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
+| 36/10/2013 13:53 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00

07/11/2013 10:53 Anastasia Elenis $2,234.80 $189.80

07/11/2013 10:54 Anastasia Elenis $2,234.80 $189.80

07/11/2013 10:55 Anastasia Elenis $2,234,80 $189.80

08/11/2013 14:58 Belinda Dukic $2,234.80 $189.80

11/11/2013 10:22 Anastasia Elenis $2,234.80 $189.80

11/11/2013 10:22 Anastasia Elenis $2,234.80 $189.80

11/11/2013 13:34 Travel Dcm $2,234,80 $189.80

11/11/2013 13:34 Travel Dcm $2,234.80 $189.80

12/11/2013 08:21 Anastasia Elenis $2,234.80 $189.80

12/11/2013 08:35 Steve Bond $2,234.80 $189.80

13/11/2013 14:59 Travel Dcm $1,660.39 $185.80

14/11/2013 07:44 Steve Bond $1,660.39 $189.80

14/11/2013 07:49 Travel Dcm $1,660.39 $189.80

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf(...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 74

_Trading as Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellié: Shopplng Centre
Stuart Highwiay: Wihnellie NT 0827
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

:"Telephone +61 3 8941 1144 Facssmtle +B1 8 8941 1133

Email; chris @raveﬂatttude com.au
"ABN; 25109 118,649 Licance: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002360
DATEOFISSUE 07 Nov 2013
DATE DUE 14 Nov 2013
DATEDEPART 11 Nov 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS FINOCCHIARO/FINOCCHIAROEMELEMISS

- ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT

$1,209.75

SERVICE

Flight

TICKET NO
TRANSACTION

111 H753RC
T000010039

QZ 8425 Y 11NOV13 Darwin/Denpasar Bali

Flight

TICKET NO
TRANSACTION

Service Fee
TRANSACTION

157 Y6R44V
T000010040

QZ 8425 Y 11NOV13 Darwin/DenpasarBa

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
INC GST

AMOUNT
EXCGST

$674.05 $0.00 $674.05

$0.00 $469.70

$66.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $66.00

MISS LIA-FINOCCIARO - WE APPRECITE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU

GRAND TOTAL

$1,208.75 - $0.00 $0.00 $1,209.75

Page 10f2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FoliQ.d:3:4

14/11/2013 07:51 Travel Dcm $1,660.39 j _ $189.80 ” I

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol ibg%f 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL -~ OFFICIAL 13-JCUBB-
TRAVEL 9DCVNU

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No,: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AuTO PAYMENT

AcqQuitTaL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Travel was completed as planned. Please note no out of poc
Reason for 'claimed :

Change: i

enses were

ket

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Lia Finocchiaro
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user:

82628394 Lia FINOCEHIARO - Dr sdale MLA Finoc -

Traveller's AGS Number: 104333 :
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Ehief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MLA-11GG130203

Cost Centre Code: 11GG13 .

Office location: Palm Plaza Drysdale Ei
Telephone: 0889995397
Supervisor: Marianne Conaty
Booking Officer: na
Reason(s) for Travel:

Detailed Reason for Travel.

ectorate Office [01722BD]

nt_j the Chief Minister at the IABC Conference,

TRAVEL ITINERARY

’ : Warrant/ FF
Travel Fligh

t
Depart From Arrive Provider Class Booked Booking Points
Mode No.
# Used
11/11/2013 . npasar 11/11/2013 — . X
19:20 Dar Bali 20:25 Destination Air Qantas 8425 Economy Confirmed 1330 No
Jetstar
a Darwin 13/11/2013 Destination Air Airways JQ 28 Economy Confirmed 1330 No
03:05
] Ltd
F'ype of Booking: Return
“Type of Travel: International
QOther Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due ... Rate/ BO to
& Add Ph Book #
Name ress one Date Date Status Date ooking Night Book
Pullman Bali Legian 11/11/2013  13/11/2013 165.00  No
Nirwana

hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c82d0f6bbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015




PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card wlll attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club

Folio 75

Page 2 of 2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Total Amount:

Folio:72f:3

330.00

TRAVEL CosTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 11/11/2013 19:20 Hrs. To: 12/11/2013 03:05 Hrs. 0 days a”azg%‘;g
General Ledger Tax ]| Units.Sub U'nit
’—' Purpose Code Code Unit Al:: :::aerfce GST
X [[Accommodation [116G6130203331311][P10]| 2] [ 30.00][-.330.00
X [[Travel Fares 11GG130203364311/|P10|| [l 1209.75 111209.75 |
l
[-_J]Travelling Allowance “200 l |  0.00
|- Jlcamping Allowance lzoo]| [ 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.[Breakfast Allowance || Z00 I o.00
2./[Lunch Allowance Z00 | o0.00
3.||Dinner Allowance {|zoo | o0.00
4.|Incidental Allowance zoo| | o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
2] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00
3| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
4.]] 0.00f 0.00] 0.00
5.0 , 0.00 0.00 0.00
] Total Travel Costs: 139.98|1539.75
l otal Official Allowances: | o.00 0.00
Cabcharge Vouche
[ JINumber of vouchers required: I ol Il Il
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
Z00|| of  o0.00 0.00
zoo| o] 0.00| 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00 0.00
Is an Advance Required? No
:] % Advance Required 0%
' Amount of Advance: [ 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: [ 0.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

/ /20

Witness Date

Folig=78"3

Comments:

12/11 Any out of pocket expenses to be claimed on acquittal, checked MA. 26/11 Checked MA

AprprovaL / WorkrFLow LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

ég/ 23{2013 Forwarded to Qelegate ZJ?UEJ)C ubillo g?g:;:g Ron Kelly (kelir)  ron.kelly@nt.gov.au
3{;1/2013 :Ioerr\;v(arded to minister/travel Ron Kelly (kellr) Delegate gi;:loDng travel.dcm@nt.g:?v:;;g: .
Comments/Recommendations: approved »
ﬁ/;;/2013 /C\IZS‘:oved and forwarded to travelz‘;\;zlogér; Minister Igri\izlol‘)jzr)n travel. dcm @Bi;gov.au

Comments/Recommendations; 12/11 Ministerial Memo 2013/4353-AGG attached. Approved for workf ‘w processes.

M Abrahams
12/11/2013 Travel Dcm
13:16 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
15{31/2013 Serit for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process
14/11/2013 Jenna Cubillo Booking Steve Bond
teve.bond@nt.gov.
11:13 Forwarded to delegate (jeubb) Officer (sbond 5 steve.bond@nt.gov.au

of pocket expenses were claimed.

Comments/Recommendations; Modified Reason For Change: Travel was co pleted as planned. Please note no out

14/11/2013  Forwarded to minister/travel Steve Bond

11:19 clerk (sbond) Delegate

Travel bBem
{9 110056)

travel.dem@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved,

25/11/2013  Approved and forwarded to travelTravel Dcm
10:07 clerk : (g110056) |

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

26/11/2013
15:31 Queued for autc payment
ig{;1/2013 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 . F

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
12/11/2013 09:08 Jenna Cubilo $1,565.30 $25.55
12/11/2013 09:08 Jenna Cubillo~ $1,565.30 $25.55
12/11/2013 09:08 Jenna Cubillo $1,565.30 $25.55
12/11/2013 09:44 Jenna Cubillo $1,539.75 $0.00
12/11/2013 09:4¢ Jenna Cubilio $1,539.75 $0.00
12/11/2013 Q9% Travel Dcm $1,539.75 $0.00
12/11/201: Ron Kelly $1,539.75 $0.00
12/11/20° Travel Dcm $1,539.75 $0.00
12/11/2013 13:13 Travel Dcm $1,539.75 $0.00
#2013 13:15 Travel Dcm $1,539.75" $0.00
K 112/11/2013 13:16 Travel Dcm $1,539.75 $0.00
1471172013 11:13 Jenna Cubillo $1,539.75 $0.00
14/11/2013 11:19 Steve Bond $1,539.75 $0.00
25/11/2013 10:07 Travel Dcm $1,539.75 $0.00
26/11/2013 15:30 Travel Dcm $1,539.75 $0.00
26/11/2013 15:31 Travel Dcm $1,539.75 40.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0{f6bbe69257bat0. .

3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folitys7 914

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 43 _AE7-9CT9FN

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VoOucHERrR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition? No
(As summarised below)

Hospltalxty provnded

Reason for
Change: %

|

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Joshua Hiégins
Traveller's ePASS User ID: )
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered use

Traveller's AGS Number: 83271358 Joshua HIGGINS - Hon B Price - 11GG1501
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the;ﬂC'lef Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL 5150

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202

Office location: Parliament=House Parliament Building Level 5 [03000A5]

Telephone; 0889286 87
Supetrvisor;

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Tra

Additional commen
attachment:

gins 07 Nov 13 9CT9FN Reimbursement $20.00.pdf

TRAVEL ITINERAR

FF
Travel Flight i
Arrive Stopover rav Provider 9 Class Booked Paints
Mode No
Used
Nhulunbuy 8;{13/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1943 Economy No No
Nhulunbuy Darwin (2);{;(1)/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1944 Economy No No
Type of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
. No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Rate/ BO to
N 8 Add D Booki #
amg ress Phone Date Date status Due Date Booking Night Book

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio:80:4

0.00 No
Total Amount: 0.00
TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 07/11/2013 06:25 Hrs. To: 07/11/2013 22:20 Hrs. 0 days a”d(ésm';%‘gs
] . Allowance
E Accommodation l | 0 0.00
X |[Travel Fares l116G150202364111[P10]| 1167.00]] 1 1167.00
- ||Travelling Allowance I 200 0.00
- ||Camping Allowance I [z00]| 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1./|Breakfast Allowance || [zoo]| |  0.00
2.|[Lunch Allowance zoo][ . [ 0.00
[3.][pinner Allowance zool[~ . | 0.00
[4.|[incidental Allowance || 0.00|| | o0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1.||hospitality provided [[11GG150202346315|F 57.96| 5.27| 57.96
[2.][Breakfast provided |[11GG150202373113|[p 24.33| 2.21] 24.33
[3.][Airport Parking 11GG150202321511)iP° 20.00] 1.82] 20.00
4.] s e 0.00 0.00]  0.00
5. ~ e 0.00f 0.00 0.00
V Total Travel Costs: 115.39|/1269.29
| Total Official Allowances: 0.00 0.00
Cabcharge Vouchers ‘
| |INumber of vouchers required: 1 ol [ I
[Recoveryof rpaid Allowances/Expenses
L] I llzoo| of o0.00] 0.00
| [[zoo] o] o0.00] 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00]
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00 0.00
Payment in Advance
j[ls an Advance Required? No
:"% Advance Required 0%.
Amount of Advance: ” 0.00
! Balance Payable On Acquittal: ” 0.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Foliee8 P4

/ /20

Witness Date.

Comments:
All approvals attached. Did not end up staying overnight as per original quote. 22/11 Checked MA.
28/11 Checked MA. 09/04 Reopened to add additional costs for reimbursement. Reimbursement paid,

EIMS # NP118395, Checked MA
AppProvAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned ByRole Fwd. To e-Mail Address
20/11/2013 Anastasia  Booking . . ' .
14:34 Forwarded to delegate Elenis (ae7) Officer Belinda Dukic (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached. all ok to process. thanks anna
21/11/2013Approved and forwarded to Belinda

Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travekd @’ gov.au

16:47 travel clerk Dukic (b2d)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved ’
;?{i;/zomQueued for auto payment g?\;zlo?sg)n Travel Clerk
i;{éi/ZOBigr&;or auto payment of ‘(Fg\;:tsem) Auto Process

Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: Hospitality provided

25/11/2013 Anastasia  Booking
. delegat

09:31  [orwardedtodelegate o Lo ae7) Officer

Comments/Recommendations: all approvals attached. all ok

3steve.bond@nt.gov.au

28/11/2013 Travel Dcm .
.bond@nt.gov.

11:58 Changed delegate (9110056) steve.bond@nt.gov.au

28/11/2013Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond travel.dem@nt.gov.au

12:09 travel clerk (sbond)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved, 3
28/11/2013
15:15
28/11/2013Sent for auto payment o
19:01 $0.00 .
Re-opened acquittal
forwarded to

Queued for auto payment

26/03/2014
08:35

AdministratorAnaStas'a Elenis (ae7) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au

MA
27/03/2014
10:41

Anastasia Booking Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Forwar Elenis (ae7) Officer

delegate

gi;g’ogg‘ Travel Clerk Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
Marie Agenc
Abrahams g ) y Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
Admin
(f45)
09/04/2014Approved and forwarc;led to Jan
PP Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

14:25 travel clerk ,
(nw)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

Darwin - Traveldarwin

(1)2{(3):/2014F§rv;lzlr:ed to accounts -(rr?\izloggT Travel Clerk Generic Email Account traveldarwin.dcis@nt.gov.au
' pay g Dcis (680044)
: . . TravelDarwin
32{23/20145\332ifgged TA details. See DBE ':;Cg;::s Anastasia Elenis (ae7) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au
‘ 9 (g680044) Y

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

ReQuisiTION AUDIT LOG

http:/tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folie:82:4

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
25/10/2013 15:52 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
20/11/2013 11:12 Travel Dcm $0.00 $0.00
20/11/2013 14:16 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
20/11/2013 14:32 Anastasia Elenls $1,221.75 $54.75
20/11/2013 14:34 Anastasia Elenis $1,221.75 $54.75
20/11/2013 15:53 Anastasia Elenis $1,221.75 $54.75
20/11/2013 15:54 Anastasia Elenis $1,221.75 $54.75
21/11/2013 16:47 Belinda Dukic $1,221.75 $54.75
22/11/2013 07:47 Travel Dcm $1,221.75 $54.75
22/11/2013 07:48 Travel Dem $1,221.75 $54.75
25/11/2013 09:29 Anastasia Elenis $1,279.71 $54.75
25/11/2013 09:30 Anastasia Elenis $1,304.04 $54.75
25/11/2013 09:31 Anastasia Elenis $1,304.04 $54.75
28/11/2013 11:58 Travel Dcm $1,249.29 $0.00
28/11/2013 11:58 Travel Dcm $1,249.29 $0.00
28/11/2013 12:09 Steve Bond $1,249.29 $0.00
28/11/2013 15:13 Travel Dcm $1,249.29

28/11/2013 15:15 Travel Dem $1,249.29

26/03/2014 08:35 Marie Abrahams $1,249.29

27/03/2014 07:59 Marie Abrahams $1,269.29

27/03/2014 10:41 Anastasia Elenis $1,269.29

08/04/2014 10:20 Travel Dcm $1,269.29

09/04/2014 10:17

Marie Abrahams

$1,269.29

09/04/2014 14:25

Jan Wilschefski

09/04/2014 15:33

Travel Dcm

09/04/2014 15:34

Travel Dem

15/04/2014 08:37

TravelDarwin DBE

$1,269.29

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




Folio 83

Trading ds Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie: Shopp;ng Centre
Stdart Highway; Wihnellie NT 0827

PO Bax 12 Nightoliff NT D814

latitude

TRAVEL Tele.phc\ne +E1 g8041 1144 Facs:ml{e +61 88041 1133

Emaili ¢ hns@ravenat;tude corm.au
*ABN; 25 108 118,649 Lisence: 138

copy

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE

C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002319 CONSULTANT
DATE OFISSUE 07 Oct 2013
DATE DUE 07 Oct 2013
DATE DEPART 245ep 2013

itsis

TOTAL DUE $6,140.00

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT
INCGST

EXC GST

$430.00 $4,730.00

Flight : $4,184,
Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 75.12, Safety and Security ‘and Security Levy 17.03, YR 6.35
TICKET NO 0814166367746

TRANSACTION TO0000S9825
QF 1938 V 24SEP13 Alice Springs/Darwin
QF 843 } 25SEP13 Darwin/Sydney

QF 790 D 28SEP13 Sydney/Alice Springs

Hotel $0.00 $32,72 $360.00
TRANSACTION Q00000977
SKYCITY CASINO, Darwin

$954.55 $0.00 $95.45 $1,050.00

Q000009801
THE LANGHAM; Sydney

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS - THANK YOU - PLEASE NOTE THIS IS A 7 DAY ACCOUNT

GRAND TOTAL _ $5,466.73 $115.10 $558.17 $6,140.00

Page 10of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio84:3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

TRAVEL 13-AE7-9C39XR
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

?no further reimbursemts.

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:
Traveller's AGS Number:
Agency:

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:

Non-ePASS reglstered user-
82628431 Bess PRICEx- Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
11-DCM Department/of the C Minister-11

MINISTER- 11GG150201 -
11GG150201

Telephone:

Level 5 Parliament H use

0889286587

Supervisor;

belinda dukic

Boaoking Officer:

Anastasia Elems;,

\vel Meetmg Federal Counterparts;

Reason(s) for Travel: : an!sterl

Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for T *c’ulhon in Sydney

TRAVEL ITINERARY =

. FF
Depart Frol Arrive Stopover Travel Provider Flight Class Booked Points
, Mode No.
’ Used
24/09/201. , . 24/09/2013 _— . ‘
prings Darwin 19:20 Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy No No
Darwin  Sydney 52{22/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF843 Economy No No
28/09/2013. Alice 28/09/2013 ,
09:40 Sydney Springs  12:30 Destination Air Qantas QF790 Economy No No.
Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Intrastate Interstate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
. No
Cancellation:
AcCCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folia:85:3

Name & Address Phone Date Date Status Date Booking # Night Book
Skycity Casino 89438888 24/09/2013 25/09/2013 ** 389.00 No
The Langham (02) 9256 o

Hotel Sydney 2292 25/09/2013 28/09/2013 350.00 No

TRAVEL CosTs

Total Amount: 1439.00

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162

Total|

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

Official Travel Period _ Tota
From: 24/09/2013 17:15 Hrs. To: 28/09/2013 12:30 Hrs. 3 days and jig‘r’]‘:g
Purpose Genéral Ledger Tax Units..Sub Pl:i::: / Total
Code Code Unit (Inc GST)
[)Q Accommodation 11GG150201331211 P10[ 4 1435.00
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150201364211|/P10]| 4950.00
[] | |
Travelling Allowance ||11GG150201373211] 162.00
[- [[camping Allowance | | 0.00
[Variations to Official Allowances ;
1.||Breakfast Allowance | [zt | o0.00
Z}]Lunch Allowance | I 0.00
g Dinner Allowance 0.00
I_} Incidental Allowance || 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances lan ov?efggg
1. | | No I
2.| | No
B [t |
4. No |
5, No [
Total Travel Costs: 580.82/|6551.00
, Total Official Allowances: 0.00| 162.00
Cabcharge Vouchers
|_|[Number of vouchers required: | 0| | |
{|Re ry of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1 l 0
2. " | 0
Total Recovered: ] 0.00
_ Total Official Allowances Payable: l 0.00” 162.00
Payment in Advance
Is an Advance Required? ” No
|_||% Advance Required ” 0%
‘ Amount of Advance: l : 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: l 162.00]
3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:

All approvals attached all travel went according to itinerary. Minister came to Darwin from Alice
Springs then to Sydney and back to Alice. 03/10 Minister entitled to 1 x nights TA on acquittal
Checked MA. 11/10 Adjusted Ministers entitlement to TA for 1 night in Darwin, Checked MA

!

Folio:86:3

AprpPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

e-MailAddrﬂefss

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To
02/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis Booking Belinda Dukic N W
11:48 Forwarded to delegate (2e7) Officer (b2d) ) belindatdukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: All prior approvals attached. travel went according to |tmera

03/10/2013  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Deleqate Travel Dcm fravel dem@nt.gov.au
10:03 travel clerk (b2d) 9 (9110056)" ' gov-
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

03/10/2013 Travel Dcm

11:53 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk

03/10/2013 Auto

19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process

11/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis ) .

08:47 Forwarded to delegate (2e7) vg) irene.frazis@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: no further rermbursements trave went ac
Modified Reason For Change: no further reimbursemts,

itinerary. thanks anna

;;/32/2013 Changed delegate Irene Fraz s (fy Steve Bond steve.bond@nt.gov.au
11/10/2013  Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond Travel Dcm travel.dem@nt.gov.au
09:14 travel clerk (sbond) (g110056) : *-gov.
Comments/Recommendations: Approved. =

11/10/2013

11:15 Queued for auto paymgnt (9110056 Travel Clerk

11/10/2013  Sent for auto payment £ Auto

19:00 $162.00 Process

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
01/10/2013 16:3% Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
02/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
02/10/2013: 11 Anastasia Elenis $7,037.00 $648.00
Anastasia Elenis $7,037.00 $648.00
02/10/2013 11 47 Anastasia Elenis $7,037.00 $648.00
#[02/10/2013 11:48 Anastasia Elenis $7,037.00 $648.00
'163/10/2013 10:03 Belinda Dukic $7,037.00 $648.00 °
03/10/2013 11:51 Travel Dem $7,037.00 $648.00
03/10/2013 11:53 Travel Dcm $7,037.00 $648.00
11/10/2013 08:47 Anastasia Elenis $7,037.00 $648.00
11/10/2013 09:08 Irene Frazis $7,037.00 $648.00
11/10/2013 09:14 Steve Bond $7,037.00 $648.00
11/10/2013 11:14 Travel Dcm $6,551.00 $162.00
11/10/2013 11:15 Travel Dcm $6,551.00 $162.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257batl. ..

3/02/2015




Folio 87

Trading as Winnellie Travel
Shop 16, thnelhe Smppmg ‘Centre
Stuart Highyvay; Wihnellie NT 082
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL Telephone +61 98041 1144 Facsimue +61 850411133

Emaili ¢ hns@rave!latltude com.ay
“ABN; 25 109 118,643 Licance: 138

COPY

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE

C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002320 CONSULTANT
DATEOFISSUE 07 Oct 2013
DATE DUE 07 Oct 2013
DATE DEPART 25Sep 2013

itsis

TRIP PASSENGERS MOSSMAN/PAULMR $5,253.00

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT
INC GST

EXC GST

$376.08 $4,137.00

Flight '
Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 41.54, Safety and Securit
TICKET NO 081 4368148255

TRANSACTION T000009828

QF 843 ] 25SEP13 Darwin/Sydney
QF 842 ) 285EP13 Sydney/Darwin

Hotel $95.45 $1,050.00

TRANSACTION Q000009802
THE LANGHAM HOTEL, Sydn

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION 000009803

We appreciate your business - thank you. Please note this is a 7 day account.

$4,703.33 $72.14 , $477.53 $5,253.00

GRAND TOTAL

Page 1 of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:88:+

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISU_;;ON ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-AE7-9C39G2
RAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AuTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

No further reimbursements

Reason for
Change:

i
i

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: , __Paul Scott Mossman
Traveller's ePASS User ID: e
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user:

Traveller's AGS Number; 73247020 Paul MOSSMAN - Hon B Price - 11GG1501
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the- Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF 11G6150202

Cost Centre Code; 11GG150202 n

Office location: Parliament=House Parnament Buudmg Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone; 0889286587

Supervisor;

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

behqda_d,ukxc

- Acting. Senlor Advisor accompanying Minister Price to

Detailed Reason for Trav\él‘ Sydney: for meetings with Warren Mundine, Julie Bishop
d.

Additional comments azs B Mossman 28-31 Jul 13 985351 3rd Recovery Notice.pdf

attachment:

TRAVEL ITINERAR

FF
Trave Flight In
Arrive Stopover ravel Provider '9 Class Booked Points v
Mode No. Amt
Used
3 Darwin Sydney fg/gg/zom Destination Air Qantas  QF843 Economy No No 2075.00
) 28/09/2013
10 15 Sydney Darwin 14:25 Destination Air Qantas QF842 Economy No No 2075.00
Type of Booking: Return
Type of Travel; Interstate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
AccoMMODATION DETAILS
Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkout  Pymt. Due Booking # pates BO to

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Date

Date

Status

Date

Night

Folio:89:4

Book

The Langham Hotel

2222

(02) 9256

25/09/2013

28/09/2013

350.00 No

Total Amount: . _ 1050.00
TRAVEL COSTS ‘ '

TA

Profile: NTG TA

Official Travel Period

Tota |

From: 25/09/2013 15:10 Hrs. To: 28/09/2013 14:25 Hrs.

2 days and 23 hotirs}

(3:nights)

=

Pur General Ledger Tax }| Units.Sub Pu_nit / Total
pose Code Code|| unit [ < (Inc GST)
|| Allowance
X JAccommodation 11GG150202331211|{P10] 1050.00 |
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150202364211][P10 4150.00

I

[X ||Travelling Allowance [|11GG150202373211][Z00] 259.15
- ||camping Allowance || |zoo] 0.00
|Variations to Official Allowances
|1.][Breakfast Allowance 0.00
2. ]Lunch Allowance 0.00
Dinner Allowance 0.00
[4.]incidental Allowance 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1. I 0.00] o0.00] o0.00
2] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
3.] | 0.00] 0.00 0.00
4. | 0.00] 0.00 0.00
5] [ 0.00[ o0.00[ 0.00
Total Travel Costs: 472.72/|5459.15
Total Official Allowances: 0.00/ 259.15

[

Balance Payable On Acquittal:

of vouchers required: ” 0” ”
y of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
[11GG150202373211[[z00 0]l -29.00| | -29.00
I llzoo 0] 0.00 *0.00|
Total Recovered: -29.00|
Total Official Allowances Payable: I 0.00] ZBO.E]
Payment in Advance '
”Is an Advance Required? No
___u% Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: L 0.00
I

230.15

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folip90:4

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:
Prior approvals all attached. 03/10 to recover $29.00 TA from previous travel as advised by travel
clerk on emails sent 19/8 and 26/8 and 20/9. Checked MA. 14/10 Checked MA

ApPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG
Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd, To e-Mail Address
02/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis Booking Belinda Dukic !
li d
11:28 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (b2d) belinda. duklc@nt gov.au
Comments/Recommendatwns All approval attached and travel went according to itinerary. thank anna
03/10/2013  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Deleqate Travel Dcm :
10:03 travel clerk (b2d) g (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
03/10/2013 Travel Dem
12:10 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
03/10/2013 Auto
19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process
11/10/2013 . Anastasia Elenis Booking =
08:45 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer
Comments/Recommendations: no further reimbursement. travel w :
Modified Reason For Change: No further reimbursements
1 ] = -
;;{ég/zo 3 Changed delegate Irene Frazis (fyg) op . ° % : steve.bond@nt.gov.au
11/10/2013 Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond 1
09:15 travel clerk (9110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved,
14/10/2013
16:14 Queued for auto payment
14/10/2013  Sent for auto payment of :
19:01 $230.15 F Process
INFORMATION REQUEST LOG
REQUISITION AUDIT LOG
Date “Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
01/10/2013 15:53 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
02/10/2013 11:20 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 . $0.00
02/10/2013 11: Anastasia Elenis $5,459.15 $259.15
02/10/2013 1 Anastasia Elenls $5,459.15 $259.15
02/10/2013 Anastasia Elenis $5,459.15 $259.15
/ Belinda Dukic $5,459.15 $259.15
Travel Dcm - $5,459.15 $259.15
: Travel Dem $5,459.15 $259.15
11/10/2013 08:45 Anastasia Elenis $5,459.15 $259.15
11/10/2013 09:08 Irene Frazis $5,459.15 $259.15
11/10/2013 09:15 Steve Bond $5,459.15 $259.15
14/10/2013 09:24 Travel Dem $5,459.15 $230.15
14/10/2013 16:14 Travel Dcm $5,459.15 $230.15

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015



Folio 91

_ Trading s Winnellie Travel
Stiop.15, Winnellié: Shopping-Centre
Stuart Highway, Wihnellie NT 0827
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL

“Telephons +6] 88041 1144 Facsimile T51°0 9941 1133
Email; chris@iravellatitude.com.au
“ABN, 35 103 118,849 Lizence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER ORIGINAL

C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810
Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002370 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 14 Nov 2013

DATE DUE 21 Nov 2013

DATE DEPART 15 Nov 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS CRAWLEY/LAURENMS

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT
INC GST

EXC GST

Flight $1,608.83 $169.55 $1,865.00
Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Cha
TICKET NO 081 4369676605
TRANSACTION 7000010076

QF 1935 K 15NOV13 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1938 V 15NOV13 Alice Springs/Darwin

Service Fee $6.00 $66.00
TRANSACTION Q000009968

Lauren Crawley Darwin Al rwin - We appreciate your business - thank you

GRAND TOTAL $1,668.83 $86.62 $175.55 $1,931.00

Page 10of2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folie:92:3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL  413_AE7-9DGAKP
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcqQuiTtTaL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

|Travel was accordlng to plan Please process TA accordlngly

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Lauren Crawley
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS reglstered us‘

Traveller's AGS Number: 81938710 Lauren CRAWLEY Hon B;,«Price - 11GG1501
Agency: 11-DCM Department;of the Chlef Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit; HON B PRICE ADMIN 11GG150101

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150101° : '

Office location: Parliament’ House Parllament Building Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 0889286567 .
_Supervisor: Paul: Scptt Mossman ..

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Travel

<~'AccomEéﬁV‘mg Minister to Alice Springsrfqr a media event 7

TRAVEL ITINERARY

‘ FF
: 1 Flight
Depart From T Arrive Stopover Trave Provider 9 Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used
15/11/2013 “Alice 15/11/2013 - .
Springs  09:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1935 Economy No No
Darwin 12{12/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy No No
Return
“EType of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation;
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt, . Rate/ BO to
Name & Addr Ph Due Date Booking #
am ess one Date Date Status ue Date Booking Night Book
‘ 0.00 No
Total Amount: 0.00

m

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/6560802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015




FOII}Qggsm

TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

| TRAVEL CosTs
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period . Total
. ) . \ 0 days and 12 hours
From: 15/11/2013 07:10 Hrs. To: 15/11/2013 19:15 Hrs. (0 nights)
B General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub Unit
Purpose Code Code|  unit A';r‘:::: e est
[~ Accommodation | 0] 0.00”
B(_] Travel Fares 11GG150202364111(P10] 1931.00][ 175.55[1931.00
X |[Travelling Allowance ||11GG150202373111{/Z200 0.12| 43.80
- ]Camping Allowance IZOOI 0,0] ” 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.|Breakfast Allowance llzoo|| 0.00
2./[Lunch Allowance |z00 0.00
3.|[Dinner Allowance Izoo 0.00
4.J[Incidental Allowance | [[zoo | o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1. 0.00]  0.00
2. 0.00 0.00
3] 0.00] 0.00
[4. 0.00 0.00
5. 0.00]  0.00
175.55(1974.80
0.00)| 43.80
Cabcharge Vouchers
| of | |
| [lzool| o 0.00 | o0.00
2. | Ilzool| o] 0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: [ 0.00
j_ Total Official Allowances Payable: l 0.00! 43.80
'*%“anhiént in Advance
____ Is an Advance Required? I No
% Advance Required I 0%
Amount of Advance: l 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: l 43.80[
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI i%ggi4f 3

Witness Date

Comments: ‘
all approvals attached.ok to process. 02/12 Changed cost codes to reflect staff not admin, Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
29/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Belinda Dukic . .
15:05 Forwarded to delegate (2¢7) Officer (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: all approvals attached ok to process, thanks anna
02/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic Travel Dem .
.d .gov,

08:39 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate (g110056) travel.dem@nt gov:’fau &
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
02/12/2013 Travel Dcm
09:07 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk
02/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process
03/12/2013 Victoria Starr Traveller/Booking Belinda Dukic )

.duk .gov,
09:27 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer (b2d) ukic@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according “Please process TA
accordingly. . .
03/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel.Dem -
10:11 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate (6110056) travel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved = -
03/12/2013 Travel Dcm k
15:12 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
03/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $43.80 TRIPS (System)

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date Updated by Off. Allow. Payable
15/11/2013 16:55 Anastasia Elenis $43.80
15/11/2013 1655 Anastasia Elenis $43.80
20/11/2013 14:48 Anastasia.Eleni: $43.80
21/11/2013 08:41 $43.80
21/11/2013 08:42 : $0.00
21/11/2013 08:49 $1,931.00 $0.00
29/11/2013 14:58 ; $1,974.80 $43.80
29/11/2013 14:59 rastasia Eléqi_g $1,974.80 $43.80
29/11/2013 14:59 Anastasia Elenis $1,974.80 $43.80
29/11/2013 15:05 Anastasia Elenis $1,974.80 $43.80
02/12/2013 08:39 Belinda Dukic $1,974.80 $43.80
02/12/2013 09:06 Travel Dcm $1,974.80 $43.80
02/12/2013 QS:07° Travel Dcm $1,974.80 $43.80
03/12/2013°09:27 Victoria Starr $1,974.80 $43.80
2 Belinda Dukic $1,974.80 $43.80
Travel Dcm $1,974.80 $43.80

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0fobbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015




Folio 95

_Trading s Winnellie Travel
wp 15, Winnellié: Shoppmg Centre
Stuart Htghway Wihnellie NT D824
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT D814

latitude

TRAVEL “Telephone +61 "GBYAT 1144 Facsimiie 46185941 1133

Email; chris@fravellatituds com.au
“ABN;25 108 118,649 Licence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

ORIGINAL

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002376 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 26 Nov 2013 ORDER NO
DATE DUE 03 Dec 2013
DATE DEPART 06 Nov 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON TOTAL DUE + $3,871.91

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT
INC GST

EXC GST

$240.10 $2,641.00
Security Levy 11.20, YR 6.35

Flight ' _ $2,234.08

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 127.14, Safety and Security Ch
TICKET NO 0814369392824
TRANSACTION T000010032

QF 1938 N 06NOV13 Alice Springs/Darwin
QF 1943 N 07NOV13 Darwin/Gove

QF 1944 M 07NOV13 Gove/Darwin

QF 1935 V 08NOV13 Darwin/Alice Springs -

Hotel $54.36 $598.00

TRANSACTION

Q00000959

Hotel $186.37 $0.00 $18.63 $205.00

TRANSACTIO
Walkabo

dge, Gove

Car Hire $329.01 $0.00 $32.90 $361.91

TRANSACTION Q000009975

Pagelof2




Folio 96

. SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST TAX/LEVY INC GST
Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION Q000009993

Minister Bess Price - we appreciate your business thank you.

GRAND TOTAL $3,353.10 $166.82 $351.99

PAYMENT DETAILS
PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankeard
3% on American Express & Diners Club

Page2of2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI Wg?f 5

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITI;ON ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 43 _AE7-9CT99A
RAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHEeR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS! SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:
Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)
?Hospitality now attached all ok to process

i

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID: ‘
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user.
Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE.- Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: ief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: ;

Cost Centre Code:
Office location:
Telephone:
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel?

sta anqstakeholders. also in darwin for ministerial duties

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
Travel Flight
Depart From Arrive Stopover rave Provider ‘9 Class Booked Points
Mode No
Used
06/11/2013 darwin 22{1;/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy No No
Nhulunbuy 83{13/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1943 Economy No No
45013
10’ 20 Nhulunbuy Darwin (2);{;;/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1944 Economy No No
08/11/2013 . Alice 08/11/2013 . .
E
07:10 Darwin Springs 09:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1935 Economy No No
Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommaodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:

AccOMMODATION DETAILS

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio:98:5

el s e
:':p':;fagg the 06/11/2013 08/11/2013 ** 203.50  No
Walkabout Lodge 07/11/2013 07/11/2013 ** 205.00  No
Total Amount: 612.00
TRAVEL CosTS
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162
Official Travel Period
From: 06/11/2013 17:15 Hrs. To: 08/11/2013 07:00 Hrs. 1 days a"sq(;%ights)
K Accommodation IliGG150201331111 P10 612.00 [
X |[rravel Fares [11GG150201364111][P10 2707.00
X |[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150201373111][z00]| | 324.00
- ||Camping Allowance llzoo | o.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.}|Breakfast Allowance 0.00
2 ][Lunch Allowance 0.00
3.|Dinner Allowance 0.00
g__._llncidental Allowance ” 0.00]
Other Expenses/Allowances Allo\/\(/);f':zg
[1.] No
2, v No
3.||Car Hire . |116a1 No || 361.91| 32.90] 361.91
4.) | No | |
5] | Ll No |
Total Travel Costs: 334.63 4004.9ﬂ
4 Total Official Allowances: ” 0.00| 324.00
ge Vouchers
umber of vouchers required: I 0] Il ”
' Rvecovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses .
| | 0
2. | 0
Total Recovered: [ 0.00|
Total Official Allowances Payable: I 0.00| 324.00
Payment in Advance
lIs an Advance Required? No ]
| |% Advance Required. 0%|
' Amount of Advance: 0.00
l

http:/tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folid::89:s

l Balance Payable On Acquittal: ” 324.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments: .

All approvals attached, waiting on the final charge for the car hire, will be putting that throughe
acquital. 11/11 Checked MA. 25/11 Hospitality per claim form needs to be added to this on Acquittal,
Checked MA. 21/1 Hospitality to be claimed when PA returns, Checked MA

AprprovAL / WORKFLOW LoOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To
08/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis . ) Belinda Dukic .
14:46 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Booking Officer (b2d) a.dukic@nt.gov.au

Commentsy Recommendations: all approvals attached, travel was only till the 8/11/13:
travel went according to itinerary. all ok to process
08/11/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic

14:52 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

1171172013 Travel Dcm

09:33 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Cle

11/11/2013 Travel Dcm Traveller/Booking

10:43 Reverted to draft (g110056) Offic

i:{i;/zom Forwarded to delegate ?:j;s)tasta E'emsBﬁ king Offi belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: All approval attaché
22/11/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belind
16:14 travel clerk (b2d).
Comments/Recommendations: Approved _ ™
25/11/2013
07:17

25/11/2013 Sent for auto payme
19:01 $0.00
26/11/2013
17:51

Comments/Recommer
Modified Reason For
26/11/2013
17:53

Travel Dcm

1. . .
(9110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Queued for auto payment

Saved acquittal

ia Eleni £ Bond
Anastasia emsBooking Officer Steve Bon

(ae7) (sbond) steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Modified R n For Change: Hospitality now attached all ok to process
27/11) Approved and forwarded to  Steve Bond Travel Dem
: L .gov,
: travel clerk (sbond) Delegate (gii00s6)  ravel.dem@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved.
fied Reason For Change: Hospitality now attached all ok to process

27/11/2013 Travel Dcm Traveller/Booking

07:51 Reverted to draft (g110056)  Officer

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Hospitality now attached all ok to process

27/11/2013 . ! Travel Dcm Anastasia Elenis . )

07:53 Forwarded to booking officer (a110056) Traveller (ae7) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: 27/11 Hi Anna, I have adjusted the costs to reflect what was on the invoice, as the
costs have now increased, can you send to Belinda for approval. Thanks Marie
Modified Reason For Change: Hospitality now attached all ok to process

28/11/2013 R Travel Dcm
11:52 Saved acquittal (g110056)

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: Hospitality now attached all ok to process

20/01/2014 Saved acquittal Travel Dem

hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbc69257baf0... 3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

11:17 (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: Hospitality now attached all ok to process
5(13{(;;/2014 Forwarded to booking officer g?\i:loggr)n Traveller '(:faal III»; l; Petherick
Comments/Recommendatlons. 20/01 Hi Fallyn, 1 have changed you to the booking officer for this one, as it was
sitting with Anna but requires a reimbursement to be attached and the Minister is also entitled to TA. MA

Modified Reason For Change: Hospitality now attached ail ok to process
20/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick

11:27 (fallp)

fallyn.petherick@nt.gov.au

Saved acquittal

Folio:3400:s

Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change! Hospitality now attached all ok to process
20/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick Traveller/Booking Belinda Dukic
11:29 (fallp) Officer (b2d)
Comments/Recommendations: Please review and approve,

Modified Reason For Change: Hospitality now attached all ok to process

20/01/2014 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic
13:25 travel clerk (b2d)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

Modified Reason For Change: Hospitality now attached all ok to process
21/01/2014 Travel Dcm

07:24 (g110056)

Forwarded to delegate belinda.dukic@nt.gqv.au

Travel Dcm

(g110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Delegate

Saved acquittal

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: Hospitality now attached all ok to process
21/01/2014 Travel Dem
07:25 (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change. -
21/01/2014 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $324.00

Queued for auto payment Travel Cler|

attached all ok to process

TRIPS (System)Autp

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AuUDIT LoG

Date Updated by Off. Allow. Payable
25/10/2013 15:43 Anastasia Elenf: $0.00
25/10/2013 15:44 Anastasla Elenls $0.00
30/10/2013 14:10 Anastasla Eiems $0.00
30/10/2013 14:10 yastasia Elenis $0.00
07/11/2013 10:23 : $0.00
07/11/2013 10:29 $0.00
07/11/2013 10:29 Anastasia Elen $0.00 $0.00
07/11/2013 17:00 Anastasia Elenis $922.00 $324.00
07/11/2013 17:01 Anastasia Elenis $922.00 $324.00
08/11/2013 11:2 Anastasia Elenis $1,127.00 $324.00
08/11/2013 14 Anastasia Elenis $1,127.00 $324.00
08/11/2013 .14 Anastasia Elenis $1,127.00 $324.00
3 Anastasia Elenis $1,930.00 $324.00
/2013, Anastasia Elenis $1,930.00 $324.00
,08/11/2013 14:43 Anastasia Elenis $1,930.00 $324.00
08/11/2013 14:46 Anastasia Elenis $1,930.00 $324.00
08/11/2013 14:52 Belinda Dukic $1,930.00 $324.00
11/11/2013 09:31 Travel Dcm $1,930.00 $324.00
11/11/2013 09:33 Travel Dcm $1,930.00 $324.00
11/11/2013 10:43 Travel Dcm $1,931.00 $324.00
21/11/2013 11:12 Travel Dcm $1,930.00 $324.00
22/11/2013 16:13 Anastasia Elenis $1,930.00 $324.00
22/11/2013 16:14 Belinda Dukic $1,930.00 $324.00
25/11/2013 07:14 Travel Dcm $1,930.00 $324.00
25/11/2013 07:16 Travel Dcm $1,930.00 $324.00
25/11/2013 07:17 Travel Dcm $1,930.00 $324.00
25/11/2013 07:26 Travel Dcm $1,930.00 $324.00
26/11/2013 17:51 Anastasia Elenis $2,012.29 $324,00
26/11/2013 17:53 Anastasia Elenis $2,012.29 $324.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0. .

3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Foliod4011s

27/11/2013 07:44 Steve Bond $2,012.29 $324.00
27/11/2013 07:51 Travel Dcm $4,278.20 $324.00
27/11/2013 07:53 Travel Dcm $4,278.20 $324.00
28/11/2013 11:52 Travel Dcm $4,087.20 $324.00
20/01/2014 11:17 Travel Dcm $4,087.20 $324.00
20/01/2014 11:18 Trave| Dcm $4,087.20 $324.00
20/01/2014 11:27 Fallyn Petherick $4,004.91 $324.00
20/01/2014 11:29 Fallyn Petherick $4,004.91 $324.00
20/01/2014 13:25 Belinda Dukic $4,004.91 $324.00
21/01/2014 07:24 Travel Dem $4,004.91 $324.00
21/01/2014 07:25 Travel Dcm $4,004.91 $324.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257batl...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL :"Telephune +B1 8041 1144 Facsimile +b‘1 B84 1153

Emaili ¢ hrfs@ravenamude com.ay
‘AEIN 25 109 118 549 I.Jcence 138

Stuart ngf wiay; Wihnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Folio 102

Trading ds,Winnellie Travel
Shop 16, Wmnelhe Shuppmg Centre

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002363 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 11 Nov 2013 ORDER NO
DATE DUE 18 Nov 2013

DATE DEPART 04 Nov 2013
TRIP PASSENGERS MOSSMAN/PAULMR TOTALDU

Xana Kamntsus

- ORIGINAL

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXCGST = - TAx/LEvv

Flight 52'297'72, ‘ $166. 82

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 127.14, Safety and Security Char,
TICKET NO 081 4369392833
TRANSACTION T000010034

QF 1943 N 07NOV13 Darwin/Gove

QF 1944 M 07NOV13 Gove/Darwin

QF 1935 V 08NOV13 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1938 Y 08NOV13 Alice Springs/Darwin

Service Fee
TRANSACTION Q00000996

Mr Paul Mossman

AMOUNT GST

$246.46

e 22.12, Airling nd Secunty Levy 11.20, YR 6.35

$11.36

AMOUNT
INC GST

$2,711.00

$125.00

GRAND TOTA ' $2,411.36 $166.82

$257.82

$2,836.00

Pagelof2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio#403t4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-AE7-9CTOCY

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:. VOuUCHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
{As summarised below)

all ok to protess

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Paul Scott Mossman
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered us
Traveller's AGS Number: 73247020 Paul MOSE )
Agency: 11-DCM Departme
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL §
Cost Centre Code! 11GG15020
Office location:
Telephone:
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel

Additional comments
attachment:

Mo§sman 07 Nov 13 9CTOCY Reimbursement.pdf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
Arrive Stopover Travel Provider Flight Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used
Nhulunbuy 33{13/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1943 Economy No No
3 Nhulunbuy Darwin 22{23/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1943 Economy No No
Type of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
QOther Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkout  Pymt. Due Date Booking # R?te/ BO to
Date Date Status Night Book
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢c82d0febbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Foliood04:4

0.00 No

Total Amount:

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total

From: 07/11/2013 06:25 Hrs. To: 07/11/2013 22:20 Hrs. 0 days and 15 hours

(0 nights)
General Ledger Tax )| Units.Sub U.nit To al H
Purpose Code Codel|  unit M::‘:::r{ w st Lu(\‘_{ni:j"'Gsr)
- |lAccommodation | ] 0 - 0,00] 0.00
X |[Travel Fares |116G150202364111][P10] [1167.00][ 106.09][1167.00
- |[Travelling Allowance Z00 | | o0.00
-_||Camping Allowance || Z00 | 0.00]
IVariati‘ons to Official Allowances ]
[1.][Breakfast Allowance || L 0.00
g;ILunch Allowance | 0.00
3.|Dinner Allowance | 0.00
Incidental Allowance l ” 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1.[service Fee [111GG150202364111|[P1C 6.00] 66.00
12.|Reimbursement l11GG150202373112][p10][" No || 8230 7.48] 82.30]
3./[Hospitality 11GG1502023463%5][U00]| No || 115.92 o0.00] 115.92
‘ No 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
| ~ No|| o.00] o.00] .00
.. ¢ Total Travel Costs: 119.57||1431.22
Total Official Allowances: 0.00! 0.00
|
| of | |
zoo|l o] 0.00 0.00
Z00 of 0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00
- Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00 0.00
[Payment in Advance
Is an Advance Required? No
% Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal ] 0.00

/ /20

Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive,nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257béf0... 3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol id’@ﬂsf 4

-/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
All approvals attached. Hospitality reimbursements will be put through on aquital. 25/11

Reimbursement paid, EIMS # NP115134, Reimbursement costs to be added on acquittal, Checked MA.
02/12 Added costs for reimbursements and Hospitality, approvals attached. Checked MA. 09/01

Checked MA

ApPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG
Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To . e-Mail Addres:

22/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis  Booking Belinda Dukic ; ;
16:10 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached, hospitality reimbursement approved and attachf

process. Thanks Anna

22/11/2013  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm
Delegate

16:14 travel clerk (b2d) (g110056)

Ok to

dem@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

55{21/2013 Queuéd for auto payment -(rg:i:f)lo?szr)n Travel Clerk
53{31/2013 Sent for aut6 payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) sntjot:ess
ig{;é/ZOB Saved acquittal ?an:;)tasia Elenis

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: all ok to process

29/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis
15:07 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) steve.bond@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: ok to process systems
29/11/2013  Approved and forwarded to Steve Bp Travel Dcm .

t . . .
15:34 travel clerk (g110056) ravel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.
02/12/2013 Modified and reforwarded to Steve Bond
07:38 delegate el Clerk (sbond) steve.bond@nt.gov.au

e costs for the reimbursement and hospitality, the approval

Comments/Recommendations: 02/
rocesses, MA,

is on the attached document, please:a
09/01/2014  Approved and forwarded: to Travel Dem
10:17 travel clerk Delegate (9110056) travel.decm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendati
09/01/2014 ' TFravel Dcm
11:44 Queued for-auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk
09/01/2014 § Auto
19:01 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process
INFORMATION REQUEST LoG
Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00 '
25/10/2013/15:49 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
1171172013 10:39 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
22/11/2013 12:56 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
22/11/2013 15:41 Anastasia Elenis $1,218.10 $51.10
22/11/2013 15:42 Anastasia Elenis $1,218.10 $51.10
22/11/2013 15:42 Anastasia Elenis $1,218.10 $51.10
22/11/2013 15:43 Anastasia Elenis $1,218.10 $51.10
22/11/2013 15:44 Anastasia Elenis $1,221.75 $54.75
22/11/2013 15:44 Anastasia Elenis ' $1,221.75 $54.75
22/11/2013 15:50 Anastasia Elenis $1,287.75 $54.75
22/11/2013 16:00 Anastasia Elenis $1,287.75 $54.75
22/11/2013 16:00 Anastasia Elenis - $1,287.75 $54.75
22/11/2013 16:10 Anastasia Elenis $1,287.75 $54.75

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folior406:4

22/11/2013 16:14 Belinda Dukic $1,287.75 $54.75
25/11/2013 07:24 Travel Dcm $1,233.00 $0.00
25/11/2013 07:24 Travel Dcm $1,233.00 $0.00
25/11/2013 07:25 Travel Dcm $1,233.00 $0.00
25/11/2013 08:35 Marie Abrahams $1,233.00 $0.00
29/11/2013 15;06 Anastasia Elenis $1,233.00 $0.00
29/11/2013 15:07 Anastasia Elenis $1,233.00 $0.00
29/11/2013 15:34 Steve Bond $1,233.00 $0.00
02/12/2013 07:38 Travel Dcm $1,431.22 $0.00
09/01/2014 10:17 Steve Bond $1,431.22 $0.00
09/01/2014 11:43 Travel Dcm $1,431.22 $0.00
09/01/2014 11:44 Travel Dem $1,431,22 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 107

Trading 4s Winnellie Travel,
Stiap.18, wWinnellie: Shoppmg Centre
Stdart Hnghway Winnellie NT 0827

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Tele_phone +B1 [} 8941 1144 Facsunile +B1 8041 1133

Emall’ hns@}ravellaﬁtude com.au
“ABY; 25 109 118,649 Licence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002373

DATE OF ISSUE 20 Nov 2013
DATE DUE 27 Nov 2013
DATE DEPART 16 Nov 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT

$3,357.18

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST

Fiight $2,006.57 $208.00 $2,288.00

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 54.66, Safety and Security Cha

TICKET NO 081 4369676540

TRANSACTION 7000010074

QF 797 D 16NOV13 Alice Springs/Melbourne

QF 1935 S 21NOV13 Darwin/Alice Springs

Flight $38.46 $423.18

Taxes/Levies: YR 86.36

TICKET NO 081 4369754496

TRANSACTION T00001009

QF 1935 L 21NOV13 Darwin/A
$527.28 $0.00 $52.72 $580.00

000009980
ande, Darwin

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION Q000009982

Minister Bess Price 16 NOV 2013

GRAND TOTAL $2,892.20 $159.80 $305.18 $3,357.18

Pagelof2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioo4(Q8:t4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-AE7-9DWEKC

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NoO.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AuTO PAYMENT

AcqQuirraL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Travel was accordlng to plan. Minister has advised she has no.-
'reimbursements. Please process TA accordingly

C Yes @°Nc

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS reglstered use

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE:- Stuart M A Price - 1043X2
Agency; 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: HON B PRICE ADMIN-11 1.0

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150101

| Office location: Level 5. parhament house

Telephone: 0889286587 :
Supervisor: iy
Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

Went to Melbourne attended Mens health and suicide

Detalled Reason for Tx __preventton for men's policy

FF
Travel Flight
Arrive Stopover ave Provider '9 Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used
melbourne 12{23/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF797  Economy No No
melbourne darwin 12{23/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF838 Economy No No
21/11/2013 . Alice 21/11/2013 T .
07:10 darwin springs 09:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1935 Economy No No
Type of Booking: ) Multidestination
Type of Travel: Intrastate i
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
L2 No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folioc409:4

Name & Address Phone Date Date Status Date Booking # Night Book
Mantra 19/11/2013  21/11/2013 290.00  No
Total Amount: 7 580.00
TRAVEL CosTS

TA F-’roﬁle: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162

Official Travel Period Total

From: 16/11/2013 11:40 Hrs. To: 21/11/2013 07:10 Hrs.

’_l Purpose Gene:;ldl.eedger C?;; Uni[::.:ub P:’i:let / as
| Allowance|] <
X J[Accommodation 11GG150201331111][P10 2
{lIX [ITravel Fares 11GG150201364111|[P10 25.00//2475.00 |
N I ‘
X |[Travelling Allowance [11GG150201373111][z00 324.00.
|- lcamping Allowance || J[zoo 0.00
|Variations to Official Allowances
1,||Breakfast Allowance 0.00
[2.][Lunch Allowance 0.00]
3.|Dinner Allowance || [ o.00
Incidental Allowance || | 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1] [
2] l
3.
Total Travel Costs: |277.73|3379.00
Total Official Allowances: | 0.00] 324.00
| of | |
| I | |
| l of
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: [ 0.00! 324.00
Payment in Advance
I Is an Advance Required? I No
[l Advance Required ] 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00I
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 324.06]

/20

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol id’aﬂe‘i@f 4

Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments: ,
all approvals attached. 02/12 Fixed cost codes to reflect Minister not Admin, Minster entitled to 2
nights TA, Checked MA. 04/12 Fixed TA cost code to reflect Minister not admin, Checked MA

AprprovaL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
29/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis Victoria Starr . L
£ .5t § .

20:27 Forwarded to booking officer (ae7) Traveller (vis1) victoria.sta r’:@nt;gov au
Comments/Recommendations: this is good to go as well
02/12/2013 Victoria Starr Traveller/Booking Belinda Dukic 'y

legat «duk t.gov.
08:54 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer (b2d) azdukic@nt.gov.au
02/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dem

l.d t.gov.

09:02 travel clerk (b2d) belegate (110056 el.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

02/12/2013 Travel Dcm

13:40 Queued for auto payment . qcq) Travel Clerk
02/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of

19:01 $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process

03/12/2013 Victoria Starr :

09:19 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer bennda.dukw@nt.gov.?u

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change:
she has no reimbursements, Please process TA accordingly
03/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic

10:10 travel clerk (b2d)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
03/12/2013 Reverted to draft Victoria Starr .+
15:17
03/12/2013 _ _ Traveller/Booking Belinda Dukic ) .
15:17 Forwarded to delegate N ; (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au
03/12/2013 Approved and forwarde Travel Dcm
16:07 travel dlerk 7 Delegate (5110056) travel.decm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
04/12/2013 = Trav ]
08:05 Queued for aut ?a ment (6110056) Travel Clerk
04/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $324.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process
INFORMATION
REQUISITION AUDIT LOG
' Updated by Travel Costs Off. Aliow. Payable
Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
' 2013 20:26 Anastasia Elenis -$3,055,00 $0.00
“129/1172013 20:27 Anastasia Elenis $3,055,00 $0.00
259/11/2013 20:27 Anastasia Elenis $3,055.00 $0.00
02/12/2013 08:54 Victoria Starr $3,055.00 $0.00
02/12/2013 08:54 Victoria Starr $3,055.00 $0.00
02/12/2013 09:02 Belinda Dukic $3,055.00 $0.00
02/12/2013 13:39 Travel Dcm $3,055.00 $0.00
02/12/2013 13:40 Travel Dcm $3,055.00 $0.00
03/12/2013 09:19 Victoria Starr $3,055.00 $0.00
03/12/2013 10:10 Belinda Dukic $3,055.00 $0.00
03/12/2013 15:17 Victoria Starr $3,379.00 $324.00
03/12/2013 15:17 Victoria Starr $3,379.00 $324.00
03/12/2013 16:07 Belinda Dukic $3,379.00 $324.00
04/12/2013 08:04 Travel Dcm $3,379.00 $324.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0fobbe69257bafl...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FoliocAtdrs

04/12/2013 08:05 Travel Dcm $3,379.00 $324.00 ,

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




Folio 112

Trading 4s Winnellie Travel,

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0914

latitude

TRAVEL :"Telephone +61 E 8941 1144 Facsrmﬂe +61 8 9941 1133
Eimail; chris@iravellatitude. com.au

"ABN; 26 109 118,849 Lvance: 138

Shop 18, Wmnellte Shoppmg Centre
Stuart Highyay, Wihnellis NT D82

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002375 : CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis
DATE OF ISSUE 20 Nov 2013

DATE DUE 27 Nov 2013
DATE DEPART 11 Nov 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON TOTAL DU " $2,442.52

:ORIGINAL

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST TAX/LEW INC GST

Flight $1,122.47 $120.91 $1,330.00

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Chéij’g{

TICKET NO 081 4369529311 ‘

TRANSACTION  T000010059

QF 1936 L 11NOV13 Alice Springs/Darwin

QF 1935 L 15NOV13 Darwin/Alice Springs

‘Hotel $0.00 $95.13 $1,046.52

TRANSACTION Q000009971

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION

' PRICE TRAVEL 11 NOV 2013 - WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU
GRAND TOTAL $2,133.86 $86.62 $222.04 $2,442.52

Page 1 of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioot4: 313

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT :
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-AE7-9D88RB

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VOUCHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcCQUITTAL CONFIRMATION!

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)
Travel was according to plan. The Minister has advised she hz

Reason for o : |
Change: éretmbursements. Please process TA accordingly.

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: ' Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID: .
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered ;

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE:- Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: of the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: -

Cost Centre Code:
Office location:
Telephone:
Supervisor:
Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel: finisterial Travel ,

ommunity. Services
inisterial Duties, cabinet and wing

Portfolio: :
Detailed Reason for Tra

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Travel FF Points
. . c 1
Arrive Stopover Mode Provider lass Booked Used
darwin ;11{(1)(1)/2013 Destination Air Qantas Economy No No
Alice 15/11/2013 L .
t
springs 09:00 Destination Air Qantas Economy No No
f Booking: Return
pe of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
. No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checki c t . D Rat: ot
Name & Address Phone heckin heckou Pymt ue Booking # -a e/ BO to
Date Date Status Date Night Book
Mantra on the 11/11/2013  15/11/2013 261.63  No

Esplandade

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.aw/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Fol

ITotaI Amount: , 1046.52!
_“——“_—_“M
TRAVEL CosTs

iordtdAs;

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257bafv. .

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162
Official Travel Period Total
From: 11/11/2013 12:00 Hrs. To: 15/11/2013 07:00 Hrs. 3 days a”d(igng%‘;g
] Unit = I
Purpose General Ledger Tax Units:Sub Price/ GST \,:;T‘ﬁ‘a'_,,;“‘
Code Code Unit Allowance (I[{SGST)
E Accommodation IllGG150201331111 P10 4 1046.52
X |[Travel Fares |11GG150201364111][P10 1330.00]| 120.91[1330.00
Ll | | l
X |[Travelling Allowance |[116G150201373111][z00 648.00
- lcamping Allowance || |zoo]| | o0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.|[Breakfast Allowance Il Zoo|| 0.00
[2.lLunch Allowance 200 0.00
[3.][Dinner Allowance zoo|| - X | 0.00
4./[Incidental Allowance || lzoo] ofL 0. | o0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances vfr);ggg V
J|Service Fee 11GG150201373111) ‘No || 66.00] 6.00] 66.00
l I
l l
222.05(3090.52
[ o.00] 648.00]
| |
[1] | Il
[2] | | 0
Total Recovered: l 0.00
e Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00” 648.00
[Payment in Advance
__,.Is an Advance Required? No
j % Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 648.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol Id’ertepsf 3

/720

Witness Date

Comments:
all approvals attached ok to process. 03/12 fixed TA codes to refiect Minister Price not Minister Giles,

Checked MA. 04/11 Checked MA
AppPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
29/11/2013 . . Anastasia Elenis Victoria Starr . .
20:08 Forwarded to booking officer (3e7) Traveller (vis1) wctona.sfarr@nt.goy u
Comments/Recommendations: Ok to go to Belinda
03/12/2013 Victoria Starr Traveller/Booking Belinda Dukic . .

bel . : .
08:46 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer (b2d) elinda.dukic@ gov.au
03/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm N
10:09 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate (g110056) @nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
03/12

/12/2013 Travel Dem Travel Clerk

15:06 Queued for auto payment (9110056)

03/12/2013 Sent for aut to :
3/12/ ent for auto payment of TRIPS (System) Auto Process

19;00 $0.00 .
04/12/2013 Victoria Starr Traveller/Booking Belinda, , .
09:05 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was;accc rding to plan, The Minister has
advised she has no reimbursements. Please process TA accordingly. =
04/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic

l.d nt.gov.
09:07 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate travel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
04/12/2013 Travel Dcm

11:56 Queued for auto payment (9110056)

04/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $648.00 TRIPS (Syst

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AuDIT LOG

Off. Allow. Payable

Date
07/11/2013 15:19 $648.00 $648.00
07/11/2013 15:20 $648.00 $648.00
07/11/2013 15:20 $648.00 $648.00
26/11/2013 18:02 $648.00 $648.00
29/11/2013 20:06 $3,090.52 $648.00
29/11/2013 20:08 Anastasia Elenis $3,090.52 $648.00
02/12/2013 09:12 Victoria Starr $3,090.52 $648.00
03/12/2013 08:4¢ Victoria Starr $3,090.52 $648.00
03/12/2013 08;:46 Victoria Starr $3,090.52 $648.00
: Belinda Dukic $3,090.52 $648.00
Travel Dcm $3,090.52 $648.00
Travel Dcm $3,090.52 $648.00
Victoria Starr $3,090.52 $648.00
Belinda Dukic $3,090.52 $648.00
04/12/2013 11:55 Travel Dcm $3,090.52 $648,00
04/12/2013 11:56 Travel Dcm $3,090.52 $648.00

http:/tripsarchive.nt.gov.aw/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015:




Folio 116

Trading -4 Winnellie-Travel,

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL :"Telephnne +81 8 8941 1144 Facsimlle +B1 8 8941 1133
* Eimail’ chris@fravellatitids.corn.au

‘.-'\BN 25 109 118,649 Licence: 133

Shop 18, Wlnneme Shoppmg Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 082

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002389 CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis
DATE OF ISSUE 06 Dec 2013
DATE DUE 13 Dec 2013

DATE DEPART 01 Dec 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON TOTAL DUE - $2,706.00

ORIGINAL

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST x »fu;x/g:w INC GST

Flight $988.83 '$92 99 $108.18 $1,190.00

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Secunty Charge 1105 _»_lrlme and Security Levy 7.70

TICKET NO 081 4656422461 :

TRANSACTION T000010126

QF 1938 S 01DEC13 Alice Springs/Darwin

QF 1935 N 06DEC13 Darwin/Alice Springs

Hotel $131.81  $1,450.00

TRANSACTION Q000010048

Mantra Esplahande, Darwin

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION

HON. EV!E’SS}APRICE - WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU

GRAND TOTAL $2,367.02 $92.99 $245.99 $2,706.00

Page 1of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioodd'p:3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 43 _AE7-9DWDUV

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VEnDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:
Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?

: C Yes
(As summarised below) ‘
§Travél was according to plan. Please process TA accordingly

Reasoh for [
Change: E

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered us
Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRIGE:- Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Departmé ~ fthe,Ch f Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: 50

Cost Centre Code:
Office location:
Telephone:
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Travel:

rave Cabinet and Sittings

TRAVEL ITINERARY

; FF
} Travel Flight
Depart From Arrive “Stopover rav Provider ‘9 Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used

01/12/2013 Al ) 01/12/2013 o )
17:15 Darwin 19:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy No No
06/12/2013; -0 Alice 06/12/2013 T
07:10° Springs  09:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1935 Economy No No

ype.of Booking: Return

ype of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

i t Pymt. D Rat Oto
Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkou ymt ue Booking # ? e/ B
Date Date Status Date Night Book

Mantra on the 01/12/2013 06/12/2013 290.00  No

Esplanade

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/deis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257bafl)...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Foliord48: 3

Total Amount: ) 1450.00
T

RAVEL CosTs

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162

Official Travel Period Total
From: 01/12/2013 17:15 Hrs. To: 06/12/2013 07:10 Hrs, 4 days a"d(;:"’ng%‘is
F— .

Purpose Generce:dl.eedger c’l;)adxe Uni:::Ub P::I: / GST
u Allowance
X ||{Accommodation 11GG150201331111|[P10 5 131.82|[1450.00
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150201364111{P10 1865.00]| 169.55//1865.00 |
[ ] l | |
X |[Travelling Allowance |[116G150201373111][z00 5.0 810.00 |
|- Jlcamping Allowance | [zoo 0.0/ . 0.00 |
[Variations to Official Allowances :
|1.||Breakfast Allowance Jzoo | 0.00
[2.]lLunch Allowance Z00 | 0.00
3. IDinner Allowance Z00 ! 0.00
4.|[Incidental Allowance o][ " 0.00] [ o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances Allo veafgz'ea,
[1][Service Fee | |116G150201373111]f .=~ No|| 66.00] 6.00 66.00
2] I e No
3]
4. | ]
5. l |

307.37/4191.00]
0.00| 810.00]

l

Cabcharge Vouchers. ~~
[ J[Number of vouchers required: I o I |
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses ]

‘Total Official Allowances:

[ I I 0 L
2] | L 0
Total Recovered: | 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: —” 0.00| 810.00
Payment in Advance
) ”Is an Advance Required? l No
J|% Advance Required [0%
[ Amount of Advance: 0.00
] Balance Payable On Acquittal: 810.0§]
m
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWcbArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0t6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI | d’a1€139f 3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
Approvals Attached. 03/12 Incorrect cost code used on front page, Changed cost codes on travel cost

page to reflect Minister not admin, Checked MA. 09/12 Checked MA

AppPrOVAL / WoRkKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
29/11/2013 . Anastasia Elenis Victoria Starr R

d i . .gov;
19:46 Forwarded to booking officer (2e7) Traveller (vis1) victoria.starr@nt.gov.au
02/12/2013 Victoria Starr  Traveller/Booking Belinda Dukic . .

F da.d
09:05 arwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.
02/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic Travel Dem |
09:06 travel dlerk (b2d) Delegate (9110056) travel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
03/12/2013 Travel Dcm
t k

07:54 Queued for auto paymen (g110056) Travel Cler
03/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process
09/12/2013 Forwarded to delegate Victoria Starr Traveller/Booking Steve steve.bond@nt.gov.au

09:13 (vis1) Officer (sbond
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was a""’pr ng to plan. Please process TA

accordingly
09/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Steve Bond

travel.dem@nt.gov.au

09:21 travel clerk (sbond) Delegate
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.
09/12/2013 Travel Dem

11:19 Queued for auto payment (9110056)

09/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $810,00 TRIPS (System)

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Off. Allow. Payable

Date Updated by
29/11/2013 19:40 ; $0.00
29/11/2013 19:45 $4,191.00 $810.00
29/11/2013 19:46 $4,191.00 $810.00
29/11/2013 19:46 $4,191.00 $810.00
02/12/2013 09:04 ctoria Sta $4,191.00 $810.00
02/12/2013 09:05 ictoria Starr $4,191.00 $810.00
02/12/2013 09:06 Belinda Dukic $4,191.00 $810.00
03/12/2013 07:53 Travel Dcm $4,191.00 $810.00
03/12/2013 07: Travel Dcm $4,191.00 $810.00
09/12/2013 Q Victoria Starr $4,191.00 $810.00
Steve Bond $4,191.00 $810.00
Travel Dcm $4,191.00 $810.00
Travel Dcm $4,191.00 $810,00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 120

Trading 4s Winnellie Travel
Shop 16, Winnellie: Shoppmg Centre
Stdart Highway' Wihnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

;"Telephone +E1 F847 1144 Facstmne +61 BEg# 1133

Emaili ¢ hns@ravellatltude com.au
‘ABN 25 109 118 649 Llcence 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002392
DATE OF ISSUE 17 Dec 2013
DATE DUE 24 Dec 2013
DATE DEPART 15 Dec 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS MOSSMAN/PAULMR

“ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT

TOTAL DUE- $1,420.64

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST

Flight $757.01 _ $85.00 $935.00

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and S f%urity;c arge ‘,'Air ine and Security Levy 7.70

TICKET NO 081 4656797413 ;

TRANSACTION 7000010217

QF 1935 O 15DEC13 Darwin/Alice Springs

QF 1938 Q 17DEC13 Alice Springs/Darwin

Hotel $0.00 $38.14 $419.64

TRANSACTION Q000010088

LASSETERS HOTEL CASINO, Alice S

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION -

MR PAUL MOSSMAN - ALICE SPRINGS

GRAND TOTAL $1,198.51 $92.99 $129.14 $1,420.64

Page 1 of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folio2%:3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 43 vy S1-9ES879W
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VEnDOR No.: VOUCHER NoO.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)
ngravel was according to plan. Please process TA

Reason for
Change: §

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Paul Scott Mossman
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:
Traveller's AGS Number:
Agency:

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:

Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel: ‘ C
Detailed Reason for Travel: " :Pre-cabinetmeeting briefing with Minister Price

Non-ePASS registered '

MINISTERIAL STA
11GG15020

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
Flight Pymt. Inv
Depart From To Provider g Class Booked y Points
: No. Status Used

15/12/2013
07:10

Darw 15/12/2013 Destination Air Qantas  QF1935 Economy Confirmed Invoiced No 743

17/12/2013 s Darwin 13{12/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy Confirmed Invoiced No 743
Return

e .4 Intrastate

er Services Required: Travel booked through Latitude Travel Winnellie
Fravel Package Deal . No'
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation;
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Name & Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Booking # Rate/ BO to
Address Date Date Status Date 9 Night Book
Lasseters Casino 15/12/2013 17/12/2013 Invoiced 19737SB003930 194.00 No

388.00

Total Amount:

-

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioo422:3

TRAVEL CoSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 15/12/2013 07:10 Hrs. To: 17/12/2013 19:15 Hrs. 2 days a“d(;zmgﬂég
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub U.nit
Purpose Code Code|  unit Price/ | GST |l Inc GsT
» Allowance N
X J|Accommodation 11GG150202331111][P10 2 || 35.27|| 388.00
X [[Travel Fares 11GG150202364111|[P10 1486.00][ 135.09][1486.00
X |[Travelling Allowance 11GG150202373111|[z00]| 219.00
|- llcamping Allowance lzoo]| 0.00
Variations to Official Aliowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance || llzoo]| | 0.00
2.JlLunch Allowance | z0o|| | 0.00]
|IB]Dinner Allowance | zoo|| [ o.00
4.JlIncidental Allowance | |zoo]| | o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances’
] n oo oo
2] [ 0.00 0.00
0.00  0.00
0.00 _ 0.00
- [ 0.00] o.00
| _Total Travel Costs: [170.36/2093.00
[ a1 Official Allowances: [ 0.00] 219.00]|
Cabcharge Vouchers.™
[ I[Number of vouchers reqmred S I 0| I I
[Recovery of Overpaid ‘Allowances/Expenses
1. [lzoo] o o.00] ~0.00
2. [zoo] of o.00 0.00
) Total Recovered: 0.06]
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00 219.00]
{llPayment in Advance
[Flis an Advance Required? No
j % Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
[ Balance Payable On Acquittal: 219.00|
m
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

TAX INVOICE 100002361A

Department of the Chief Minister
C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810

DATE OF ISSUE 11 Dec 2013

DUE DATE 11 Dec 2013
PASSENGER GILES/ADAMHON

PLEASE NOTE THIS REPLACES INVOICE 1002361

Trading as Winnle--llgIl‘lrgi.’ve‘l| 24

Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au
ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

CONSULTANT
DATE DEPART

TOTAL DUE

SERVICE

Flight Jetstar Airways Ltd
12NOV13

Denpasar Bali/Darwin

1 x $550.05
GILES/ADAMHON

Flight

11NOV13
Darwin/Denpasar Bali
1x $323.40
GILES/ADAMHON

Service Fee
Flight 11NOV13
Darwin/Denpasar Bali
Flight 12NOV13

AMOUNT AMOUNT
GST INCGST

$0.00 $550.05

$323.40 $0.00 $0.00 $323.40

$66.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66.00

$939.45 $0.00 $0.00  $939.45

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAUA4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioPaF%f 3

Witness Date

Comments:
13/12 Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role - Fwd. To e-Mail Address
13/12/2013 Victoria Starr . ) ) Belinda Dukic . ,
12:51 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Booking Officer (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au
13/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Decm
14:13 travel clerk , (b2d) Delegate (9110056) travel.dem@nt.gov.ay
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
13/12/2013 Travel Dcm
14:26 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk
1;{;3/2013 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process
18/12/2013 Victoria Starr . . Steve Bond
08:34 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Booking Officer (sbond) ‘ Zbond@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan..Please process TA
18/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond Travel Dcm :

t . . R
09:41 travel derk (sbond) Delegate (9110056, ravel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.
18/12/2013 Steve Bond Agency
13:18 Queued for auto payment (shbond) Administrator
18/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of .
19:00 $219.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process: ‘

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AuUDIT LoG

Date Updated by ~ Off. Allow. Payable
09/12/2013 14:00 Victoria Starr $0.00

09/12/2013 14:06 Victoria Starr $0.00

09/12/2013 14:10 Victoria Starr $219.00

$219.00
$219.00
$219.00
$219.00
$2,093.00 $219.00

09/12/2013 14:12
09/12/2013 14:13
13/12/2013 12:50 ria Stas
13/12/2013 12:51 Victoria Starr
13/12/2013 14:13 “Belinda Dukic °

Victoria Starr

13/12/2013 14:24 $2,093.00 $219.00
113/12/2013 14:26 r $2,093.00 $219.00
18/12/2013 08:34 Victoria Starr™ $2,093.00 $219.00
18/12/2013 09:41 Steve Bond © $2,093.00 $219.00
18/12/2013 13:18 Steve Bond $2,093.00 $219.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c82d0t6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI ioPa‘l;Q f4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13_3CcUBB-9D4VIN
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised b’e,lo‘w)

ET&Lével completed as planned.

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Chief Minister
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user.
Traveller's AGS Number: 79063011 Adam GI
Agency: 11-DCM Departmentof
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG130:
Cost Centre Code: 11GG130201-
Office location:
Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Trave

MLA Giles - 1043F2
jister-11

: éonference/Training
lia Development
the IABC Conference.

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Warrant/ FF

Flight
Depart Provider N:)g Class Booked Booking Points In
: # Used
11/11/2013 11/11/2013 i ) ... Qz8425 :
19:20 Da 20:25 Destination Air Air Asia y Economy Confirmed 1330 No 10
Jetstar
1 11/2
12/11/2 Darwin 13/11/2013 Destination Air Airways JQ58 Y Economy Confirmed 1330 No 10
22:50 03:05
Ltd.
/p€ of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: International
Other Services Required; '
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
| Cancellation:
AccoMMODATION DETAILS
: Checki heckout Pymt. D Rat B
Name & Address Phone eckin Checkou ym ue Booking # ?e/ Oto
Date Date Status Date Night Book
Puliman Bali Legian 11/11/2013  13/11/2013 235.00  No
Nirwana

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioo4264

Total Amount:

TRAVEL COsSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period L Total
From: 11/11/2013 19:00 Hrs. To: 12/11/2013 20:00 Hrs. 1 days a”& ﬁ]gﬂt‘;‘;’
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub U-nit
Purpose Code Code Unit AIIF:: Taer{ce
ZAccommodation 11GG130201331311)| NOO 2
X |[Travel Fares 111GG130201364311] NOO || 939.45|| 0.
- |ITravelling Allowance || : zoo|| 0.0 0.00]>
- |lcamping Allowance || Z00 || 0.0/ < 0,00
VVariations to Official AIIoWances B
1.][Breakfast Allowance || | zoo || 0.00] [ 0.00
2.][Lunch Allowance I | zoo 0.00 [ o.00
3.IDinner Allowance || Z00 |~ . 0.00 Il 0.00
4,|lIncidental Allowance || zool. = .o 0.00| | o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances T Allov?:;:g:ea’;
1] [~ No] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
2. T No 0.00|[ 0.00 0.00
3] | No 0.00|[ 0.00 0.00
4 | No][  0.00|| 0.00] o0.00
5] | No| 0.00][ 0.00 0.00
. Total Travel Costs: 0.00({1409.45
< Total Official Allowances: [ 0.00] 0.00
Cabcharge Vouchers
[ |[Number of vouchers required: ’ I oll Il I
Jerpaid Allowances/Expenses
zoo || of 0.00 0.00
z00 || o 0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00 0.00
Payment in Advance
Is an Advance Required? l No
| °/¢;Advance Required l 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittali: 0.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i oPath 4

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
12/11, added Overseas Group Identifier No, Checked MA. 14/11 Checked MA 25/11 Adjusted Tax

Codes as Overseas travel is GST exempt, Checked MA. 23/01 Checked MA

AprPROVAL / WoORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

1 i ;
13{13/2013 Forwarded to delegate z;cr:'éab)Cublllo Booking Officer Ron Kelly (kellr) ron.kelly@nt.gov.au.
11/11/2013 Forwarded to minister/travel Travel Dcm :
16:59 clerk ) Ron Kelly (kellr) Delegate (g110056) travel.dcm@nt.g
Comments/Recommendations: approved
12/11/2013 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm Minister Travel Dcm ) m@nt ov.au
07:58 travel clerk (g110056) (g110056) . gov.

Comments/Recommendations: 12/11 Ministerial Memo 2013/4352-AGG dated 11 Nov 13 attac proved for

workflow processes. M Abrahams
14/11/2013 Travel Dem
08:00 Queued for auto payment‘ (a110056) Travel Clerk

1 01
4/11/2013 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process

19:01
19/11/2013 Jenna Cubillo . ] E
09:07 Forwarded to delegate (jcubb) Booking Ofﬂcer ord) steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel tompleted as planned.
19/11/2013 Forwarded to minister/travel Steve Bond . TravelBcm
09:41 clerk {sbond) ( :
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

25/11/2013 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm
10:10 travel clerk (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations: 25/11 Approved for w
3;{22/2014 Queued for auto payment ng)e
23/01/2014
19:00

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

travel.dem@nt.gov.au

Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (Syste

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

ReqQuisiTiON AupIT LOoG

Date Travel Costs Off. Allow, Payable
04/11/2013 09:03 $0.00 $0.00
04/11/2013 09:04 $0.00 $0.00
04/11/2013 09:06 Jenna Cubillo $0.00 $0.00
06/11/2013 10:06 Jenna Cubiilo $0.00 $0.00
06/11/2013 10:38 Jenna Cubillo $0.00 $0.00
06/11/2013 1 Jenna Cubillo $0.00 $0.00
Jenna Cubillo $1,878.90 $0.00
Jenna Cubillo $1,878.90 $0.00
Jenna Cubilio $1,878.90 $0.00
Jenna Cubillo $1,878.90 $0.00
1/2013 11:18 Jenna Cubillo $1,878.90 $0.00
07/11/2013 10:56 Jenna Cubillo $1,878.90 $0.00
07/11/2013 10:57 . Jenna Cubillo $1,878.90 $0.00
07/11/2013 10:57 Jenna Cubillo $1,878.90 $0.00
07/11/2013 10:57 Jenna Cubillo $1,878.90 $0.00
08/11/2013 15:07 Jenna Cubille $1,878.90 $0.00
08/11/2013 15:38 Jenna Cubillo $2,348.90 $0.00
11/11/2013 09:07 Jenna Cubillo $2,348.90 $0.00
11/11/2013 09:08 Jenna Cubillo $2,348.90 $0.00
11/11/2013 09:08 Jenna Cubillo $2,348.90 $0.00
11/11/2013 10:13 Jenna Cubillo $2,348.90 $0.00
11/11/2013 16:59 Ron Kelly $2,348.90 $0.00
12/11/2013 07:55 Travel Dcm $2,348.90 $0.00

lﬁttp://tripsarchive.nt. gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folig428:+

12/11/2013 07:58 Travel Dcm $2,348.90 $0.00
14/11/2013 08:00 Travel Dem $2,348.90 $0.00
14/11/2013 08:00 Travel Dcm $2,348.90 $0.00
19/11/2013 09:07 . Jenna Cubillo $2,348.90 $0.00
19/11/2013 09:41 Steve Bond $2,348.90 $0.00
25/11/2013 10:10 Travel Dem $2,348.90 $0.00
25/11/2013 10:10 Travel Dcm $2,348.90 $0.00
23/01/2014 08:08 Marie Abrahams $2,348.90 $0.00
23/01/2014 08:25 Marie Abrahams $1,409.45 $0.00
23/01/2014 08:26 Marie Abrahams $1,409.45 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




Folio 129

Trading @s,Winnellie Trave|
Shop 18, Wmneme Shoppmg Centre
Stdarf Highway, Wihneliie NT D821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude
TRAVEL “Telephone +81 86941 1144 Facsimile +51°86841 1733

. Emaili¢ hns@ravellaﬁiude com.au
‘ABN .25 109 118. 548 Llcence 138

COPY

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002365 CONSULTANT
DATEOFISSUE 11 Nov 2013
DATE DUE 18 Nov 2013
DATE DEPART 04 Nov 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

SERVICE AMOUNT
INC GST

EXC GST

Flight $893.38 $98.63  $1,084.99

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Ch
TICKET NO 081 4369234721
TRANSACTION TO00010016

QF 1939 O 04NOV13 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1938 Q 06NOV13 Alice Springs/Darwin

Security Levy 7.70, YR 6.35

Hotel $29.96 $329.60

TRANSACTION Q000009954
Lasseters Hotel Casino, Alice Sprin;

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION

d accommodation for Mr Josh Higgins

GRAND TOTAL $1,253.02 $92.98 $134.59 $1,480.59

Page 1of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioPafgof 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-FALLP-9FAVSW
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VOUCcHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION!

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Travel was according to plan

Reason for
Change: ;

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Joshua Higgins
Traveller's ePASS User ID: o
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user.

Traveller's AGS Number: 83271358 Joshua HIGGINS - Hon B Price - 11GG1501
Agency: 11-DCM Department- of the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL S/ FF—11G6150202

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202. == /

Office location: ParhamentHouse Parl;ament Buuldmg Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 08892866

Supervisor: " Paul Scott "

| Booking Officer: " Fallyn Petheric ,
Reason(s) for Travel: ” Ministerial Travel:"Accompanying Minister

Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Travel.

- Community. Services
xAccovmpa_y_mg Minister, meeting with stakeholders

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Depart From ’Ik\i“ri’i\';e Stopover Travel Provider Flight Class Booked Pymt.

P : P Mode No. Status
04/11/2013 _ 0 0 04/11/2013 _ QF . .
14:35 PARWH\! ALICESPRINGS 16:40 Destination Air QANTAS 1939 Economy Confirmed Invoicec

CESPRINGS DARWIN 06/11/2013 Destination Air QANTAS oF Economy Confirmed Invoicec
19:15 1938
pé of Booking: Return
pe of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required: BOOKED WITH LATITUDE TRAVEL
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
Lo No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. . Due Rate/ BO to
Add Ph king #

Name & ress one Date Date Status Date Booking Night Book
LASSETERS HOTEL  08) 8950 )
CASING 7779 04/11/2013 06/11/2013 Invoiced 164.80 No

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/deis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Foliod31:3

lTotal Amount: 329.60[

TrAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period 4 Total
From: 04/11/2013 14:35 Hrs, To: 06/11/2013 19:15 Hrs. 2 days a”&igﬁg
Purpose Generca;dl.eedger c.:a:e Unil::.:ub P[:i::/ GST
n Allowance -
X J[Accommodation l11GG150202331111|{P10 2| |l 329.60
X |[Travel Fares [116G150202364111|[P10 Jl1150.99 |
L l |
X |[rravelling Allowance |[11GG150202373111][zoo]| 189.80 |
- lcamping Allowance || [zoo| 0.00 |
[Variations to Official Allowances
1.|[Breakfast Allowance | ||zoo I 0.00
[2.][Lunch Allowance |zoo [ 0.00
3.|[Dinner Allowance || Z00 [ 0.00|
4.|Incidental Allowance || Z0o|f | o.00]
Other Expenses/Allowances
L 0.00]  0.00
2] 0.00]  0.00
3. 0.00  0.00
4] 0.00]  0.00|
5] 0.00  0.00
: 134.60/|1670.39
0.00j 189.80
|Cabcharge Vouchers |
|_JINumber of vou | ol | |
|lzoo o] 0.00 0.00
Z00 of 0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: [ 0.00]
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00I 189.80
[Payment in Advance
r—I Is an Advance Required? No
l % Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 189.80
/ /20 :
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioPa¥332f 3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
14/01 Checked MA 15/01 Checked MA

AppPRoVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
13/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick  Booking Belinda Dukic . .
b . .gov.

09:43 Forwarded to delegate (fallp) Officer (b2d) ehnéa dukic@nt.gov.au
13/01/2014  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm ‘
09:45 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate /1 10056) travel.dem@nt.gov.
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
13/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick  Booking
11:00 Reverted to draft (fallp) Officer
13/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick Booking Belinda Dukic

legat: -
11:01 Forwarded to delegate (fallp) Officer  (b2d) ,
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Belinda, I had to ammend the final prices to reflect the invoice. exactly.
13/01/2014  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Delegate  Travel Dem
16:38 travel clerk (b2d) 9 (9110056)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
14/01/2014 Travel Dcm
08:10 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk
14/01/2014 Auto
19:01 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process
(1):/:2;/2014 Forwarded to delegate (Ffal:::; Petherick Booklr}g steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Travel was according to pla
Modified Reason For Change: Trave! was according to plan

Travel Dcm

15/01/2014  Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond ¢ ] v
. (§110056)

10:19 travel clerk (sbond)

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved.
15/01/2014

11:55 Queued for auto payment
15/01/2014  Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $189.80

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

ReqQuisiTION AUDIT LOG

Date Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
13/01/2014 09:22 $1,404.99 $0.00
13/01/2014 09:37 Fallyn Petherick $1,404.99 $0.00
Fallyn Petherick $1,594.79 $189.80
Fallyn Petherick $1,594.79 $189.80
Belinda Dukic $1,594.79 $189.80
Fallyn Petherick $1,670.39 $189.80
Fallyn Petherick $1,670.39 $189.80
Fallyn Petherick $1,670.39 $189.80
Belinda Dukic $1,670.39 $189.80
/01/2014 08:08 Travel Dcm $1,670.39 $189.80
14/01/2014 08:10 Travel Dem $1,670.39 $189.80
15/01/2014 09:43 ' Fallyn Petherick $1,670.39 $189.80
15/01/2014 10:19 Steve Bond $1,670.39 $189.80
15/01/2014 11:54 Travel Dcm $1,670.39 $189.80
15/01/2014 11:55 Travel Decm $1,670.39 $189.80

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 133

Trading-4s Winnellie Travel
Shop 16, Wmnelhe Shoppmg Centre
Stuart Highway'; Winnellie NT 08241
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT D814

“Telephone +51 68041 1144 Facsimile 181886411753

Emaili ¢ hris@ravenamude chm.au
"ABN 25 108118, 648 Licence: 138

HONOQURABLE BESS PRICE

C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002346
DATE OFISSUE 29 Oct 2013
DATE DUE 29 Oct 2013
DATE DEPART 28 Oct 2013

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

COPY

CONSULTANT
ORDER NO

$3,010.00

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Ch:
TICKET NO 081 4368982235

TRANSACTION T000009985

QF 1936 V 280CT13 Alice Springs/Darwin
QF 1935 O 03NOV13 Darwin/Alice Springs

AMOUNT
INC GST

AMOUNT AMOUNT GST

EXC GST

$116.36 $1,280.00
.and Security Levy 7.70, YR 6.35

$1,070.66

Hotel $0.00 $151.27 $1,664.00
TRANSACTION Q000009895

Mantra Esplanade, Darwin

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
GRAND TOTAL $2,643.39 $92.98 $273.63 $3,010.00

Page 1 of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol Id’a*@ 4f 3

M NORTHERN TERRITOXY GOVERNM%‘IT
OVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL -~ OFFICIAL _ _
TRAVEL 13-AE7-9CQ8WD
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

.| Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

no further reimbursements all ok to process,

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID: i
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user.

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: " 11-DCM Department:of the Chlef Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit;: MINISTER- 11G6150201

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201 k

Office location: Level 5 Parliament House

Telephone: 0889286587

Supervisor:
Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Travel

Community. Services
Mm«sterlal duties, as well as acting for Minister Conlan

TRAVEL ITINERARY

: FF
T 1 Flight
Depart From Arrive Stopover rave Provider lig Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used
28/10/2013 :’al darwin ig{;g/ZOB Destination Air Qantas QF1936 Economy No No
alice 03/11/2013 — R i
springs  09:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1935 Economy ‘ No No
| ;Fype of Booking: Return
“Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommeodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
' Cl i Ch . Rat B

Name 8 Address Phone heckin eckout Pymt Due Booking # ? e/ Qto

Date Date Status Date Night Book
Mantra Esplanade 28/10/2013 03/11/2013 277.34 No

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢c82d0f6bbe69257bafl...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Fol

104353

!Total Amount: 1664.04!

TRAVEL CosTS

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162

Official Travel Period

Total

From: 28/10/2013 12:00 Hrs. To: 03/11/2013 07:00 Hrs.

5 days and 19 hours

(6 nights)
Purpose Ge“e::a: d':dger :::e U"il:z':"b P‘:i::/ GST
Allowance

X |[Accommodation [11G61502013311117P10 6 :1664.04
X ||Travel Fares 11GG150201364111|{P10 1346.00 36/1346.00
[XJ[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150201373111][Z00|| 6.0] 162.00 972.00
- ||Camping Allowance | Z00|| 0.0]| 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance [zoo [ o0.00
2.llLunch Allowance Z00 0.00
3.{|Dinner Allowance [ 0.00
4.Jlincidental Allowance | [ o0.00

Other Expenses/AHowances

L

3.

5:!

5

|

Total Travel Costs:

273.64/3982.04

] Official Allowances: | o.00]| 872.00
Cabcharge Vouchers
[Number of vouchers required: I ol I I
Recovery of:Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
| l 0
| l 0
Total Recovered: l 0.00!
Total Official Allowances Payable: | o0.00] 972.00]
[Payment in Advance |
_] Is an Advance Required? No
% Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 972.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i OPaf§ f3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
Travel went according to itinerary, no further reimbursements. ok to process. 08/11 All cost are to be
updated including the fees on acquittal, Checked MA. 12/11 Checked MA

ApPPROVAL / WoORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To ' e-Mail Address

07/11/2013 Anastasia Elenis Booking Belinda Dukic
F

10:10 orwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (b2d)

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached travel went according to itinerary. all ok to process. Thanks

Anna

07/11/2013  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm

belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

12:48 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate (g110056) travel.dcm@n
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

82{1;/2013 Queued for auto payment I;?\;f)loggr; Travel Clerk

22{33/2013 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Qll'jot::)ess

32{31/2013 Forwarded to delegate ?::;;)tasia Elenis (B)?f?:;:g (Sstszre]dB?nd steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: all approvals attached no further reimbursements’ d ok to process. Thanks Anna
Modified Reason For Change: no further reimbursements all ok to process. )

12/11/2013  Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

08:36 travel clerk (sbond)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

12/11/2013 . Travel Decm
13:20 Quéued for auto payment (g110056)
12/11/2013  Sent for auto payment of

TRIPS (Systeni

19:01 $972.00

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AupiT LoG

Date Updated by * Off. Allow. Payable
22/10/2013 15:25 Anastasia. Elenis , $0.00
31/10/2013 15:06 TravelDem =~ $3,010.04 $0.00
07/11/2013 09:52 Anastasia Elenis $3,010.04 $0.00
07/11/2013 09:58 #=Anastasia Elenis $3,982.04 $972.00
07/11/2013 09:59 “.. Anastasia Elenis $3,982.04 $972.00
07/11/2013 10:10 ““Anastasia Elen $3,982.04 $972.00
07/11/2013 12:48 Belinda Dukic $3,982.04 $972.00
08/11/2013 08:16 Travel Dcm $3,982.04 $972.00
08/11/2013 08:18 Travel Dcm $3,982.04 $972.00
12/11/2013 08:24-~ Anastasia Elenis $3,982.04 $972.00
12/11/2013.08:36 Steve Bond $3,982.04 $972.00
12/11/20%3 13:20 Travel Dcm $3,982.04 $972.00
; Travel Dcm $3,982.04 $972.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

TAX INVOICE 10122013B

Department of the Chief Minister

C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: Tori Star

Trading as Winnle:Il%ll'lr(a)ve? 37

Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au
ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

DATE OF ISSUE 25 Jan 2014 CONSULTANT

DUE DATE 25 Jan 2014 . DATE DEPART

PASSENGER MOSSMAN/PAULMR TOTAL DUE

SERVICE ANMOUNT

Flight Qantas Airways Limited
10DEC13 :

Sydney/Canberra/Sydney/-Darwin/Sydney/Darwin

1x $4,725.00
MOSSMAN/PAULMR

Hotel VIP Reservations
STAMFORD PLAZA SYDNEY AIRPORT
Check In:10DEC13 Check Out:11DEC:

PARK HYATT CANBERRA
Check In:11DEC13 Check Outd’

LANGHAM OBSEVETORY HOTEL SYDNEY
Check In:13DEC13 Check.Out:A4DEC13

Service Fee
1 x $66.00

GST INCGST
$429.54  $4,725.00

$0.00 $123.63  $1,360.00

$60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

GRAND.TO]

$5,591.83 $0.00 $559.17  $6,151.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioPa';?,Is)f 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-VLS1-9DZ2H4

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Travel was ‘accor'ding to plan. Please process TA

€ Yes @ No. =

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name;: Paul Scott Mossman
Traveller's ePASS User ID; -
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number: 73247020 Paul MOSSMAN' - Hon B Price - 11GG1501
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF*llGGlSOZOZ

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202. .

Office location: ) Parliament- House Parhament Building Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 0889286588

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Ron Kelly -

*"Accompanymg Minister

Commumt ‘Services

I y Minister to Sydney and Canberra for meetings
“Federal counterparts

Detailed Reason for Tray.gls

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Travel Flight pymt. varrant
Depart Arrive Stopover Provider 9 Class Booked yme. Booking
Mode No. Status
10/12/2013 ,12{25/2013 Destination Air Qantas  QF843 Business Yes ** 5BVK13
11/12/2013

éydney Canberra Destination Air Qantas QF1461 Business Confirmed Invoiced SBVK13

07:35

3 Canberra Sydney i;{(l);/zom Destination Air Qantas  QF1474 Business Confirmed Invoiced 5BVK13
14/12/2013 Sydney Darwin 14/12/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF842 Business Confirmed Invoiced 5BVK13
10:00 13:00
Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Interstate
Other Services Required: Travel booked through Latitude Travel Darwin
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257bal0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Foliog439¢3

Observatory Sydney

. Checkin Checkout Pymt. . Due Rate/ BO to
Name & Add Pho Booking #
ress ne Date Date Status Date ooking Night Book
Stamford Plaza . '
Sydney Airport 10/12/2013 11/12/2013 Invoiced 71079765 333.00 No
Hyatt CanberraExtra
night booked to .
10/12/2013 13/12/2013 Invoiced HY0032922749 333.00 No
guarantee early
check-in
The Langham 13/12/2013 14/12/2013 Invoiced 1675858009148 333.00

Total Amount:

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period . Total
From: 10/12/2013 13:05 Hrs. To: 14/12/2013 13:00 Hrs. vs and(?mZ%LéS
Purpose Genercac:d:edger cToa:e .  Price/ || GST (InTco :'aslT)
. Allowance
X |[Accommodation 11GG150202331211 ~ _ [151.36]1665.00
X ][Travel Fares 11GG150202364211][p1 725.00][ 429.55/[4725.00
l |
[ J[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150202373211/|Z 87.60] 346.75
- |lcamping Allowance 0.00|| | o0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.|[Breakfast Allowance | ol o0.00 0.00
2.JlLunch Allowance 0 0.00 0.00
3.||IDinner Allowance 0 0.00 0.00
4.|[Incidental Allowance ol o0.00 | o0.00
Official
Allowance?
I No|[ o0.00f wo.00f 0.00
No 0.00] o0.00] 0.00
No|| o0.00] o.00] 0.00
I Nol 0.00] 0.00 0.00
| Nol[ 0.00] 0.00 0.00
Total Travel Costs: 1580.91“6736.75|
Total Official Allowances: | o0.00|| 346.75
lCabcharge Vouchers
[ JINumber of vouchers required: I o I I
IRecOvery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1. l l1zoo]] o o.00] IL__0.00
2. I |zoo|| o] 0.00| | o0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00)
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00|| 346.75
[Payment in Advance |

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"#40""

'__”Is an Advance Required? l No ]
:“% Advance Required 1 O%I 7
Amount of Advance: ” 0.00

Balance Payable On Acquittal:

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date )
— i

Comments:
10/12 Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To

02/12/2013 Victdria Starr

Forwarded to delegate Booking Officer

belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

10:15 (vis1) (b2d)
02/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic rave
t .d .gov.

11:02 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate ravel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
10/12/2013 Travel Dcm
08:18 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk
ig{(l)i/ZOB Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) A i
16/12/2013 Victoria Starr

- teve.bond .gov.
09:39 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Travel Dcm
(g110056)

16/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Steve Bon

09:59 travel clerk

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

19/12/2013

11:07 Queued for auto payment

19/12/2013 Sent for auto payment
19:00 $346.75

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG,

REQUISITION AuDIT LOG *

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

02/12/2013 10:00: Victoria Starr $0.00 $0.00

02/12/2013 1031 Victoria Starr $6,736.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 ; Victoria Starr $6,736.75 $346.75
Victoria Starr $6,736.75 $346.75
Belinda Dukic $6,736.75 $346.75
Travel Dcm $6,736.75 $346.75
Travel Dcm $6,736.75 $346.75
16/12/2013 09:39 Victoria Starr $6,736.75 $346.75
16/12/2013 09:59 Steve Bond $6,736.75 $346.75
19/12/2013 11:07 Irene Frazis $6,736.75 $346.75

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

3/02/2015




Folio 141

Trading as Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

TRAVEL Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au

ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

TAX INVOICE

Department of the Chief Minister

C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: Tori Star

DATE OF ISSUE 25 Jan 2014 CONSULTANT
DUE DATE 25 Jan 2014 DATE DEPART

PASSENGER CRAWLEY/LAURENMS TOTAL DU $7,569.00

HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR

AMOUNT = “AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXC GST. TAX/ LEVY GST INCGST

$0.00 $434.36  $4,778.00

SERVICE

Flight Qantas Alrways Limited
10DEC13
Darwin/Sydney/Canberra/Sydney/Darwin/Sydney/ anberra/S iney/Darwin
2 x $2,382.00
CRAWLEY/LAURENMS,
HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR

Service Fee $120.00 $0.00 $12.00 $132.00

2 x $66.00
CRAWLEY/LAURENMS,HIGGINSJOSHUAMR

Hotel Stamford Hotels $663.64 $0.00 $66.36 $730.00

STAMFORD PLAZA SYDNEY AIRPORT
Check In:10 DEC1 : ck Out:11 DEC13

$535.46 $0.00, $53.54,  $589.00

Check in13 DEC13 Check Out:14 DEC13
1 x $589.00 (1 night x 2 rooms)
CRAWLEY/LAURENMS, HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR

Hotel Hyatt $1,218.19 $0.00 $121.81  $1,340.00

HYATT CANBERRA

Check In: 11 DEC13 Check Out:13 DEC13 -
1 x $1,340.00 2nights x 2 rooms
CRAWLEY/LAURENMS,
HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR

GRAND TOTAL $6,880.93 $0.00 $688.07 $7,569.00




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"f42""

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

13-VLS1-9DZ44F

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel compieted in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Travel was accordlng to plan. Please process TA

 Yes & No

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name:
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Joshua Higgins

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:

Non-ePASS registered ‘Us‘

Traveller's AGS Number:

Agency:

11-DCM Departmen' >f the Chlef Mmlster 11

Cost Centre Unit:

MINISTERIAL STAFF 11GG150202

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202,

Office location: Parliament. House Parllament Bunldmg Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 0889286614

Supervisor: Paul Sc ttsfMossma

Booking Officer:

Victoria.Starr.-

Reason(s) for Travel:

Ministerial Travel a‘ccompa nying Minister

Portfolio:

Community ‘Services

Detailed Reason for Travel:

TRAVEL ITINERARY

,:V'Accqmgany,fMmlster to meetings with Federal counterparts

% - . Warrani
Depart From T *';Arrive Sto ove Travel Provider Flight Class Booked Pymt Bookin
P ' P r Mode No. Status 9
ig/ 23/2013 Darwin ydney ig/ 13/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF843 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5ZLLMW
Canberra (1);/;;/2013 Destination Air Qantas  QF1461 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5ZLLMW
3 Canberra Sydney 11'3/.(1)(2)/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1474 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5ZLLMW
;§{35/2013 Sydney Darwin 1;/.(1)3/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF842 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5ZLLMW
Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Interstate
Other Services Required: Travel booked through Latitude Travel
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio143!3

Name & Address Phone Date Date Status Date Booking # Night Book
S

tamford Plaza 10/12/2013 11/12/2013 Invoiced 340.00  No
Sydney
Hyatt Canberra 11/12/2013 13/12/2013 ~ Invoiced 340.00 No
Langhan .
Observatory Sydney 13/12/2013 14/12/2013 Invoiced 340.00 No
Total Amount: 1360.00

TRAVEL CoOSTS

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period
From: 10/12/2013 13:50 Hrs. To: 14/12/2013 13:00 Hrs. 23 hours
4 nights)
General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub U-n{t Total
_l Purpose Code Code||  Unit ST |l (tnc GsT)
X JJAccommodation [116G150202331211][P10]| 123.64)[1360.00
X ][rravel Fares |11GG150202364211( P10 320.45|[3525.00
| | |
X |[Travelling Allowance ][11GG150202373211][z00 || 346.75]
- Jlcamping Allowance || [zag] [ o.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.|[Breakfast Allowance [ 0.00
2.J|Lunch Allowance I 0.00
3.|[Dinner Allowance || [ 0.00
4.||Incidental Allowance || |  0.00
Other Expenses/AIlowanie,s Al ov(v)afggg
No 0.00] o0.00] 0.00
No 0.00 0.00 0.00
No 0.00[ 0.00 0.00|
No 0.00] o0.00] 0.00
No 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Travel Costs: |[444.09|5231.75
Total Official Allowances: I 0.00I 346.75
W INumber of vouchers required: I 0] I |
IRecovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1.] (200 o] o0.00 0.00
2. [zoo of 0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00|| 346.75
[Payment in Advance )
__|Is an Advance Required? No
I% Advance Required 0%
| Il

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI ioPafw4f 3

I Amount of Advance; ]

0.00

Balance Payable On Acquittal:

346.75

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:
10/12 Fixed cost code for accommodation to refiect Staff not MSU, Checked MA

AprprOVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To
02/12/2013 Victoria Starr . ] Belinda Dukic
11:31 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Booking Officer
02/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic Deleqate
11:33 travel clerk (b2d) 9
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
10/12/2013 : Travel Dem
08:26 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk

1272013 5
18{01/ 1 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process
16/12/2013 Victoria Starr
09:37 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) B

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Chang

16/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond
09:58 travel clerk (sbond)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

19/12/2013

11:05 Queued for auto payment

19/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $346.75

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REeqQuisIiTION AubpIT LOG

Date ) Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
02/12/2013 11:28 “¥ Victoria Starr $5,231.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 11:31 Victoria Starr $5,231.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 11:31 Victoria Starr $5,231.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 11:33 Belinda Dukic $5,231.75 $346.75
10/12/2013 08325 Travel Decm $5,231.75 $346.75
Travel Dem $5,231.75 $346.75
Victoria Starr $5,231.75 $346.75
16/12/2013 09 58 Steve Bond $5,231.75 $346.75
#119/12/2013 11:05 Irene Frazis $5,231.75 $346.75

http:/tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257bafl. ..

3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioPaﬂFﬁsf 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13 v1LS1-9DZ3RD

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VOUCHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AuTO PAYMENT

AcquiTTAL CONFIRMATION:
Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?

C Yes G.|\
(As summar:sed below)
Travel was according to plan Please process TA

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name:
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:
Traveller's AGS Number:
Agency:

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code::

Office location:
Telephone:

‘Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel

ravel: Accompanying Minister
v, Services
,,_lemster to meetings with Federal counterparts

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Warrant

Travel Flight
i g Booking

Pymt
opover Provider Class Booked vr

Depart From
P Mode No. Status

10/12/2013
19:40

11/12/2013
07:35

13/12/2013
13:00

14/12/2013 14/12/2013

1 1
0/12/2013 Da Destination Air Qantas QFB843 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5ZLLMW

Destination Air Qantas QF1461 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5ZLLMW

3 Canberra Sydney Destination Air Qantas QF1474 Economy Confirmed Invoiced S5ZLLMW

10100 Sydney Darwin 13:00 Destination Air Qantas QF842 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 5ZLLMW
Type of Booking: Multidestination

Type of Travel: Interstate

Other Services Required: Travel booked through Latitude Travel
Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:

AcCCOMMODATION DETAILS

Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0l...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F ol idaﬁ@@f 3

Name 8& Address Phone Date Date Status Date Booking # Night Book
St

amford Plaza 10/12/2013 11/12/2013 Invoiced 340.00  No
Sydney
Hyatt Canberra 11/12/2013 13/12/2013 Invoiced 340.00 No
Langhan .
Observatory Sydney 13/12/2013 14/12/2013 Invoiced 340,00 No
Total Amount: 1360.00

TRAVEL CosTs

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period

From: 10/12/2013 13:50 Hrs. To: 14/12/2013 13:00 Hrs.

3 days and 23 hours

Purpose General Ledger Tax Units..Sub Total
Code Code Unit {Inc GST)
[X JJaAccommodation |11GG150202331211 1360.00 |
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150202364211 3525.00 |
L
X |[Travelling Allowance [[11GG150202373211 | 346.75
- |lcamping Allowance | |  0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance ] 0.00|
2.][Lunch Allowance 0.00
3.[|Dinner Allowance 0.00
Z,] Incidental Allowance “ | 0.00!

Official

Of:her Expenses/AIIowanges Allowance?

[1.] Nol] 0.00f 0.00] 0.00
2] No|][ o0.00] o0.00] o0.00
3. No 0.00| 0.00 0.00
14.] No|] o0.00] 0.00 0.00
5. No|| 0.00] 0.00] o0.00
Total Travel Costs: 444.09|(5231.75
s Total Official Allowances: " 0.00j 346.75
_{l|Cabcharge Vouchers |
‘ Zmumber of vouchers required: ” 0[ II []
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses '
1. | l|zoo|| o o.00| | 0.00
2. [ ||zool| of o0.00 | o0.00
[ Total Recovered: 0.00
[ Total Official Allowances Payable: | 0.00| 346.75
Payment in Advance |
[Is an Advance Required? [ No
___I% Advance Required I,O%
l I |

http://tripsarqhive.nt.gov.au/dcié/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802082d0f6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

l Amount of Advance:

|

Folio® #4713

0.00)|

Balance Payable On Acquittal:

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:

10/12 Checked MA

AprprovaL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To
02/12/2013 Victoria Starr __ Belinda Dukic s

da.duk .gov.
11:14 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Booking Officer (b2d) inda.dukic@nt.gov.au
02/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm

l.d .gov.
11:32 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate (11005 ravel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
10/12/2013 Travel Dcm
08:23 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
10/12/2013
19{01/ Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System)
16/12/2013 Victoria Starr
09:38 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) steve.bond@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Chanb, ng to plan. Please process TA
16/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond avel Dem
09:58 travel clerk (sbond) ‘ travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

19/12/2013
11:08

Queued for auto payment

19/12/2013
19:00

Sent for auto payment of
$346.75

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AUDIT LoG

Updated by

Travel Costs

Off. Allow. Payable

Date
02/12/2013 11:06 Victorla Starr $5,231,75 $346.75
02/12/2013 11:07 Victoria Starr $5,231.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 11:13 Victoria Starr $5,231.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 11:14 Victoria Starr $5,231.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 Belinda Dukic $5,231.75 $346.75
Travel Dcm $5,231.75 $346.75
Travel Dcm $5,231.75 $346.75
Victoria Starr $5,231.75 $346.75
2/2013 09:58 Steve Bond $5,231.75 $346.75
72013 11:08 Irene Frazis $5,231.75 $346.75

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0..,  3/02/2015




Trading as Winnﬁ@hﬂeﬂ 48
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au

ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138
TAX INVOICE 09122013A

Department of the Chief Minister

C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: Tori Star

DATE OF ISSUE 25 Jan 2014 CONSULTANT
DUE DATE 25 Jan 2014 DATE DEPART

PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON | TOTAL DUE

AMOUNT  AMOUNT

SERVICE
’ GST  INCGST

Flight Qantas Airways Limited $510.90  $5,620.00

09DEC13 i
Alice Springs/Darwin/- Sydney/Canberra/Sydney/Alice Spnn
1x $5,620.00
PRICE/BESSHON
Hotel VIP Reservations $0.00 $147.27  $1,620.00
MANTRA ON THE ESPLANADE ]
Check In: 09 DEC13 Check Out:10 DEC13

STAMFORD PLAZA SYDNEY AIRPORT -
Check In: 10 DEC13 Check Out: 11

PARK HYATT CANBERRA .,
Check In:11 DEC13 CheckOut 13 DEC13

LANGHAM HOTEL S

$60.00 $0.00 $6.00  $66.00

GRAND TOTAL $6,641.83 $0.00 $664.17  $7,306.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F 0" oPafe4 f4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-VLS1-9DZ2W3
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: p VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Travei was according to plan.

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered us
Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart MEA Price - 1043X2
Agency: f Mihister-11

Cost Centre Unit:
Cost Centre Code:
Office location:
Telephone:
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Trav

Additional comments a
attachment:

9~14 Dec 13 9DZ2W3 Reimbursement.pdf

TRAVEL ITINERAR

FF
T 1 Flight Pymt.
Arrive Stopover rave Provider ‘9 Class Booked ym Points
Mode No. . Status
Used
2 , '
) Darwin 09/12/2013 Destination Air Qantas  QF1936 Economy Confirmed Invoiced No
“Springs 13:55 .

3 Darwin  Sydney 18{13/2013 Destination Air Qantas  QF843 Business Confirmed Invoiced No
11/12/2013 Sydney Canberra 11/12/2013 Destination Air Qantas QF1461 Business Confirmed Invoiced No
06:40 07:35
12{32/2013 Canberra Sydney 1;{33/2013 Destination Air Qa'ntas QF1474 Business Confirmed Invoiced No
14/12/2013 Alice 14/12/2013 I ; ] .

09:50 Sydney Springs  11:30 Destination Air Qantas QF790 Economy Confirmed Invoiced Né
Type of Booking; Multidestination
Type of Travel: Interstate
Other Services Required: Travel booked through Latitude Travel Darwin
No

Travel Package Deal

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Folid“150“

Air Bookings Insured for

thal Amount:

. No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
hecki Check . Rate BO t

Name & Address Phone Checkin eckout Pymt Due Booking # ,a / °

Date Date Status Date Night Book
Stamford Plaza

1 . N

Sydney Airport 10/12/2013 11/12/2013 Invoiced 71079765 324.00 [}
Hyatt CanberraExtra
night booked to .

11/12/2013 13/12/2013 Invoiced HY0032922749 324.00
guarantee.early
check-in
The Langham )
Observatory Sydney 13/12/2013 14/12/2013 Invoiced 167585B0091-‘:‘18‘_‘ No
The Manta on the i
Esplanade Darwin 09/12/2013 10/12/2013 Invoiced 324.00 No

1620.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257bat0...

TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162
Official Travel Period Total
. . . . » 3 days and 22 hours
From: 10/12/2013 13:05 Hrs. To: 14/12/2013 11:] (4 nights)
] . Unit
General Ledger Tax ., Total
Purpose Code Code AI$:::ce 6sT (Inc GST)
X [|[Accommaodation 11GG150201331211)[P10|} 5 147.27|1620.00
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150202364211][P10 5620.00| 510.91|{5620.00 |
[x][Travelling Allowance |[11GG150201373111|[Z00 1.0 162.00 162.00
- ||Camping Allowance T Z00)|| 0.0 0.00 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances ,
1.||Breakfast Allowance lzool| ol[ 0.00| | 0.00
[2][Lunch Allowance [z00 o[ o0.00 0.00
3.[Dinner-Allowance |00 0 0.00 0.00
sntal Allowance |[zoo]| o] 0.0 [ o.00
Expenses/Allowances AlIovS)afnf':(éi:J
4. [IHospitality . .
«.[Reimbursement 11GG150201346315||P10 No || 100.00| 9:09|| 100.00
[ 7 No
L No || |
] No
| No
Total Travel Costs: 667.27 7502.00|
Total Official Allowances: 0.00” 162.00
Cabcharge Vouchers

3/02/2015



